
AGENDA 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 
Conference Room, Third Floor, 3Ll4 

October 25, 1976 8:00 P.M. 

A. Call to order 

B. Roll call 

C. Communication from visitors 

D. Recommended Actions 

1. Approval of minutes as submitted 
2. Approval of Treasurer's report 
3. Approval of current bills for payment 
4. Approval of current payroll journal 
5. Personnel matters 
6. Approval of civil rights grievance procedure 
7. Approval of Joint Agreement with Highland 
8. Other items 

E. Old Business 

1. Report on collective bargaining 
2. Report on Donovan Case 
3. Response to Messiah Evangelical Lutheran church 
4. Report on building renovations 
5. Other items 

F. New Business 

G. President's Report 

1. Report from student trustee 
2. Minutes of SVC committee meetings 
3. Report on annexation 
4. Report from Joint Review Committee on X-Ray Program 
5. NIU Spring extension schedule 
6. Veterans fall enro�lment report 
7. Career Placement Brochure 
8. SVC Financial information 
9. Indian Summer Session flyer 

10. Letter to Superintendents regarding data processing 
11. Other items 

H. Time of next meeting 

I. Adjournment 
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MINUTES OF THE SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 

October 25, 1976 

The Board of Trustees of Sauk Valley College met in regular 
meeting at 8:00 p.m. on October 25, 1976 in the Board Room 
of Sauk Valley College, Rural Route #1, Dixon, Illinois. 

Call to Order: 

Absent: 

Minutes: 

Treasurer's Report: 

Bills Payable: 

Payroll: 

Chairman Coplan called the meeting to 
order at 8:00 p.m. and the following 
members answered roll call: 

Arman Gaulrapp 
Juanita Prescott
Laura Thomp-'son 
Ronald Coplan 

Lorna Keefer 

Oscar Koenig 
William Reigle 
Robert Wolf 

It was moved by Member Reigle and seconded 
by Member Koenig that the minutes of the 
October 11 meeting be approved as presented. 
Motion voted and carried. 

It was moved by Member Reigle and seconded 
by Member Wolf that the Board approve the 
attached Treasurer's Report as presented. 
In a roll call vote the following was 
recorded: Ayes Members Gaulrapp, Koenig, 
Prescott, Reigle, Thompson, Wolf and 
Coplan. Nays-0. Motion carried. 

It was moved by Member Prescott and 
seconded by Member Gaulrapp that the Board 
approve the bills in the following amounts: 

Educational Fund 
Building Fund 
Site & Construction 

$248,247.21 
7,917.09 
1,885.83 

In a roll call vote the following was 
recorded: Ayes Members Gaulrapp, Koenig, 
Prescott, Reigle, Thompson, Wolf and Coplan. 
Nays-0. Motion carrie�. 

It was moved by Member Koenig and seconded 
by member Reigle that the Board approve the 
September 30 payroll in the amount of 
$91,959.31 and the October 15 p&yroll in 
the amount of $91,598.51. in a roll call 
vote the fqllowing was recorded: Ayes 
Members Gaulrapp, Koenig, Prescott, Reigle, 
Thompson, Wolf and Coplan. Nays-0. 
Motion carried. 



Salary Adjustments: 

Civil Rights 
Grievance Procedure 
and Affirmative 
Action Officer: 

Joint Agreement: 

Budget Transfer: 

Donovan Case: 

Mes�iah Lutheran 
Church Letter: 
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The Board received recommendations on 
staff salary adjustments. These 
recommendations are to' be studied and 
discussed at the November 8 meeting. 

Discussion was held on the CSvil Rights 
Grievance Procedure, the non-discrimmination 
policy, the resolution appointing Dr. 
Bronsard as Affirmative Action Officer and 
Title IX Coordinator (and job description 
for same). It was the consensus of the 
Board that action on these items should 
be deferred until Dr. Bronsard returns 
from the Affirmative Action Conference in 
Washington, D.C. 

It was moved by Member Koenig and seconded 
by Member Prescott that the Board approve 
ihe attached joint agreement with Highland 
Community College on the Radiologic and
Medical Laboratory Technology Programs 
effective through FY 1979. Motion voted and 
carried. 

It was moved by Member Gaulrapp and seconded 
by Member Wolf that the Board approve a budget 
transfer from the President's conference and 
meeting budget to Dr. Bronsard's conferen�e 
and meeting budget to allow him to attend the 
Affirmative Action Conference in Washington, 
D.C. on November 4 and November 5. In a roll 
call vote the following was recorded: Ayes 
Members Gaulrapp, Koenig, Prescott, Reigle, 
Thompson, Wolf and Coplan. Nays-0. Motion 
carried. 

Attorney Robert Castendyck reported on the 
Donovan Case. 

Discussion was held on the letter received 
from the Messiah Lutheran Church in which they 
had registered complaints in regard to films 
being shown at the college and also the use 
of college facilities for T.M. lectures. 
Dr. Cole presented_ the attached report on 
this situation which included a letter from 
David Lovek±n, (advisor to the film commission) 
a letter from Jay Schor of the Transcendental 
Meditation Program, and a memo from Dr. Cole 
with background information on this situation
apd also a list of movies shown at the college 
since September, 1975. The Board requested 
Dr. Cole draft a letter to the Messiah 
Lutheran Church to include the information 
contained in his memo and also to include 
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Mr. Lovekin's comments, and have this 
letter prepared for the signature of 
President Cole and Chairman Coplan. 

Mr. John McLane was present at the meeting 
and presented drawings and specifications 
for building renovations. It was moved 
by Member Reigle and seconded by Member 
Prescott that the Board advertise for bids 
on these projects by placing Legal Notices 
in the Dixon and Sterling papers, with bids 
to be received on November 8, 1976. 
Motion voted and carried 

Discussion was held on the purchase of 
computer equipment approved at the last 
Board meeting and additional costs which 
might be involved. This matter was tabled 
until the November 8 meeting. 

Chairman Coplan noted that a meeting will be 
held to determine if there is enough 
interest on the part of the news media for 
the proposed pre�s conference discu�sed at 
the last meeting He also reminded the 
Board that a budget workshop should be held 
sometime before the Christmas holidays. 

Laura Thompson reported on her trip to 
Kansas City where she attended the Third 
Annual National Conference on Student Legal 
Rights. She also requested clarification 
on a number of questions on student­
related subjects. 

President Cole reported on the Oregon 
annexation to Rock Valley College, the 
Joint Review Committee on our X-Ray Program, 
the NIU spring extension schedule, veteran's 
fall enrollment, the career placement brochure, 
Indian Summer session flyer, letters to 
area superintendents on our data processing 
program, committee meeting minutes, fall 
enrollment for veterans, a financial packet 
from Dean Edison containing the budget, the 
audit report, the published financial report 
and certification, and the certification of 
charge-back reimbursement. Dr. Cole also 
presented a letter from IVCC Dean of 
Student Development (Larry Huffman) giving 
a summary of the information on athletci 
programs from area community colleges, an 
article from the Chronical of Higher Education
in regard to the drop in veteran's enrollment, 



President's Report: 
(continued) 

Executive Session: 

Regular Session: 

Adjournment: 
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and a reminder that the next Board meeting 
will be at 7:30 p.m. 

At 9:24 p.m. it was moved by Member Gaulrapp 
and seconded by Member Reigle that the 
Board adjourn to executive session to
discuss collective bargaining. In a roll 
call vote the following was recorded: 
Ayes Members Gaulrapp, Koenig, Prescott, 
Reigle, Thompson, Wolf and Coplan. Nays-0
Motion carried. 

At 10:07 p.m. it was moved by Member Wolf 
and seconded by Member Reigle that the Board 
return to regular session. In a roll call 
vote the following was recorded: Ayes 
Members Gaulrapp, Koenig, Prescott, Reigle, 
Thompson, Wolf and Coplan. Nays-0. 
Motion carried. 

Since there was no further business, it was 
moved by Member Reigle and seconded by 
Member Wolf that the Board adjourn. The 
next meeting will be November 8, 1976 at 
7:30 p.m. In a roll call vote the following 
as recorded: Ayes Members Gaulrapp, Koenig, 
Prescott, Reigle, Thompson, Wolf and Coplan. 
Nays-0. Motion carried. 

The meeting adjourned at 10:15 p.m. 

Respectfully submitted: 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 
RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE October 20, 1976 

.:MORANDUM 

SVC Board of Trustees 

JM: Dr. George E. Cole 
President 

,1 

RE: AGENDA ITEM #D-7 - APPROVAL OF JOINT AGREEMENT WITH HIGHLAND 

The attached draft of the joint agreement between Sauk Valley College 
and Highland Community College is self-explanatory. At earlier 
meetings we have approved two separate agreements -- one dealing with 
the Medical Laboratory Technology program and the other with the 
Radiologic Technology program. This new agreement combines the 
two programs and extends the date of effectiveness from one to 
three years. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

The President recommends that the Board approve the �Taint Agreement 
between Sauk Valley College and Highland Community College dealing 
with the Radiologic Technology and Medical Laboratory Technology 
programs, effective through FY 1979. 

GEC/bg 
Enc. 



SAUK VALLE\( COLLEGE 
RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE 10/15/76 

�MORANDUM 

I: Dr. Cole 

OM: Dr. Williams 

Attached is a Joint Agreement between Sauk Valley College and Highland 

Community College. 

As you know, we have - in the past - had an agreement for both the Radiologic 

Technology and the Medical Laboratory Technology programs. They were two 

separate agreements. 

We have combined the programs into one Agreement now, and extended the 

date of effectiveness from one-year to three-years. 

I am hereby requesting that you take this to the Board Of Trustees at the 

next regularly scheduled meeting for approval. Thanks for your cooperation. 

lm 

enc (30) 
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A JOINT EDUCATION AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN 

HIGHLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE AND SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into this 25th day of October, 1976, by and 

between the BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 519, HIGHLAND 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE, a body politic and corporate, hereinafter referred to as the 

"Sending" college, and the BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 506, 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE, a body politic and corporate, hereinafter referred to as the 

"Receiving" college, for the expressed purpose of providing additional education 

to the students of HIGHLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE, specifically, the programs in 

Radiologic Technology, and, Medical Laboratory Technology, currently approved and 

offered by SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE. 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, it is the desire .of the parties hereto to expand educational 

services to the greatest number of students in each district served by the parties, 

and, 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto believe this agreement should be one of the 

means of implementing the State of Illinois Master Plan - Phase III in accomplishing 

a viable method of cooperation between the Parties, hereto, and 

WHEREAS, by means of this Agreement, the Parties hereto desire to share 

programs of each institution and thereby maximize the utilization of the finances, 

facilities, equipment and personnel of each institution, and by so doing, provide 

educational services that might otherwise be impracticable for either of the 

parties individually; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties hereto .believe that implementation of this Agreement 

holds great promise for further development of higher education in Illinois; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutua.I covenants hereinafter 

contained, the Parties hereto agree as follows: 

- 1 -



1. INSTITUTIONAL IDENTIFICATION 

For the purposes of the Agreement, the college district sending the students 

to another college will be referred to as the "Sending College", and the college 

receiving students from another college district will be referred to as the 

"Receiving College". 

2. TERMS OF AGREEMENT 

Any educational program offered by the parties to this agreement shall be an 

approved program by the Illinois Community College Board at the "Receiving" college. 

3. DURATION OF AGREEMENT 

The administration of each of the parties hereto shall confer and agree upo11 

an educational program to be subject to the terms of this Agreement prior to the 

beginning of such an instructional offering, and such initial Agreement shall be 

in force for a thrreyear period. It shall be renewable upon written consent of all 

parties, with such notification affirmed at least Thirty (30) days prior to the 

termination date. 

4. AMENDMENTS TO AGREEMENT 

Amendments and/or revisions to this Agreement may be made at any time by 

mutual consent of all parties in writing. Such amendments and/or revisions 

. shall be prepared in the form of an addendum agreement. The procedure for 

approval of such addenda and/or revisions shall follow the same procedure 

employed in securing approval by all parties in the original cooperative agreement. 

5. TERMINATION OF AGREEMENT 

In the event of termination, students who have entered an educational program 

shall be allowed to comp
.
lete the program under the terws of this agreement. 

6. CLASS SCHEDULES 

Schedules of classes rl'ill be exchanged by tb:F two -·alleges .. 

2 



7. REGISTRATION 

Students shall register at the "Receiving" college and shall be considered 

members of that district for the terms of their enrollments. A student is normally 

expected to take all courses at the "Receiving" college; however, at the student's 

request one or more courses may be taken at the "Sending" college. Upon 

successful completion courses taken at the "Sending" college would be acceptable 

for transfer to the "Receiving" college for completion of the program. 

8. ADDITIONAL EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 

The "Receiving" college shall provide access to its Learning Resources 

Center and other Instructional resources for students from the "Sending" college, 

equal to those provided for any other student at its campus. 

The "Receiving" college shall also provide counseling-guidances and other 

services that will facilitate the learning process. Courses, seminars, workshops 

and in-service programs related to any educational program bound by this 

Agreement may be offered within the district confines of any "Receiving" or 

"Sending" college with the consent of that district. Said programs may be carried 

on singly by the "Sending" institution or jointly by both "Sending" and "Receiving" 

colleges. 

9. STUDENT-RECOGNITION OF COMPLETION 

The "Receiving" college shaJl maintain all admission records, transcripts, 

and issue any and all degrees or certificates to the students completing the 

educational program. 

10. SCHOLARSHIPS AND STUDENT ACTIVITIES 

The "Receiving" college shall be considered the home district for athletic 

eligibility and/or any other activity where the student officially represents an 

ins ti tu ti on as h"GJ.l as for military and Illinois State Commission Scholarships. 

3 



1.1. RECORDS 

The ''Receiving'' college shall maintain appropriate records for students from 

the "Sending" college in accordance with standard procedures while that student 

is in attendance in the "Receiving'' college and will provide copies of said records 

to the ''Sending" college at the request of the student concerned. 

12. PUBL.TCITY 

Any educational program offered through this Agreement shall be duly 

publicized in the participating district catalog and other information brochures 

consistent with institutional policy or all other similar publicity. 

13, IDENTIFICATION OF CONDITIONS OF AGRE:EMENT TO STUDENTS 

It shall be the responsibility of the ''Sending" college to identify the terms 

of this Agreement to their students going to a "Receiving" college. Said students 

shall be responsible for all normal operating rules and conditions of the campus 

he is on at any given time. 

14. REIMBURSEMENT 

The "Receiving'' college shall be eligible to file all claims for reimbursement 

for any student enrolled in their classes from a "Sending" college. 

15. INSURANCE 

Students at the "Receiving'' college shall be covered by the terms of their 

liability insurance while on· the premises of the ''Receiving" college. 

16. EMERGENCIES 

·In the event of an emergency: 

{a) proper first aid practices should be employed by the "Receiving" 

college, and 

(b) next-of-kin or designated individual shall be notified. 

4 
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17. TRANSPORTATION 

Students shall be responsible and liable for their own transportation to and 

from both "Sending" and Receiving'' colleges. 

18. EDUCATIONAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES RENDERED 

There will be !29.. "charge back" to the ''Sending" college. The college teaching 

a particular course shall count all student enrolled in that course as part of its 

own enrollment FTE for purpose of construction space support. 

19. TUITION 

All students enrolled under this agreement will pay tuition based on "in district" 

rates. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement in two 

(2) counterparts, each of.which shall be deemed an original, as of the date and 

year first above written. 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO, 519 COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 506 

Chairman of the Board 
Chairman of the Board 

BY: 

President, Highland Comyiunity College President, Sauk Valley College 

ATTEST; 
����������---,����� 

Secretary of the Board Secretary of the Board 

5 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 
RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE October 25' 1976 

.:MORANDUM 

-1: SVC Board of Trustees 

OM: Dr. George E. Cole 
President 

RE: AGENDA ITEM #E-5a - PURCHASE OF PRINTER & DISC 

Upon attempting to formulate the final agreement on the purchase of 
our computer equipment, more information was brought forth by the 
Company about the cost involved. 

To avoid any misunderstanding I asked Wally Clevenger to provide 
all the details and the alternatives. In a nutshell, the Company 
planned to charge us 10% more at the end of the third year than we 
had approval for at the last Board meeting. 

Wally has provided all the possible alternatives available, the 
least desirable of which is to continue our lease on its present 
basis. Other alternatives include outright purchase, which is 
probably the least expensive as well as purchasing by the prev­
iously approved arrangement, which would cost us approximately 
$3,000 more. We could perhaps borrow money from a local bank and 
pay the 8�% interest rate. 

I reel the Board should discuss these alternative so that we might 
pick the most desirable. Mr. Clevenger will be available for specific 
questions. 

GEC/bg 
Enc. 



SAUK 'I ALLEY COLLEGE 
RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE 10-22-76 

�ORANDUM 

•: 

JM: 

· Dr. Cole 

W. Clevenger 

PURCHASE OF THE PRINTER AND DISC 

There was a misunderstanding between myself and U. S. Leasing Corp. concerning the 
exact details of the contract. Upon reviewing the contract prior to signing and 
in conversation with U. S. Leasing Corp. I noted that at the end of the three 
years we did not own the equipment but had built up 90% equity. We could then 
at the end of three years buy the equipment for 10% of the equipment cost which 
is $36,335 x 10% or $3,633.50. 

Since my intention was to amortize the total cost of the equipment over three 
years I had U. S. Leasing and NCR run some additional plans through which I 
will present below. There are two additional methods SVC should explore: 
1. An 8�% note from the local bank and 2. Out right purchase. Below please 
find the various plans. 

Plan A - U. S. Leasing Corp. 

Plan A at the end of the duration of the contract SVC .owns the equipment. 

Dates 

Nov. 1, 1976 - June 30, 
July 1, 1977 - June 30, 
July 1, 1978 - June 30, 
July 1, 1979 - Sept. 30, 

Annual Payment 

$ 9600.19 
15716.61 
15716.61 

3929.25 
$44962.66 Total Cost 

Plan B - U. S. Leasing Corp. 

Payment 

1977 Nov. 1, 
1978 July 1, 
1979 July 1, 

1979 July 1, 

Monthly Average 

$1200.02 
1309.72 
1309.72 
1309.75 

Date 

1976 
1977 
1978 
1979 

Assumes that at the end of the contract we can purchase the equipment for 10% of 
the cost. 

EQUIPMENT COST $36,335.00 

..,..,., ...... ,..,., . .  

I 
I 
� 
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SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

�ORANDUM (page 2) 

Dr. Cole 

)M: W. Clevenger 

RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

Dates 

Nov. 1, 1976 - June 30, 1977 
July 1, 1977 - June 30, 1978 
July 1, 1978 - June 30, 1979 
July 1, 1979 - Sept. 30, 1979 

· Annual Payment 

$ 9600.19 
14443.00 
14443.00 

3609.18 
$42095.37 

3633.50 $36335 x 10% 
$45728.87 

DATE 10-22-76 

Payment Date 

Nov. 1, 1976 
July 1, 1977 
July 1, 1978 
July 1, 1979 

Monthly Average 

$1200.02 
1202.75 
1202.75 
1203.06 

Plan C - U. S. Leasing Corp. 

For a five year lease purchase and at the end SVC would own it. 

Dates Payment Date 

Nov. 1, 1976 - June 30, 1977 Nov. 1, 1976 
July 1 ' 1977 - June 30, 1978 July 1, 1977 
July 1, 1978 - June 30, 1979 July 1, 1978 
July 1, 1979 - Sept. 30, 1979 July 1, 1979 
Oct. 1, 1979 - Sept. 30, 1980 Oct. 1, 1979 
Oct. 1 ' 1980 - Sept. 30, 1981 Oct. 1, 1980 

Annual Payment Monthly Average 

$ 9600.19 $1200.02 
14443.00 1202.75 
14443.00 1202.75 

3609 .18 1203.06 
2022.00 168.50 
2022.00 168.50 

$46139.37 " 

Plan D - NCR 

Assumes that at the end of approximately three years SVC would own the equipment. 

i 
I 
I 
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i 
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SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

=fl\10RANDUM 

): Dr. Cole 

(page 3) 

OM: W. Clevenger 

Plan E - Local Bank 

Nov. 

July 
July 

1, 

1, 
1, 

RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE 10-22-76 

Dates Payment Date 

1976 - June 30, 1977 Nov. 1 , 1976 

1977 - June 30, 1978 July 1 , 1977 
1978 - June 30, 1979 July 1 , 1978 

Annual Payment Monthly Average 

$ 9600.19 $1200.02 
18094.32 1507.86 

18094.32 1507.86 
$45788.83 

Assumes that at the end of approximately three years SVC would own the equipment. 
Simple interest note for 8�%. Cash payment $9600.00. 

$26735.00 
1704.37 

28439.37 
14443.37 
13996.00 

1189. 66 
15185.66 

$39229.03 

Nov. 1, 1976 
Interest Nov. 1 - June 30, 1977 

July 1, 1977 - Payment 
Interest July 1, 1977 - June 30, 1978 

Last Payment July 1, 1978 
'.Fotal Outlay 

**These calculations are merely speculations from what we could get from the bank. 

Plan F 

Transfer $26,375 from contingency fund to equipment account. Transfer $9600 
from the Data Processing rental account to the equipment account and buy it 

out right. 

Plan G 

Continue to rent. The disaJvantage is that in 36 months the schoo·l will have 
paid $41032.80 in rent and >'lv..! nothing to show. ($11 39.80 per month x 36 months) 



SAUi< VALLEY COLLEGE 

... ' '  
RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE 10-22-76 

-IORANDUM (page 4) 

Dr. Cole 

' 

)M: W. Clevenger 

Recoriunendations 

I would recommend to you that the following plans be considered in order of 
preference. 

WC/jj 

1. Plan F - out right purchase 

2. Plan E - Seek funds from a local bank if the costs are 
in line with what I projected 

3. Plan A - U. S. Leasing Corp. 

4. Plan B - U. S. Leasing Corp. 

5. Plan D - NCR 

6. Plan C - U. S. Leasing Corp. 

7. Plan G - continue to rent 



SAUK'VALLEY COLLEGE 
RURAL ROUTE ONE. DIXON. ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE October 20, 197 6 

.,EMORANDUM 

): SVC Board of Trustees 

�OM: Dr. George E. Cole 
President 

RE: AGENDA ITEM #E-3 - RESPONSE TO MESSIAH LUTHERAN CHURCH 

Following the letter received by the Board at its last meeting from 
the Messiah Evangelical Lutheran Church, David Lovekin, the advisor 
to the Film Comrnission at SVC, asked permission to write a response. 
I am attaching this response from Mr. Lovekin in this Board mailing. 

This is being provided for general information. 

GEC/bg 
Enc. 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

October 14, 1976 

Dr. George Cole 
Sauk Valley College 
Route 1 

Dixon, IL 61021 

Dear Dr. Cole: 

R. R. 1 Dixon., Illinois/ 61021 Area 815 288-5511 

My responses as Advisor to the Film Commission to the allegations of the 
Messiah Evangelical Lutheran Church are as follows: 

1. It pleases me no end to hear from people who are concerned 
with morality. It is no easy thing to decide what exactly 
is moral and what exactly is immoral. In fact, it seems to 
me that seeking answers to the question, "What is moral?," 
is a full time task which makes us distinctly human, and it 
is my opinion we are human to the degree that we ask it with 
open minds and hearts. Now, while it may be within the 
bounds of religious groups to define for their congregation 
what is moral and immoral, and while it is certainly one of 
the important freedoms of an individual to believe any 
religious institution he or she may choose as long as these 
beliefs stay within the laws of the. land, it is not within 
the bounds of a religious group to decide these matters for 
us all. And when religious institutions enter the province 
of the state, and community colleges are certainly state insti­
tutions, certain constitutional matters regarding the separa­
tion of church and state arise. In fact this issue is raised 
by the Lutheran Church itself in conjunction with the alleged 
teaching of Hinduism, even though to the best of my knowledge 
TM has little to do with that religion. Rather, TM offers 
techniques for relaxation, and relaxation could not be consid­
ered unchristian. The Lutherans, however, do not seem to 
object to the Christian Community Club which would seem to be 
inconsistent with their original charges. 

2. The Film Commission attempts to show films which are artis-· 

tically and intellectua lly stimulating; it hopes, along the way, 
to entertain as well. And I agree with the Lutherans' refer­
ence to them as "adult films", for they are indeed intended 
for adults, understood as emotionally and intellectually mature 
human beings. To the best of our knowledge, however, we have 
never shown porno graph�'. We h;:ive, in short, not shown "Deep 
Throat" for the same ·:ea:..1n we have not shown "Airport" or 



. 

-
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''Bedtime for Bonzo"; these films are not artistically suc­
cessful. It is always unfortunate when art stoops to the level 
of propaganda; often it presents life the way it is� often it 
presents life the way it should be, and sometimes it pieserits 
life the way it could be, but in any case this is for the 
individual to decide. It may be, as A. W. Levi suggests in 
Philosophy, Literature, and the Imagination, that it is the 
function of the artist to shaw society to itself, and if that 
picture is not pretty, it may be the society's fault. It 
must be assumed however that the society is better for having 
seen its own image so that it might be improved. 

Sincerely, 

<j>o.-J\J� 
David Lovekin, Advisor 
Film Commission 

DL/jb 

cc: Sauk Valley College Board of Trustees 
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l\.URAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS ()JC�?. J 

SVC Board of Trustees 

JM: Dr. George E. Cole 

President 

· D/\TE October 13, 197G 

Pur�:;it<.:.nt to c1i�3clof3Ure at our J<::f;t Boc.1.rc1 meeting of' the ''l'P�lY<�i:t 
d:i.�;sc�t:L�.>fact:Lon tl1e Vic�;s:iD.h Evanccl:i cJ.l Luthcr:�.n Cl1ur·cl1 11:1�; 1.·i tli 
stuc1cnt activitic<; at SauL Valle::/ CcLLecc, I an• f'o:c·\·:c11·cii n;' �·:.�cl; uf 
you <� copy of tl1c letter' m.:!.i1E:·d to J:ir. CopL:ir 1  frrn·0 tLc ]'c-!_;c.to1', 
f\s0:istant Pu:-;tor, and the Chc1:ir,mr•n of' th(; Cor(;rer:at:[cn of' tl1c 
Vic s s :Lah Lv ar:c;e Jj_ e;;d Lu.th c1'ai� Chu:�c1-:. 

By '\\'2Y. of bac:l'.crouncJ :Lnformat:Lor;, I \'JOu1d l:i l(e to ;.-;trc�-;:·. tint Lc.)th 
the SVC I":Llm CornP:i_ssion nnd the: 'l'ranf.;cenc"!cnt.a:L Lcc':tat:Jc11 CJu:) :'.1'2 
du:�-Y rcco[c;nh:cc1 student orc;an:L2:2ticns at .SVC. /\s such they ;:;_r·c 
expected to comply w:Ltl1 c:.11 rulE:s and rr:c;ulat.:Lon;::; rcc:.n·u:Lng the: 
stucler1t cor1c1u.ct al1cl to tl·1e l">est ·Jf n1;/ }{r10\·.Jle(if;e ncitt1cr· of' tf1c�--1 l12\11i· 
deviated fro� this expected pattern of behavior. 

Ir1 tt-ie JJD.�Jt \·?c lJCt\'e beer1 \rer·y se11s1t1vc c.�lJc)tlt ou:r· obJ..:L[;e.tJ_\)r� to h<J\TC 
a fr1ce c1n.cl open soc�i.ety �1t S\lC � �.ile l1CJ .. \re })er·r;;:l..tt.ed t.J·1c· c;J_(�·��ons to 
distrj_bute Bibles in the student cafeteria and the overall saJl ai"0a 
and we have allo1ved var·io·J;:::; relj g:Lous act:iv:i ties to of:'f'cr li:ctlffes . 
The onl�i crj_tcTj_c.::. for the righ t· to be active <.c.t Sau.k has been the 
requiremer1t that �ach organization cONply with our existing polj.cjes 
and p roce d u r es coneerning building usage. 

As part of our regular co llece curriculum we offer Bible as Literattlre 
and other comparative re l ] e ). on courses. One of our fa cult y r::cmber';�, 
David Lovekin, along with student members of the Film Commiss�on, 
regularly selects the fj_lms that are to be shown. It is not alw�ys 
possi�le to plan too far into the future because J ' ece i v i n � films is 
oft en a funct:Lon of their avai1E.bj_1ity. Hm·.rc:ver, I arn attacl1i1�r: 
for each of y ou a lir,;t of the movie::; thci.t have been shovm over the 
past sevc:TD.l months at .')VC. 

I find it rer;rct2ble that the Mc:.osiah Evanc;elical Lutlier211 Church 
may feel that tLcy ca n not contj_m.w to support tl1c Sauk V0llc:v CoUc·vr:­

Founcl;:ttion scholarsh:Lp rund . lINn:vcP� I f'ccl that as 0n cc:ucat:i.01tr:_J 
ins t:L tut :ion l'.'C' h.::t \"C a sac red re::; pon :,; j_ \J :L l j. ty t. o prov idc cq u;ll oppor-··· 

tunity for CXJ'l'Cs�d.on oC all ;,;;er':.r:1cnt:f; of our con11�11rn:ity n.s Jon;"";-;�; 
it. docs not viol �t t : c  the la\'! of ·l..he land <:rnd :Ls con::_·.:L::_;t;cr.t ',·.'Jtl1 nm· 
01vn pcl:LcJ -�s 211Ll i�i:·occclurc�:; o;_ lrnJLlinc use Dnd c.1�r perccpt:i_on of' 
free :::.peech and t.lcaclc1'Llc frecj_"!ll. 



' .. 

Mcrnoranclum to: SVC noard Mc1ilbe1·:::.; 
Oetohcr 13; l 97 6 
Pac;·e II? . 

In the past v1e ha vc had cone ertc:d c ff ort �' made to ha vc paint i 11 c:s 
removed from art shov.,rs bc:cause of' the �;upposcc..1 11Jc1:Jd and unwholc:-­
some" content. \Jc have been crit:i 7.Cd for some of ouP thcatr:.Lca1 
pro c1 u c t 5. on s , ;;u ch as .s t c in h e ck 1 �; Men an c1 M J c c , c t c . , and o c c a rd on a 11 y 
we have received comments from coi7lrr.un:Lty )::;c-c:;pj_e bccau�;c a. drt.l[�: bu:.:;t 
in the area occa�3i.onal1y · n ets �3orr:e drug offenders \·;ho nlso happen 
to be our students. 

· · 

I feel , l1ov.1e\Ter', 8.S a coll-ep�e '•".7e s}·1otl1cJ Y'Cf"Jl'C�>er1t �1r1 tlnc�on�·;o1·cd 
cro;-�s-scct:i.on of the con:r:urd.ty v:c �3ervc ::incl n::; c�uch 1.-J:: ;:,u.�;t ck;l]_. 
v.rj_ti! <3.11 C)f t.I1e;_�e 0egrn.i:.::n.t�; :Lr1 Cl fD.1r· ;]ncl_ r-:.t1··.:··!Jp) ·��.Cor�v:c:l'1J 1:-:::�nrlcrl. 
I ·c1o 11ot t1·1ir1J.c 1t 1s v.r1��-l-i1.n tJ�e 1)C�:Jt j_r1tcJ·c::.;t c)J' t.l1c j1�:-�.tJti..1tlc_,;·1 
t o :L n l t :L a. t c a p o LL c y o f' �'. e 1 e c t �- v c: c c n � o r- : :. l 1 :1. 1 · 1 '1 '' r' ( , l :-.- t '=' ; 1� c �; c 2 v co '.': ::-· C C 
c_)_f ::.:�cr1cJ.a.:c�}1j_r· rr1or1;��·y. lr:ti:::r·e�t:i.r1r��J.y· encttr)1 ... :it :�Et:...� :.c.:r�r; 1·.:L;c.)u;:·L�.: t.c 

rny 8.ttcr1i_..j_cH·1 !�l1at tbe non�a11 Cc:.·LJJ.clic C1tu.l··c:1�) t.lr1--:c'.U.C)- t;: rn1·_1c, :-:r:1�(�:i'···· 
c r1t. 1 �l J1a �::i of' f 0 r c cl f o :('r! 2.1 �::. c111c t j_ or1 cJ.n cl ;:. L�r} ::) () i� t :f.·· o I1 t �c :::.1.� �� c 1�·:ri (1 ·-:: r ! t ,..-.: .. �;_ 
rnc ci j. t �ti c1r1 ., and. t. 11 C:T'' e '"Ta� is ;:� l f3 o c:�ri end. CJ r ::) ep1 C-' n -'(� cf :3 L�Y.<t-'· o --�·t 1r1a(1 :.:; L �-:1 
the Ill:Lnots Statc:: Lcgj_slc:ture a few year�, cir;o. 

Pornogr·a.phy apparently :!.s an unreso1v(::cl problern a.t the-: .Sup}·c:;,'.c C>_i 
lev0:l and I do not thin>: that it j_s within the provj_ncc or :-�n.uL 
Valley College to attempt to decide exact1y �hat co?1stitute� �ornog­
raphy, He certa:i.nly mu::-�t, howr?vcr, b<:. :i:,espnns:Lble f'c1r r:�xerc:i:s·i ng, 
good judgement and tthcrever possible demonst1·&te �ood t2stc in the 
select.t on of dr·amatic presentations, cHspl;::_y:ing \·rc.rl·��::; of' C:D't ancl 
movies that He sponsored throu ch the F:Llm Com1:1is:3:i_crn. 

I would rat her , h0i1cver, have an occasional rr.istake mac1c in v1hat 
constttutes cood taste rather tha11 getting into the job of decidtn� 
which f:Llms s hould be censored and· \•Thi ell �>lwuJ.d lJe concloned. If_, 
for example, we submtt to pre s s ure here I would anticipate a f'uture 
situation where someone e lse might be offended by the f'ilm::-; that we 
show in ou� Anthropology classes of primitive culture with a natural 
amount of nalceclnes s, or mi c;ht be offended by some of the diagro.r:1s 

·and visual aids that we use :Ln the heal th prorr.ra.m, �; uch a:_:; x-rJy 
technolocy, or nursi.n[�, or bio1op;y. It 1 �; hard to say Hhcre the 
pressure would stop to cleanse our curriculun1 and.collccc activity 
from its unwholesome elements. 

I res pee t fu1 ly s uc;ce st, Mr. Cl1;Ll rmc=: n ·' that 1·!c cou:i.·t cou::::. ly :in fonn tl ic 
off1ccrs of Messiah J::v:1nc;clic�'l Lut.l1cr.::rn Clnn·cl1 tbat we :lJ'Jll'CC:i.ittC' 
its concc1'n, that \l'C c1o not .concur w:Lth tlH::ir .juli;':cmcnt l'C:[':<r.nl:i.nc: 
transc endcntal med :L tat j on or the content of t lie Li l1w� tl 1a t l iav<: been 
shom1 throu.c;h the l•'j lm Commi:;::;Jon, and that 1-.:c would rc;··.rct any 
cl cc i :.o ion not to continue to support out co 11 e f\C: round�1 t Jon. Jlo1·1c v c r, 
we do recoc:nL:.c t;hcir rJr.;ht to c�xprc:;s thc111:�elvc::, and in stt;ipoct:inr·: 
·1.,.l1at r·ip;ht kwc rcacl thetr letter of concern at a publ: L:: Bc1,1J·d rnc:ctJrw 
a:;id \vO'...t:Ld really expect them to lio11or tlic l':i.ghts of oLhcr incl:Lvhlu:'tl:-; 
to have sin1ilar f1'ccc1om of speech. 

GEC/bc; 
J�nc. 



f�.f�CEJ V ED OCT � • ' • I • �. 8 

-r_, -, . -, -.,-- T 
"---JL 
A-"'il"J(l/'1(-�n"lrir·' , ( .. 

(_, 
/'-- ct·I- . .._ __ , t . L-iu.t.11P Ttf .l()r•·r/1 

. t .i L , Clzrtrch 
LEFr.::vr�c RD. AND AVE. r- -- STERLING, 11-. 61081 - (815) G�S-2284 

ELDOR MUELLER 
PASTOR 

ROOERT L. r--ior�DLIE 

1.).:'.'.��� V ;:J.'tcr:J L;o�i..J.r�; .. o 
.�. �::"c .:?D:'"'� :�\:) ''.:�e .. ;-',:j;.. i �·;::*:��.��.":.���J·tj 

�)� . . ;:�)�:.v .'C.'! 11�1o:t�·� ('J.;��:>.�1 

l'i r• ,., I' 
.t)(•.) 

i .· ;. � .... , .. ... , ."II ,' t, ·-�·� :·.r-,.i>,, \:-..... �� .. 
,·r·-rc- 1:-;,, .•.• ,, •; (' ... --.."�' ·.'..' ,. _

. ,_
.· t"': ' .'- ___ .•. -1,, '--�-- " •• :�_,_·.- ·_:_:-.',; ·.!' __ • :, C�---.·;�_ .. _". ·_·.·�.- -<�,. :. c::�.:.·>1.r! .. :! :�:c.,:-,..· :_:·t :. _, ·(�t'i<·1.J ··'·.·.·�-=:� �·t·--· .. J,,. .1.�:· ·"'·.J • .  .,. .• . .  \ ; ... ·'P - .. - \ - - - ., -

r:> :8·'; C::J :p; .. ; .. �:.� �.-i.���-;:.D -�_,: 1 o r :, �t �:;. ! ;�-� C)�i� �-t �-) r.:t.ti �r·;�::.-t. �: ;_;; .. :.:: i. ·(.; ·t �.:- c·;:c:-�:'�� �::·:· 5_ �::-t �; -.:.. : :��::._·,· .. : ·7':'··. � 
\; �� ·�h. l! :::<L'1.1.'i .. ·�� t·r ·f·�.1-.!.� ::� n.:·1�.1. j-.:o\:·!L t: (.;:·!tC:�·�t.��-·!t�·;:·.1::�\. jt c·l.� c:�_u.c:�:�·��:-�_c:n.��:b'L C-! 1 .. ,v-c:: : ... -� ·�.;·--�-�- ·�;_ .. : l'; 

1;.c<�r:�:�:\;-;r� \_}{' : 

\.:�::· }(·.·; �2:�:.:. r·. ·c, i�\}; t! 
n· ·����.1-�:- :-/�. ·� :1·.o:� 

c�::::� . .. t c. ;e 1 :J 
t0 �.-.:�::·:�:�.;-;·;�:I.c . . ;1:?.. t�-e �to ·�t,.:·c/ .. :-�:�" �.;�; 
�::-:·:�t�i �·::1::r P .. \:-.�tc':�r:;t.1:..;�-! o::':.' ·�.;-�n 

._,.._,...,,...,... 1, t; .. :. C-4-
, . ... !� . ;.1,., l..• __ ; .!. � . (� • � .... 

:� t ..., . : � •. 

'iJii�; c�1trce::. iD r1·:)'t, C(�-��:�rO�JC):1. to �:i�:AiJ.:.e f.� Ct')j_"tf.2:'� .. ·b�_r(.J.on ::'.:'os.: �-nrc-�·:oc(;::> ()i' c�nI . .. .<11 

't� n:>r.: C..!��(l c�\ �-�}.C��-�:to.;1 �:;). :·:.�1 Ci"Ll·;.C-:1.:' J;."'c���. :J ... :·-.:lo;.�2, r��7 () c·: :-�-��)lc.r�:c>:�·�. & }. :.(Y�1 .. ·.:::'-.:��-�·\.. ... :t .. _ 1·�1 c�:.1 
•-.i '1 " 

., r--- �·· .. , ... ..., .... • "  ..... ,.- .�. :J '1 ,r. �- J.· � • •  • ...... ,. ..... , .. '\�·· ..... . , ....... 11,,,h .... j ·.·�; .·.··�.' -'.� [·,:"t.",··.·.,·. �:·.>,.' _,_•_ ;;_· . .-_'. f.'1.·)- •.". ·.·_·, .�)c _·:! r(':..t.J �'�'.LO .. �: J :"'.-·�JLJt.; .1: •. > i.1�:i:)� .• .. 1 ... ! �1.' rL:., \..·: . .... � L..:t.'t. •/:!·}..,�. \_. .... :-:..- . ,._ z _'-J - ' � -

cf� c�JYt\rccc·�.i.nr-; 11c .. o�:,'J..0 ·t·.tl t}1�:!rti :.i-:-c!l:tc:lon.P' :&-� �t.I.1 ·L1r 1 D  t:.!"!��t t·;;·�:c.i�:;t 0 r3 

r;."}C-:\I�D� 

'):! .. t.O C�1t":1. .. \�:1 c:-:ru:;!(J�.)_,. t l�"'..�J rX)D.O C·n �CC:C:C1Y\.l tc1 \1·0Jco �l·l' .. �J <1tc:.::!c.:n.·i� r: .. ' �.:;.,i �1<"11� !".�:';_c�·� 
t';..e·C.9 .. �J:'i:i:.1.(-:;�u 1 . .. -�·:.�con�·��1 t:�J .. !::. J.c<:.::t<:-:�·::· �.t. :��-:t 110-:·:,c;:�l t:.i.t' .. t ·:��-:;.o ::�vr.�".t\1 <.�:? �;j�'-""<�.:c'i:.()}�,:�; 
C>:? ;��'1,J.?: '.r�.lJ.c!�� Cc:�Llc�··,·o �j':��l"i ·t:.\l�() t� (X..iGC�.µ 1.o:·:'."� :too�·� .r:.t t;·ic· ��:':� .. �J..;'.:1 ·:�·:::�'o.�·�2:�:.:·�!.�.� 

i:.t"�:te:.:. ·c. ! ·HJ T'il:1 G:):1�·1ir.���:10�1 chfJ():�o::3 "t,·.) :��·�..:)�i :1:t .�,::.t��·: -...··��-1J..c��/ C)11c��·o(t 

��r:-0\tJ...cl -(.!·H!;-:;0 <):f:?0:'!.�Jt"."·�c; ·co�·rrJ.r·�":.lC Vi/(. 1il.hC' C-;J't 1_(�""('\P �·"o:i.'.'."�,:�.t:h J.1�tt'1c:cr�.n (;i·t1�t�t.:�1 

C)·�.rrc1.'l ';�(1�t '\fr':J7;V l:o:-2o�·#;tJ.:v .. con��·'ic�<..�� �r.1 tb.�TL\':YJ.rtr; �:�,::; 0�1-r:-_;X)J�t j�1x:;r-1 t.'"!r) 
��(;�;o:lr:r.-;.�1.1�,; � J:cy�1"t�J'Je 



1�!o 'l�"l.3�;t ����·�:..i:·t t.�'!(' -:rtr.��t-�J <.;:;· 1��\�·t;" -� 1.."'c>�\�_�fi�·�:; '•:J .. �.�.1 '�Cr?1 .. :i-::' .. 11. r;-,.-=·�.-t ·�?�L1-�1 f�i)-;-::� 

rT,.<:.(.�:::':1. t �.(jY-t .�.'c�!? tl1rt! (!'.:���:�1L:n�1 �tty �J ... � CJ(::�::� F\�F·} \;:��.:t'!. Un r .. �� .. '\Ji",�.7"�. c 

I ' '� 
. . � . : ; 

. �. � ·.• ... ···. , !. ; :. (� ·­. -� � .  
'""'V ,, 

; ': . .. : \ .. ·� ,. . .  ·· 
'. ' ,, :. 



DA 'l'E 

September 19, 1975 

September 20, 1975 

October lJ., J975 

October 18, 1975 

NovernlJer 1, 1975 

Novc1r:bcr 22, 1975 

DeC:ernber 6' 19·7 5 

}_i'e1JT'U_3.1-"):/ 111' 1976 

J','la:rch 13; 19'( G 

March 20, 1976 

/\.pril 10 
_, 

1976 

11.pr:Ll 211 " 197G 

May J. ' 1976 

May 8, 1976 

June 19, 1976 

June 26 , 1976 

July 17 , 1976 

July 24, 1976 

.July 31, 19'{6 

September 18, 1 9 76 

September 25, 1976 

October ') 
'- ' 197Ci 

bg 
10-13-- 'i 6 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 
Ii'ILM COMMT�)SlON SllOWINGS 

'l'I'r.LE OF FILM 

"Blowup11 

" Monk c y Dus j_l-1 c �3 s 
" 

"Hall·=�=i lJou t I! 

"Harry ?, 'J'onto" 

11'rhe ConversatJon11 

11 Forti :Lcl.d en r1ai1 et !I 

11Last Day�_; of l''i<Jn on Eo.rth11 

117,abriskie Point 11 

'19th International 'rournee of' f\nh:1at1on'1 

"'I'akc the Money and Run" 

"Freaks" 

"Don't Look Now" 

"Dr. Glas11 

"Deep End" 

"The G CJ.rnb 1er11 

'"I'he Homantic Englisln·;01nan11 



Dear Dr. Cole, 

RECEIVED OCT 2 5 1S76 

DeKalb Center for the Transcendental 
Meditation Program 

129 E. Lincoln Hwy., Suite 
DeKalb, Illinois 60115 
(81.5)758-3221 

October 20, 1976 

I just received a press clipping on your recent meeting in which the 

Evangelical Lutheran Church voiced their opposition to the Transcendental 

Meditation program. 

As I am sure you know, the Transcendental Meditation program is in 

no w�y religious and absolutely no faith or belief in anything is required 

for the practice. It simply involves the twice-daily practice of a simple, 

natural, easily-learned mental technique. The practice of this technique 

produces unique physical changes as verified by scientific research. 

It is unfortunate that the clergy of the Messiah Church have taken 

this viewpoint in regard to our activities. 

It is a shame that such misunderstandings do cooe up and I would be 

willing to meet with the school board to clear up these wisconceptions. 

Please feel free to contact me if there is anything that I can do. 

Yours truly, 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 
RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON> ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE October 19, 1976 

!iifMORANDUM 

-1: · SVC Board of Trustees 

-OM: Dr. George E. Cole 
President 

RE: AGENDA I'IEM #G-8 - SVC FINANCIAL INFORMATION 

The attached package from Dean Edison provides the Board with our 
published financial report and certification, the Budget for 1976-77, 
the uniform financial statement, certification of charge-back reim­
bursement and the 1975-76 fiscal year audit report. 

GEC/bg 
Enc. 



.. 

OCtober J.9, l976 

1'0: BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND PRESIDENT COLE 

FROM: Robert Edison 

Each year the commun1ty college.s .in Illinois a.re required to subm.tt 
certa.1n :financial data to the ICCB office in Sp1·:i.ngf1eJ.d. At var.taus 
times during the year the Boa.rd of Trustees has normally been g1ven 
this data, though it normally has not: been p1:esented at one time .tn 
one packet. 7.'he data requized by the State, and .:l.ncluded here:J.n, J.s 
as follOTtfS: 

l) Publi.shed Financj.sl Report and Certification. 1.'hi.s report J.s a 
legal requirement and confirmed by the Accounting Manull.!. The 
report is required onl r; for the tax funds which are contro.Ued bg 
the college district. 

2) Budget for 1976-77. ThJ.s docun1e4,t J.s the same document, starting 
on Page Ill, which was presented and approved by the Board of 
1'rustees on September 13, 1976. The data J.n this budget precedi.ng 
the numbered pages represents the addJ.tional requirements by ICCB 
which I have not performed until subsequent to the time the budget 
i..s approved by the Trustees. The format in this section is relatively 
the same by Beginning Ba.lances, Estimated Revenues, Estimated Bxpend-
1tures, etc., and is more readilg accessible to ICCB staff in total 
form. 

3} Uniform Financial Statement which is required bg ICCB and is 
another simplification :for their benefit in their comparisons 
vi.th other colleges. 'J!his data is basicallg contained in sim1ler. 
:form, but in greater detail, in the aud�ted report for each :fiscal 
year. 

4) Certification o:f Charge-baak Reimbursement. ThJ.s is also a require­
ment o:f the ICCB office and is subm.t tted berewi th. This format is 
that which is accepted bg the connun1tg colleges in IJ.l:!.noi.s and 
represents a determination on a uniform basis o:f the charge-bacJc 
rate to be utilized bg each communitg college :for the succeeding 
fiscal gear. It is basically a combination of the oper4ting ex­
penclitures o:f the prior gear coupled with an allowance for depre­
c1at1on, to determine the cost expenditure for that :fiscal year. 
The State then dictaf:es.that th.is cost must be reduced bg the 
tu1t:Lon cost, as well as other State and Federal :funds received 
by the agency dur:Lng that gear. 

SJ 1975-76 Fiscal Year Audit Report. This report represents the 
insti tut.tonal auditing, as well as a separate audit in re:ferezJce 
t;o the college work Study Program, the Educational Opportunity 
Grant Program, and the Basi.c Educational Opportunit!I Grant Program. 
Bach gear during the audit, and frequentlg during the gear itself, 
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2'0: BOARD OF 'l!RUSTEBS AND PRBSIDBN'.1! COLB 
FROH: Robert Edison 

oetober l9, l916 
Page 112 

I d:J.scuss the procedures util1�ed and the methodology of mg 
procedures with the auditing firm, and at that ti.me I .1.nqu1re as 
to any reconnendations which theg might have, as well as a dJ.scussJ.on 
on the procedures of .internal control. The complexity of the audit 
is adjusting upward year bg year as 1ndicated by the following com­
parative figures for the gears :indicated with the last column showing 
the percentage of growth J.n the various areas. 

Aud.it for Audit for 
Fi.seal rear Pi.seal Year Percentage 

Bxpepait:ures b!l Fund l97J.-72 J.975-16 Increase 

Bducat1onal & Building $ 2,016,635 $ 3,019,031 45* 

Bond & Inte�est 324,196 428,994 32• 

S1te & Construct:lon 41,490 130,354 2.t4i 

Restricted;Purposes 86,816 259,038 l9Blt 

Bookstore 93,267 J.83,427 97• 

Work Study & BoO.G. 107,848 330,931. 206* 

2'0!.l'AL $ 2t,130,252 $ 4,351,175 59• 

Student 2'u1tion 
Collect.tons $ 396,901 $ 814,076 l20* 

I have requested that the aud1t1ng firm representatives make themselves 
available to ang future board meetJ.ag at the wishes of the Board. '.thi.s 
meeting could .involve ang presentation desired bg the Board as well 
u a response to ang quest.ions whJ.ch the Board members would care to 
submit. Should a lJl9et1.ng be desi.red the Board of Trustees should .in­
dicate the t.ime of tbe.1r preference. 

RB:fsb 

Bncls. 
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SAl'K \·.11.1.n c111.u:ra: 
.�."'."'l".\I. t I' \.,1·1.11. IH.J•11J. I 

J"or thr Fi .. ral Yr:tr Erul'"' J11n1· :11 1··-1� 
Communil\o' ("c,Ji1•L.'.1,• [l; .. tr Id �o ri'lf1, t ·11":11&l'" 01 I ,. '\\.n1· ···i1.:•. C.1!:!t· 
lll'nry. l;uff'.t'J Jll•I Clnt•,11. �t;,.1te ol Li1t.•11:.;. 
Total lJi.,tricl TJX Rail's. 

Asse:;sc<I \'a�ualion$.�ti5.1:\7,716 EdUCittlMl .� r llnd .. 12(' 
Total District Uu1lrt111� h:11<l 

liondcd llt:bt . . .. .. . . 2.5�5.000 o�ratll!.!. . n�,: 
Con:-.trm. r 1on . 1111t 
TotJI. ·.:. 

Bond & 1t1r1•n•st Fund u:·, 

•�dm·ational 1u:n::-;u: llY �m·twt:: run<! 
Local Government -----

Current Taxes .. . ....... .. SGG5.552.S:l 
Back 1·axrs . . . : ................ l�.78 
In Li�u of T;.xrs ... .. . . . . . . .. 139.\l'J 
Ch�·rr:c-ll<1ck Hc,·cnue 

Non-Colll'l'e Terr11nrv . . 28.8:'7.25 
Othrr Co�111. College . . ... t�.5c>I'. \18 

TOTAL l.OC.\I. 
. ---

GO\T IC'Ot E ,,. ........... �70S, l n,.;,1'1 
Stale Go,·err.im·nt 

ICCB rt�t E:tlc. . ..... S�2.l 12 70 
ICCB i\on-ll•J>1ness 

Grants .. 
Ill. Bd. of \'oc-Ed . 

Reimb ..... 
1974-75 State 

Appnrtionment 
Work Studv .. 

TOT,\I. -<nn: 
GO\'U(\;�tE:-;T 

fcr:ieral GtJ,·ernn�•·r.t 
federal Wock Stu,�·.· 
Veterans Cost cf · 

ln;truct:on 
Title II 
Other FederJI ... 

TO'T.\I. FtlJEIUL 
GO\'ER:-;�tE:-;T .. 

Student Tuition & Fees 
Tuition ........... . 
Fees ..... . 
Public &rvice . 

TOTAL Tl"ITIO:" ..\:"ti 

. .aJ.237.25 

.128.626.00 

... 7.368.66 
10.043.\)(• 

.. �t.:!t:!.:!�-:-.n1 

511s.10s 7o 

.15.9-lH•) 
.3.918.(,) 

.H.:n 

.st:; t.�..:9,0� 

.. 587-4.0";'.i.75 
.1.9<•3 ()<) 

... 7.729.90 

FEt:� . . . . . ... .... . .. .. . .. �•-ll.711.;.s.; 
Other Sources 

Interest on 

Investments . .... . . S. 4.R37."'1 
Other Rev�n�e C\bc.1 . "'-'·'-'"L�:ti.l. 

TOTAL OTHER �<1l'l:n:,; .. .> :,, I! t.1:, 
TOTAL 1:i::n::-;n; ... : .... �,:_c� 

EXPE:"UITl'RES llY l'ROGK\.\l: 
Instruction . . ...... .. . . . . . . Sl.5:J3 . .;;o.J.9I 
Academic Support . ....... . . HS.5.12 6� 
Student Service,;, . . .. . . ... . .. 2R-1.rn-1.:1:; 
Public Scr\'ice,;. . .......... i,7:Z9.W 
Opcr. & Maint. of 

Plant ...................... 509.il'.ll.i2 
General r\dmini,tration .. . . . :03.�\.; 3.1 
ln�titutional s�i;)port . . . . . ·�·.�J !���;� 
TOTAL J::\l'.f::-;1111T!tl::S -t! .. �c?.:'.S:l 
Excess <or Dl'iici.-:ic,·1 · 

of Hev. O\'cr E•.p<.'1id . . S �.7:r. 11 
FUND BAL:\:'\CE. 

July 1. (l�ginnint: .. . . . . . . . $178.322.99 
FUND B:\LA:\CE. 

June 30, Ending .. . . .... . .  Sl88.C»9. IO 

Uuil(lin.: 
Fund 

S l66.:rn7.o9 
4.9.> 

-35.00 

$166.427.54 

s -1.011 ii 

� � ... �:-���,-�) 
"17 4 .:1;: �'! 

s-1.2·-1t �" 

.!_ R�·: � ! .·:ri 

� �)"! > :};-" �'.\ 
=:..==--=::-== 

S H.Y-ih.H 

$!J5.362.5i 

hond .'.lnct 
I 11 t t" rt" .. t � l: � �'., 

S438.1S-L9l 
i.>.00 

92.1.'; 

5438.262.0i 

� 1 ! .60:!.'; 

�-!�-
� �..;-:; ':.: �· . 
�:__ 

��'>3. s .... .!.; 
� :.·::.•. '_.-J.:. 

; 1q_ .... :.i 

5130.13:! .. 

Sl50.01)3. 
ESltOLDtE:-;T !HT..\: Summer. 1975 fieadcoun! l'.:39. FTE :•·::-J: F> 
1975Hcadrount :\1i�h. FTr: 1���5: Spri�l"!.19'":6 ii·:�;<.ko�in! ::-1:��. r i!.: ! ;-s:­
STAFF U . .\'L\ 11' fT:-;l'TIO:-;: llHrnctin11. �VI l!i'1e 7-1. f':1ct .. ::,.1p i•· 
AcadPntic �upplJrt. Full·l!!IlC 6. Parl·titnL' t�: s:�:.��·;it �:r'. t":•_' ..... ;. \; 
time 17,_l'art·llln'! 0: l'uh!1r S1.•rvirl•:;, Full-trn1P 11. P:1rt·t1-:" :27. l.' 
ganizcc1 ltt·�c�;rcl1. r·u!I t1r:1l' o. l';n l-tunc O: l;n:rp"'i·'!1·1:! 1 ·: .. -r.-i: ··1 .... 
.t'ull-timc o. 1'�1rt·lim1..• O: Up..:i:1llP!I �lrld :'\1.u:1tl'flJ!lu.' 11' r·1 •• :-;t. r·t, 
time ?J, l'art·t i 1ne O; l�cnerJi :\d1111111:-:tr .. ,1 urn. V•iil 111�1t• 11 : .Ht·lP 
O; lnstitut1onal Support, Full-time :i. l'art-t111w u. Tu!;•!.'. l· uil·Ume 1; 
Part-lime 19r.. 
rRo<;IL\�111.\T.\: A public ro1111n11'1ity collt·�,. S;i11k \';;i!n pru'.1-i ... : 
comprchcris1\·\� f.>dt1<.":lt HH!JI pnw.ra rn tor tl!" :-.I 11: h:ri1...; Ftir.;: ! 1 1 • .. ·:�·1 ... "' 
wish to tran�l•.·r to a :-.emor coilt•;..!t: 11r 1m1,·crs1t\·. 11 11: :t..'1·-. 11 :·t· ! .1r�·· 
progrilms. In a•!d1t1un . .-1d1kl'rl 1>-1.-c11pat1•HL.J! l 1ro.1•r;,:!,� 111.,· : .. ·:·1 
p1 ctcci in two yt�ars anti tl11nccn pr111:r:1ri1.!' 1:1 11::1· .\·1·ar •Jr 11• �'· :-. •. 
Valley Coll1·�·.e ;lJ,., p!lt·r� �' dt•\t•lo;'i'1£·nt;il pn·1:r:11:1 1-ir , . :11·"�· .. .... 
n� add1t1unal lJa�t(' C1Jtll'l•�1l:-. lw1on� t•11kr:11.1: ,,n lx."C.:��;1.1�.iul:J: 
tran�fcr pro;...'.r .. 1t11. ,\,111i1 �111d i .. :ort:r•tH:IL'. Lthlf.'JfJ1111 1..·uur: .. t'-°"' .. •:t: c. 
ff'ntlv !'("hl'dult�d al S:n1k \.'�1�il'\. ,·o�ll't.:.t' 
ct:HTIFH '.\Tll >:-;:I r1·n II\' th:i: 'tht• :1ho\ ,. ""' "  ;\l't' l">)rrt'ct to the ht'>< 
my knowlcdf!c aml hd 11·( · 

IWHEHT f:lll�!t:'\. Tr,..1,::r•·r 

St·plernhcr 24. 1!176 
�auk Vallt.·y t ·111 h·�,. l •1-.l. ,, t .'\ .. . 

--·--------.. - --·-- �pl . 
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�11cgc • SAUK Vl\Ll.EY COLI.,.,o_E;.,;;.G�E ________ Dist! No. 50(, Year Ended June ]Ow 1916 

iiiERJ1TrnG EXPENDITUHES (Accrual Dasis) 

PROGP1.J1 

Instruction 

Academic Support 
Student Services 
Public Service 
Organized P..csearch 
Independent OpcJ�ations 
Operation and ?!aintcnance 

of.Plant 
General Ad.�inistr�tion 
Institutional Support 

'JJ'AL EY..PE�·:DI'l'URES (Accrual Basis) 

'"*Less ?�on-operating Items: 
Tuition Chargcback (593) 

In�tructional Service 
contrc?Jc�s (538) 

ll[)JlJS'rED EXFENDITUHES 

.. y OBJECT 

Salaries 
Employee Benefits 
Contractual Services 
General Hatcrials & Supplies 
Conference & Meeting Expense 
Fixed Charges 
Utilities 
Capital Outlay 
Other 

"'.'OTJIL EXPENDITURES (Accrual Basis) 

*Less Non-operating Itcns: 
Tuition Chargcback (593) 
Instructionnl Service 

Contrncts (538) 

lll\DJUSTED EXPENDITUr,,ES 

Educational 
Fund 

Building & Total 
Maint:. Func1H: 92cr;:i.ti.nq 

1,539,566.91". 
145,532.69 
284 ,184. 35 

7,729.90 
-o-
-o-

------

509,890.72 84,241.86 
203,215.33 
244,669.32 

2,934,789.22 84,241.86 

17,433.55 

-o-

2 I 91 7 I 3 55 • 6 7 

2,2�8,660.43 

26,136.33 
77,117.60 

168,335.30 
25,40,1.90 
20,632.70 

192,236.31 
78,541.48 
87,724.17 

2,934,789.22 

17,433.55 

-o-

2,917,355.67 

-o-

-0-

84 ,241. 86 

5,438.73 
19,716.03 
50,361.34 

237.58 

8,301.68 
186.00 

84 ,241. 86 

-0-

-0-

84,2'11.86 

1,539,566.91 
145,532.69 
284,184.35 

7,729.90 
-a-
-0-

594,132.SC ---·--
203,215.33 
244,669.32 

3,019,031.08 

17,433.55 

-o-

3,001,597.53 
r -· .. =·-- -

2,258,660.43 

31,575.06 
96,833.63 

218,697.14 
25,642.48 
20,632.70 

192,236.31 
86,843.I6 
87 ,910.17 

3,019,031.08 

17,433.55 

-o-

3,001,597.53 

51.0 
tl. 8 
9.4 

.3 

19.7 
6.7 
,, l 
0 • ...L 

100.0 

.6 

99.4 
--�---�·---

74.8 

1.0 

3.2 
7.2 

.• 7 
6.4 
2.9 
2.9 

100.0 

.6 

99.'1 
-= 



.lc9c S!IUK V!ILI.EY COLLEGE Dint. No. 506 Ycnr Enclctl June 30, l 'li'ti 
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�R1\Tll1G P..EVEUUES BY SOURCE (l\ccrunl Basis) 

Educational 
Fund 

::i'il Government 

�urrcnt 'faxes 

--3ack Taxes 
llPayrncnt in Lieu of Truce's 

:hargeback l'.evenue 

Hon-College Territory 
Other Cor::rnunity College 

TAL LOClJ. GOVEPliMENT 

ate Goverru:ient 

1ICCB Flat R&te 
ICCO Equalization Grants 

ICCB Hon-Eusiness G.?:'ants 
Ill. Board of Voe. Ed. Reir.b. 

1974-75 State Apportionment 
Work Study 

TOTAL STATE GOVERNMENT 

�deral Government 
Work Stud!.J. 
Veterans cost of Instruction 
Title II 
Other Federal 

JTAL FEDERAL GOVERNf.!ENT 
-tudent Tuition & Fees 

Tuition 

Fees 
Other (List) Public Service 

'OTAL TUITION & FEES 

•>ther Sources 
Sales and Service Fees 

Facilities Revenue 
Interest on Investments 
Non-Goverr.mcntal Grants 
other Revenue (List) Misc. 

ill'OTAL OTHER SERVICES 

trOTAL 19 7�-76 REVENUE (Accrual Basis) 

�,552.83 
19. 78 

139.99 

13,558.98 
708,108.83 

982,112.70 

83,237.25 

12 8 , 626 . 00 
7,368 66-

10,943.00 

,1,212 ,2S7 .61 

115,108.76 
15, 948.00 

3 , 918.00 
14.33 

134,989.09 

874.075.75 
l,903.00 
7 , 729. 90 

883,708.65 

4,837.54 

573.61 
5,411.15 

2,944,505.33 

Building r. 

Maint. Fund** 

166,387.59 
4.95 

35.00 

166,427. 54 

4£033.71 

4 .177 .04 
8,2]0.75 

�638.29 

Total Operating 

Funds 

831,940.42 
24.73 

174.99 

28,837.25 
13 , 5 5 8. 98 

874,536.37 

982,112.70 

83_,237.25 ---
--1..2.L..,.6.26.;.. QQ__ 
--�}.fj.$. (;fi__ 
�fL2_43.....m)_ __ 

l.27?.287 (j7 

115 ,108. 76 
15.9.:!2 00 

74. 53 
134 989.09 

874,075 75 

7 729.90 

883,708.65 

a.sn,22 

4, Z SQ, 6_.L_ 
13,621.qo 

-1.J.l.9_,JA_J__._C ? 
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�ollcge SllUK VAI.LEY COLL.F;S;...._ ____ Dist. No. 5_0_6 ___ Year F.n()c�d_iZuuc_l£2., 1976 

��_;;IC'IT:D rtiig'OSES nr.�1?__ r.v1�:�1._!:S nY [;rnJl�CE_ U•<·r.:�u'-8':.0.'..:}:.:!.L 
R('stricled 

LOcal GovennJcnt 

List: 

TOThL I.OCl:.L GO'JEP,,;T:�l·JT 

State GoJcrn.�ent 

List: 

TOTAL S'I'A'.i'E GOVEP.NHENT 

Federal Governrecnt 

Lh;t: 

TOTAL FEDEfv'U, GOV'.i::r:NHENT 

Other Sources 
List: 

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES 

TOTAL m::STRICTED f'llRPOS.ES 

FUND HEVENUE (1\ccrunl U.J.s:..';") 

. Puroo�;r. :; Fund 

.. 10'1 -

...., 

I 

I 
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506 June 30, 1976 
,� College SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE Dist. No. Year Endcc1 
- ������-����--������ ����� ���-

RES'l'RTCTT::D PUf:P(;;.;r::s FU!lD EXPDillT'i'OP.ES (l\cr:nrnl Bards) 

Instruction 

Ac�acmic Support 

StucJer.t: Scr·.::i.cc:s 

Public !::cr>'ice 
Organ.i::.�c1 Rcsea.rch 

Indcp�·ndent O.r-cratior:::: 
Operat:.c:i <:nd !·'..air.t<::r,.:tnce of Plant 

. Gener<:<.l Jv:J.!Clinistrz.tion 

Institution: Support 

f<ES'i'RIC'.!.!�D PUR?CSZS Fmm 

EXPENDITURES {;1ccrual Ea.sis) 

INFORMATION 

.. .. 

- 105 -

Rest:d.ctccl 
P.ur-p0s�::.; Fn'.�:'.!.. 

1" ANY VALUE 

NOT�·---=---=== ----------



Illinois Community CoJ le�e Bbard 
CERTIFICATfON OF CHARGE-BACK hktMBURSEMENT 

Comlllunlty College District No. 506 

For Year 1975-1976 

I. Education Fund Expenditures (Less Capital Outlay): 
A. Instruction 
B. Academic Support 
C. Student Services 
D. Public Services 
E· Organized Research 
F. Independent Research 
G. · Operation & Maintenance of Plant 
H. General Administration 
I. Institutional Support 

Sub Total 

$ 1,515,150.79 

135,145.43 

278,058.95 
7,729.90 

-o-

-o-

?09,890.72 

199,988.54 

210,283.41 

$ 2,856,247.74 

Add Capital Outlay Equipment from Non-State and Non-Federal Sources 

Year 
1966-67 $ 6,168.11 
1967-68 30,731.28 
1968-69 38,789.50 x 12�% = $ lJ ,848 .69 
1969-70 7,398.60 x 12�% = 924.82 
1970-71 15,925.15 x 12�% = 1,990.64 
1971-72 16,849.05 x 12�% = 2 ,106 .13 
1972-73 11,078.97 x 12�% = 1,384.87 
1973-74 14,149.52 x 12�% = 1,768.69 
1974-75 57,038.73 x 12�% = 7,129.84 
1975-76 73,440.30 x 12%% = 9,180.04 
1975-76 5,101.18 Voe.Tech & VCI 

Total Equip. $276,670.39 (1966-76) 

29,333.72 Sub Total ( 1968- 76 J 

Grand Total Education Fund $ 2 ,885,581.46 

II. Building Fund Expenditures (Less Capital Outlay): 
A. Public service 
B. Organized Research 
C. Independent Operations 
D. Operation and Maintenance of Plant 
E. General Administration 
F. Institutional S�pport 

Sub Total 

$ -o-

-o-

-o-

75,940.18 

-o-

-o-

$ 75,940.18 
Add Capital Outlay Equipment from Non-State and Non-Federal Sources 

Year 
1966-67 
1967-68 
1968-69 

1969-70 

1970-71 

1971-72 
1972-73 

1973-74 
1974-75 

1975-76 
Total Equip. 

$ 3 ,156. 84 

13,867.64 
3 ,104. 74 x 12�% = $ 388.09 

(642. 77) x 12�% = (80.35) 
3,141.20 x 12.%% = 392.65 

11,986.82 x 1211% = 1.,498.35 
8,077.60 x 12�% = 1,009.70 

8,547.65 x 12�% = 1,068.46 
7,802.70 x 12�% = 975.34 
8,301.68 x 12j;% = 1,037.71 

$ 67,344.10 (1966-76) 

Sub Total (1968-76) $ 6,289.95 

· 
Add Capital Outlay Temporary Buildings from Non-State and Non-Federal Sources 

Sub Total -0-

Grand Total Building Fund $ 82,230.13 



III. Bond and Interest Fund 
tnterest Payments and Finance Charges, Year 1975-76 

IV. Site and Construction Fund 
Capital Outlay Equipment from Non-State and Non-Federal Sources* 
Year 
1966-67 $ 172 ,315. 75 
1967-68 36,627.31 
1968-69 -o- x 12�% = 

1969-70 235,846.43 x 12�% = 

1970-71 51,624 .13 x 12�% = 

1971-72 889.25 x 12�% = 

1972-73 -o- x 12�% = 

1973-74 2,541.01 x 12.%% = 

1974-75 137.36 x 12�% = 

1975-76 -o- x 12.%% = 

Total Equip. $ 499,981.24 (1966-76) 

Sub Total (1968-76) 

Add Building Depreciation** 

Year 
1966-67 $1,089,364.73 x 2% = 

1967-68 1,990,750.77 x 2% = 

1968-69 28,570.31 x 2% = 

1969-70 20,759.42 x 2% = 

1970-71 45,977�76 x 2% = 

1971-72 7,507.05 x 2% = 

1972-73 11,065.04 x 2% = 

1973-74 45,739.58 x 2% = 

1974-75 73,595.53 x 2% = 

1975-76 130,354.48 x 2% = 

Total Bldg. $3,443,684.67 

Sub Total 

$ -o-

29,480.80 
6,453.02 

111.16 
-o-

317 .63 
17 .17 
-o-

$ 36,379.78 

$ 21,787.29 
39,815.02 

571.41 
415 .19 
919. 56 
150.14 
221. 30 
914. 79 

1,471.91 
2,607.09 

68,873.70 

$ 103,994.37 

Grand Total Site and Construction Fund $ 105,253.48 

v. Grand Total All Expenditures $ 3,177,059.44 

VI. Computation of Full Time Equivalent Students (semester hr. basis) 
Data from State Apportionment Claims 

Summer Fall Spring 
Term or Term or Winter*** Term or 
Semester Semester Term Semester 

A. Sem.Hrs. Carried 6,128 28 ,471 28,067 
B. Full-time Load (Sem.Hr.Basis) 
c. Av. Full Time Equiv. Annual Basis 

VII. Full Time Equivalent Cost =Item #V � Item #VI (C) Total = $ 1,520.85 

VIII. Cost Per Semester Hour = Item #VII f 30 semester hours = 50.70 

* Includes local college dollars spent on moveable equipment only. 

Yearly 
Totals 

62,666 
t· 30 
2,089 

** Includes local college dollars spent on building and fixed equipment only. 
(Does not include state and federal monies or land values. 

*** Districts on a quarter system only. 



IX. A. Total Non-Capital State Funds Received Last Year (exclude 

State flat-rate grants for apportionment and equalization 

grants and include non-business occupational technical 

grants) $ 217,909.25 

B. Total Non-Capital State Funds per Semester Hour 

(Item #IX A + Item #VI A) 

X. A. Total Non-Capital Federal Funds Received Last Year 

B.· Total Non-Capital Federal Funds per Semester Hour 

(Item #X A + #VI A) 

XI. Charge-back per Semester Hour 

A. Cost of one Semester Hour (Item #VIII) 

B. Less following deductions: 

1. Student Tuition per Semester Hour (Current year) 

2. State flat rate grant (apportionment semester 

hour) (current year) 

3. Non-Capital State Funds per Semester Hour 

(Item #IX B) 

4. Non-Capital Federal Funds per Semester Hour 

(Item #X B) 
Total Deduction 

C. Amount to be charged back per Semester Hour 

D. Amount to be charged back per Quarter Hour 

(Item #XI c x 2/3) 

Approved: 

Approved: 

.i; Chief Business Officer 
I /x . 

I / f; 1'f11' . 

.. -; � .. , .. ' 

,')(0'�/ 
C Ley 

College President 

3.48 

134 ,784. 91 

2.15 

15.00 

17 .61 

3.48 

2 .15 

September 28, 1976 
Date 

September 28, 1976 
Date 

50.70 

38.24 

$ 12.46 
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HAMIL T O'N and BLAINE 

14 PARK AVENUE EAST 

PRINCETON, ILLINOJS 

PHONE 872-6621 

Board of Trustees 

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS 

P. 0. BOX 368, 114 E. EVERETT 

DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

Phone 284-2285 

Sauk Valley Community College District 506 

Dixon, Illinois 

110 JACKSON 

WALNUT, ILLINOJS 

PHONE 379-9007 

We have examined the accompanying balance sheet of the respective funds 
of Sauk Valley Community College District 506, as of June 30, 1976, and 
the related statements of revenues and expenditures and changes in fund 
balance for the year then ended. We have also examined the statement 

of general fixed assets as of Juhe 30, 1976. Our examination was made in 
accordance with generally accepted auditing standards, and with the 
Uniform Accounting Manual of the Illinois Community College Board, and 
accordingly included such tests of the accounting records and such other 
auditing procedures as we considered necessary under the circumstances, 
including verification of student enrollments upon which claims were 
filed with the Illinois Community College Board. 

In our opinion, the aforementioned financial statements present fairly 
the financial position of the designated funds of Sauk Valley Community 
College District 506, as of June 30, 1976, and the results of their 
operations for the year then ended, in conformity with the regulations 
of the Illinois Community College Board as to claims, and in conformity 
with the Uniform Accounting Manual of the Illinois Community College 

'Board and generally accepted accounting principles applied on a basis 
consistent with that of the preceding year. In our opinion, also, the 
statement of general fixed assets at June 30, 1976, is fairly stated. 

August 20, 1976 

MEMBERS: ILLINOIS SOCIETY OF CERTIFI :OD PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS, AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
BALANCE SHEET - ALL FUNDS 

JUNE 30, 1976 

A S S E T S 

Cash on hand and in banks 
Investments - at cost 
Interfund receivables: 

Student Activity Fund 
Grant and Assistance Clearing Fund 

Notes receivable - students 
Accounts receivable: 

Government claims 
Other 

Inventories 
Prepaid expenses (Note A) 

Amount to be provided by future tax levies 
to retire bonds and pay interest 

Total assets 

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE 

Interfund payables: 
Building and Maintenance Fund 
Educational Fund 
Student Loan Fund 
Book Store Fund 

Payroll deductions payable - employees' insurance 
Bonds payable 
Interest payable 
Accounts payable 
Deferred summer school tuition and fees (Note A) 
Deferred taxes (Note A) 
Undistributed student aid 

Total liabilities 

Fund balance 

Total liabilities and fund balance 

-2-

Educational 
Fund 

$121,933.61 

153,144.80 
7,767.50 

92,165.75 
145.52 

709.32 

$375,866.50 

$ 5,034.78 

42,679.85 
75,125.96 
64,976.81 

187,817.40 

188,049.10 

$3751866.50 

Building 
and 

Maintenance 
Fund 

$104,977 ,96 
51, 461. 56 

482.85 

5.53 

$156,927.90 

$ 5,327.25 

16,238.08 

21,565.33 

1352362,57 

$156!927.90 



Grant and 

Bond and Site and Student Assistance Student Trust and 

Interest Construction Working Cash Long-term Loan Clearing Activity Agency Book Store 

Fund Fund Fund (Note B) Debt Fund Fund Fund (Note C) Fund (Note D) Fund Fund 

$ 42,474.71 $ 64,518.52 $ 36,201. 77 $2,560.33 $72,979.60 $ 24,218.37 $31,905.21 $ 33,340.05 

149,680.28 526,633.57 527 ,887. 72 15,125.00 

303.57 722.64 

1,645.25 

169,154.78 ll,604.04 
40,539.36 

270,596.99 $2,635,136.50 

$462 2 7 51. 98 $5912152.09 $5642089.49 $226352136.50 $42509.15 $722979.60 $1932373.15 $312905.21 $1012331.09 

$ 482.85 
$ 7,767.50 153,144.80 

303.57 
722. 64 

$330,000.00 $2,265,000.00 
91,600.00 370,136.50 

$ 8�454�64 581. 48 $ 2 '341. 68 
5,362.04 

41,151.98 
65,212,10 

462,751.98 8,454.64 -0- 2,635,136.50 -0- 72,979.60 160,597.38 -0- 2,341.68 

-0- 582,697.45 $564,089.49 -0- $4,509.15 -0- 32,775.77 $31,905.21 98,989.41 

$462 2 7 51. 98 $5912152.09 $5642089.49 $226352136.50 $42509.15 $722979.60 $1932373.15 $312905.21 $1012331.09 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 



Fund balance, June 30, 1975 $ 

Total revenues for the year ended 
June 30, 1976 (as annexed) 

Total expenditures for the year ended 
June 30, 1976 (as annexed) 

Adjustment - transfer of funds from 
Educational Fund (Note G) 

Adjustment - available funds off-set against 
amount to be provided by future tax levies 
to retire bonds and pay interest 

Excess (deficit) of revenues over expenditures 
for the year ended June 30, 1976 

Fund balance, June 30, 1976 $ 

-3-

Educational 
Fund 

178,332.99 

2,947,065.33 

(2,934,789.22) 

(2,560.00) 

9,716.11 

1882049.10 

SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE 

Year ended June 30, 1976 

Building and Bond and Site and 
Maintenance Interest Construction 

Fund Fund Fund 

$ 44,966.14 $ -0- $ 624,955.46 

174,638.29 449,864.79 88,096.47 

(84,241.86) (428,994.37) ( 130,354.48) 

(20,870.42) 

90,396.43 -0- (42,258.01) 

$1352362.57 $ -0- $ 5822697.45 

Working Cash 
Fund 

$534,225.56 

29,863.93 

-0-

29,863.93 

$5642089.49 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 

Student Trust and 
Student Loan Activity Agency Book Store 

Fund Fund Fund Fund 

$ 3,331.65 $ 25,804.62 $ 34,576.83 $ 73,282.18 

272.29 70,956.06 192,381.03 209,134.66 

(1,654.79) (63,984.91) (195;052.65) (183,427 .43) 

2,560.00 

1, 177. so 6,971.15 (2,671.62) 25,707.23 

$ 42509.15 $ 322775.77 $ 312905.21 $ 982989.41 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 
Year ended June 30, 1976 

Local Governmental Sources 

Current taxes 
Back taxes 
Payment in lieu of taxes 
Charge-back revenue 

State Governmental Sources 

State apportionment - flat grant 
Fiscal 1975 payments 
State work study 
Vocational technical education - regular 
Vocational technical e.ducation - equipment 

Federal Governmental Sources 

Title VI - work study 
H.E.W, Grant 
Veterans cost of instruction program 
Other ( Note G) 

Student Tuition and Fees 

Tuition 
Fees 
Public services income 

Other Sources 

Interest on investments 
Other revenue 

Total revenues 

$ 

Actual 

665,552.83 
19.78 

139.99 
422396.23 

708,108.83 

1,065,349.95 
7,368.66 

10 '943. 00 
123,729.00 

4,897.00 
12212,287.61 

115,108.76 
3,918.00 

15,948.00 
22574.33 

137,549.09 

874,075.75 
1,903.00 
7,729.90 

883,708,65 

4,837.54 
573.61 

5,411.15 

$2,947.065.33 

$ 

Budget 

665,265.00 
-0-
-0-

412000.00 
7062265.00 

1,162,854.00 
-0-

17, 375. 00 
121,113.00 

7,028.00 
1,308,370.00 

127,709.00 
3,918.00 

15,948.00 
1,000.00 

148,575,00 

819,666.00 
1,500.00 
4,500.00 

825,666.00 

10,000.00 
1,550.00 

11, 550. 00 

$3,000,426.00 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 

-4-

$ 

Over 
( under ) 

budget 

287.83 
19.78 

139.99 
1,396.23 
12843.83 

(97,504.05) 
7,368.66 

(6,432.00) 
2,616.00 

( 2z131. 00) 
(96 ,082. 39) 

(12,600.24) 
-0-
-0-

1,574.33 
(112025.91) 

54,409.75 
403.00 

3,229.90 
582042.65 

(5,162.46) 
(976.39) 

(62138.85) 

$(53,360.67) 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 
Year ended June 30, 1976 

INSTRUCTION 

Actual Budget 

Division of Business 

Salaries - full-time $ 108,235.22 $ ll5,235.00 
Contractual services 3' 091. 89 2,415.00 
General materials & supplies .5,639.38 6,300,00 
Conference & meeting expense 1,932.90 12680,00 

118,899.39 125,630.00 

Food Services 

Contractual services 55.00 210.00 
General materials & supplies 911. 79 945.00 
Conference & meeting expense 77. 85 210.00 
Equipment 211. 46 -0-

1,256.10 12365.00 

Division of Agriculture 

Salaries - full-time 16,999.92 17,000.00 
Contractual services 95.00 210.00 
General materials & supplies 2,055.91 2,365.00 
Conference & meeting expense 208,94 735.00 
Equipment ll8,42 -0-

19,478.19 20,310.00 

Division of Industrial Education 

Salaries - full-time 80,225.28 80,225.00 
Contractual services 2,093.78 630.00 
General materials & supplies 12,380.88 11,605.00 
Conference & meeting expense 563.84 525.00 
Equipment 1,689.42 -0-

962953.20 92,985.00 

Cosmetology 

Contractual services 45zl38.32 26,510.00 

Over 
(under) 

budget 

$ (6,999,78) 
676.89 

(660.62) 
2.52.90 

(6,730,61) 

(155. 00) 
(33.21) 

(132.15) 
211. 46 

(108.90) 

(.08) 
( ll5. 00) 
(309,09) 
(526.06) 

118.42 
(831.81) 

,28 
1,463.78 

775,88 
38.84 

12689.42 
3,968.20 

182628,32 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES 
EDUCATIONAL FUND ( Cont, ) 
Year ended June 30, 1976 

Human Services 

Salaries - full-time 
Contractual services 
General materials & supplies 
Conference & meeting expense 
Equipment 

Division of Social Science 

Salaries - full-time 
Salaries - office staff 
Contractual services 
General materials & supplies 
Conference & meeting expense 

Law Enforcement and Fire Science 

Salaries - administration 
Salaries - full-time 
Contractual services 
General materials & supplies 
Conference & meeting expense 
Equipme.nt 

Library Technology 

General materials & supplies 

INSTRUCTION ( Cont. ) 

Actual 

13,425.12 
100,00 
841, 79 
486.57 
100.30 

14,953.78 

109,425.32 
4,941,00 

-0-
2, l 72. 93 

5.30.33 
117,069.58 

1,400.00 
25,464.96 

64,60 
4,274.92 

852.40 
272. 00 

32,328.88 

401.86 
------

Budget 

13,425.00 
105.00 

1,050.00 
525.00 

-0-
15,105.00 

109,425.00 
6,307.00 

120.00 
2,732,00 

963, 00 
119,547.00 

1,400,00 
26,900.00 

265.00 
4,075.00 

735.00 
-0-

3h375.00 

400,00 

Over 
( under ) 

budget 

.12 
(5.00) 

(208.21) 
(38.43) 
100. 30 

(151. 22) 

. 32 
(1,366,00) 

(120.00) 
(559.07) 
(432.67) 

(2,477.42) 

-0-
(1, 435. 04) 

(200.40) 
199.92 
117. 40 
272. 00 

(1,046.12) 

1.86 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES 
EDU CAT ION AL FUND (Cont. ) 
Year ended June 30, 1976 

INSTRUCTION (Con L ) 

Division of Humanities 

Salaries - full-time 
Salaries - office staff 
General materials & supplies - humanities 
Conference & meeting expense - humanities 
Contractual services - art 
General materials & supplies - art 
Conference & meeting expense - art 
Equipment - art 
Contractual services - music 
General materials & supplies - music 
Conference & meeting expense - music 
Equipment - music 

Division of Math-Science 

Salaries - full-time 
Contractual services 
General materials & supplies 
Conference & meeting expense 
Equipment 

Division of Health Sciences 

Salaries - full-time 
Salaries = office staff 
Contractual services 
General materials & supplies 
Conference & meeting expense 
Equipment 

Actual 

22.3,124.68 
5,879.05 
2,086,04 
1,090,87 

140.00 
27 L 81 
108. 10 

5,124,97 
318,50 

1,509.18 
300.49 

1,026.95 
2402980,64 

130,050,00 
-0-

8,781.79 
258.53 

1,759.96' 
140,850.28 

166,665.82 
6,102,00 

72.49 
6,934.64 
3,290.40 
l.t1_30.0� 

184,195.37 

Budget 

222,963,00 
7,005.00 
2,500.00 

962. 00 
300.00 

1,600.00 
121. 00 

-0-
700.00 

1,582.00 
242.00 

-0-
2372975.00 

130,050.00 
700.00 

8,395.00 
962. 00 

-0-
1.402107.00 

174,680.00 
6,102.00 

920.00 
6,690.00 
3,075.00 

-0-
19..L_467.00 

Over 
(under) 

budget 

161.68 
(1,125.95) 

(413.96) 
128.87 

(160.00) 
(1,328.19) 

(12.90) 
5,124.97 

(381. 50) 
(72.82) 

58,49 
12026.95 
32005,64 

-0-
(700.00) 

.386.79 
(703.47) 

12759.96 
74.3.28 

(8,014.18) 
-0-

( 847. 5 l) 
244.64 
215.40 

12130.02 
(7 ,271.63) 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY C OLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES 
EDUCATIONAL FUND (ConL ) 
Year ended June 30, 1976 

INSTRUCTION ( Cont, ) 

Division of Physical Education 

Salaries - full time 
General materials & supplies 
Conference & meeting expense 

Instructional Program Administration 

Salaries - administration 
Salaries - instructional part-time 
Salaries - summer session 
Salaries - secretarial 
Contractual services - workroom 
Contractual services - unallocated 
Faculty in-service training 
General materials & supplies - workroom 
General materials & supplies - faculty offi�e 
General materials & supplies - institutional 

committees 
Tuition reimbursement 
Equipment - general 
Equipment - workroom 

Arts and Sciences 

Student employees - federal 
Student tutors 
SVC student employees 
Contractual services 
General materials & supplies 
Conference & meeting expense 

Actual 

50 '77 5. 08 
2,449.03 

248.95 
53,473.06 

48,500.16 
146,024.72 

99,756.50 
28,411. 20 

939.05 
1,027.38 
2,685.58 

868.97 
698.02 

199,55 
3,812.00 
9,507.25 

8.31. 50 
3432261.88 

16,684.85 
1,794.00 

659.40 
-0-

948.43 
571.71 

20,658.39 

Budget 

50' 77 5. 00 
2,455.00 

352.00 
53,582.00 

48,500.00 
140,000.00 
100,000.00 

28,411.00 
1,100.00 
1,925.00 
5,ooo.oo 
1,000.00 

800.00 

250.00 
5,ooo.oo 

-0-
-0-

3312986.00 

18,673.00 
2,500.00 

-0-
50.00 

1,300.00 
800.00 

232323.00 

Over 
( under ) 

budget 

.08 
( 5. 97) 

(103.05) 
(108.94) 

.16 
6,024.72 

(243.50) 
.20 

(160.95) 
(897.62) 

(2,314.42) 
(131.03) 
(101.98) 

(50.45) 
(1,188.00) 

9,507.25 
831. 50 

11!27 5. 88 

(1,988.15) 
(706.00) 

659.40 
(50.00) 

( 35L 57) 
(228.29) 

(22664.61) 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES 
EDUCATIONAL FUND ( Cont o ) 
Year ended June 30, 1976 

Career Education 

Student employees - federal 
SVC student employees 
SVC student employees - state 
Contractual services 
General materials & supplies 
Conference & meeting expense 

Community Education 

Salaries - administration 
Instructional salaries 
Community services coordinators 
Salaries - secretarial 
Contractual services 
General materials & supplies 
Conference & meeting expense 
Equipment 

Developmental Program 

Contractual services 
General materials & supplies 
Conference & meeting expense 
Equipment 

Total Instruction 

INSTRUCTION ( Conto ) 

Actual 

3,723.94 
9,214.90 

792.00 
801.20 

1,597.49 
1,900.26 

18,029.79 

19,840.08 
46,730026 

3,030000 
8,640,00 

326.50 
1,738067 
1,112090 

869.47 
82,287.88 

133. 59 
7,104.43 

337.90 
1.t274o40 
9,350032 

1,539,566.91 

Budget 

5,000.00 
15,326.00 

-0-
1, 000. 00 
1,315000 
1,575.00 

24,216.00 

19,840.00 
55,000.00 

3,500.00 
8,640.00 
1,000.00 
2,500.00 
1.,500000 

-0-
91,980.00 

120.00 
6,515,00 

363000 
-0-

6,998.00 

Over 
( under ) 

budget 

(1,276.06) 
(6,111.10) 

792.00 
(198.80) 

282.49 
325.26 

(6,186.�l) 

.08 
(8,269074) 

(470.00) 
-0-

( 673 . .50) 
(761..33) 
(387010) 

869047 
(9,692012) 

13.59 
589.43 
(25.10) 

1, 774. 40 
2,352.32 

2,705.91 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES 
EDUCATIONAL FUND ( Cont. ) 

Year ended June 30, 1976 

Learning Resource Center 

Salaries - professional 
Salaries - secretarial 
Salaries - student employees - federal 
Salaries - student employees - state 
Contractual services 
Library supplies 
Audio visual supplies 
Xerox supplies 
Library books 
Conference & meeting expense 
Equipment 

Total Academic Support 

ACADEMIC SUPPORT 

Actual 

52,734.92 
19,818.16 
10,445.80 

695.25 
2,390.75 
7,553.75 
6,293.19 
3,613.67 

31,170.94 
429.00 

10.z.187.26 

145i532.69 

STUDENT SERVICES AND AIDS 

Admissions and Records 

Salaries - professional 
Salaries - secretarial 
Salaries - student employees -
Salaries - student employees -
Contractual services 
General materials & supplies 
Conference & meeting expense 
Equipment 

Counseling and Testing 

Salaries - professional 
Salaries - secretarial 

federal 
state 

35,200.08 
28,539.96 

3,914.35 
25.30 

-0-
3,079.07 

-0-
3�584.95 

74,343. 71 

72,790.26 
6,128.88 

78,919.14 

Budget 

52,735.00 
20,196.00 
10,492.00 

-0-
2, 400. 00 
7,300.00 
6,300.00 
1,500.00 

30,000.00 
413.00 

-0-

131, 336. 00 

35,200.00 
25,409.00 

3,435.00 
-0-

17 5. 00 
2,600.00 

500.00 
-0-

67,319.00 

86,540.00 
62129.00 

92,669.00 

Over 
( under ) 

budget 

(. 08) 
(377.84) 

(46.20) 
695.25 

(9.25) 
253.75 

(6.81) 
2,11 3.67 
1,170,94 

16.00 
10,387.26 

14,196.69 

.08 
3,130.96 

479.35 
25.30 

(17 5. 00) 
479.07 

(500.00) 
32584.95 
72024.71 

(13,749.74) 
(.12) 

(13, 749. 86) 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES 
EDUCATIONAL FUND (Cont. ) 
Year ended June 30, 1976 

STUDENT SERVICES AND AIDS (Cont.) 

Health Services 

Materials & supplies 

Financial Aids 

Salaries - professional 
Salaries - secretarial 

Administration of Student Services & Aids 

Salaries - administration 
Salaries - secretarial 
Salaries - student employees - federal 
Salaries - student employees - state 
Other salaries - coaching 
Contractual services 
General materials & supplies 
Recruitment at fairs, etc. 
Commencement 
Conference & meeting expense 
Equipment 

Veterans Grant Program 

Salaries - professional 
Salaries - secretarial 
General materials & supplies 
Conference & meeting expense 
Equipment 

Total Student Services and Aids 

Actual 

94.13 

19,249.92 
6,517.30 

25,767.22 

23,800.08 
7,322.13 

25,878.29 
4,379.40 
6,200.00 

67.25 
8,966.63 

959.46 
5,492.49 
3,311.99 
2,336.27 

88' 713. 99 

10,999.92 
2,388.49 
1,655.39 
1,098.18 

204.18 
16,346.16 

2842184.35 

Budget 

300.00 

19,250.00 
5,832.00 

25,082.00 

23,800.00 
7,155.00 

33,530.00 
-0-

5,900,00 
225.00 

7,200.00 
2,150.00 
4,000.00 
3,500.00 

-0-
87,460.00 

11,000' 00 
1,700.00 
1,750.00 
1,000.00 

498.00 
152948.00 

288, 778.00 

Over 
(under) 

budget 

( 205,87 ) 

(. 08 ) 
685.30 
685.22 

.08 
167.13 

( 7,651.71 ) 
4,379.40 

300.00 
( 157.75 ) 

1,766,63 
( 1,190.54 ) 

1,492.49 
( 188,01) 

22336.27 
12253.99 

(. 08 ) 
688.49 
( 94.61 ) 

98.18 
( 293.82 ) 

398.16 

( 4,593.65 ) 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT .506 
SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES 
EDUCATIONAL FUND (Cont.) 
Year ended June 30, 1976 

Public Services 

Salaries 
Contractual services 
General materials & supplies 

Total Public Services 

PUBLIC SERVICES 

Actual 

6,7.55.00 
500.00 
474.90 

7,729.90 

Budget 

3,500.00 
500.00 
500.00 

4,500.00 

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PLANT 

Operation and Maintenance of Plant 

Salaries - services staff 255,314.36 
Salaries - student employees - federal 43,075.40 
Salaries - student employees - state - boys 2,998.76 
Salaries - student employees - state -

matrons 1,894.11 
Salaries - federal work study - matrons 14,371. 78 
Gas util ities 66,090.03 
Electricity 105,365.96 
Telephone 20,780.32 

Total Operation and Maintenance 
of Plant 5092890.72 

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 

President's Office 

Salaries - administration 
Salaries - secretarial 
Salaries - student employees -
Salaries - student employees -
Contractual services 
General materials & supplies 
Conference & meeting expense 
Special affairs 
Equipment 

t'ederal 
state 

33,000.00 
8,555.87 
2' 181. 00 

494.00 
-0-

3 '096. 82 
2,139.49 

760.63 
306.85 

502534.66 

262,120.00 
75,941.00 

-0-

-0-
-0-

66,175.00 
108,320.00 

21,500.00 

5342056.00 

33,000.00 
9,100.00 
3,730.00 

-0-
100.00 

2,000.00 
4,000.00 
1,.500.00 

-0-
532430.00 

Over 
(under) 

budget 

3,255.00 
-0-

( 25. 10) 

3,229.90 

(6,805.64) 
(32,865.60) 

2,998.76 

1,894.11 
14,371. 78 

( 84. 97) 
(2,954.04) 

(719.68) 

(242165.28) 

-0-
(544,13) 

(1,549.00) 
494. 00 

(100.00) 
1,096.82 

(1, 860. 51) 
(739. 37) 

306.85 
(22895.34) 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES 
EDUCATIONAL FUND (Cont. ) 
Year ended June 30, 1976 

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (Cont, ) 

Business Office 

Salaries - administration 
Salaries - professional 
Salaries - secretarial 
Salaries - student employees - federal 
Salaries - student employees - state 
Contractual services 
General materials & supplies 
Conference & meeting expense 
Equipment 

Community Relations 

Salaries - administration 
Salaries - secretarial 
General materials & advertising 
Conference & meeting expense 
Equipment 

Total General Administration 

Actual 

30,000.00 
19,500.00 
37,639.75 

6,833.80 
294.00 

1,661.80 
9,203.52 
1,389,09 
2, 719. 35 

109,241.31. 

18,799.92 
1,902.80 

22,359.05 
177 .oo 

200.59 
43,439.36 

203,215.33 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

Board of Trustees 

Contractual - auditing & legal 
Other general supplies - elections 
Conference & meeting expense 

11,148.73 
2,098.31 
2,350.34 

152597.38 

Budget 

30,000.00 
19,500.00 
45 '725. 00 

8,500.00 
-0-

1,850.00 
7,000.00 
1,975.00 

�o-

1142550.00 

18,800,00 
6,250.00 

42,000.00 
750.00 

-0-

67,800,00 

235,780.00 

13 ,000. 00 
2,500.00 
2,000.00 

17,500.00 

Over 
(under) 

budget 

-0-
-0-

( 8,085.25 ) 
( 1,666.20 ) 

294.00 
( 188. 20 ) 

2,203.52 
( 585.91 ) 

22719.35 
( 52308.69 ) 

(. 08 ) 
( 4,347.20 ) 

( 19 ' 6 40 • 9 5 ) 
( 573.00 ) 

200.59 
( 24,360.64 ) 

( 32,564.67 ) 

( 1, 851. 27 ) 
( 401. 69 ) 

350.34 
( 1,902.62 ) 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 

-13-



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES 
EDUCATIONAL FUND ( Cont. ) 
Year ended June 30, 1976 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT ( Cont. ) 

Institutional Expense 

Salaries - secretarial 
Group medical & life insurance 
Unallocated contractual services 
General materials & supplies - faculty 

association 
Postage 
Publications & dues 
Advertising 
Recruitment 

Fixed Charges 

General insurance 

Capital Outlay 

Equipment 

State Vocational 

Equipment 

Tuition Charge Back 

Institutional Research 

General materials & supplies 
Conference & meeting expense 
Equipment 

Actual 

5,735.07 
22,324.33 

1,701.19 

146.10 
18,745.05 

3,995.47 
333.47 

26.95 
53,007.63 

202632.70 

-0-

9,790.05 

17,433,55 

200.03 
-0-

266 .11 
466 .14 

Budget 

6,250.00 
25,750.00 

1,675.00 

200.00 
20,800.00 

6,200.00 
500.00 

2,000.00 
632375.00 

212140.00 

902137.00 

-0-

12,500.00 

400.00 
500.00 

-0-
900.00 

Over 
( under ) 

budget 

(514.93) 
( 3, 425. 67) 

26.19 

(53.90) 
(2,054.95) 
(2,204.53) 

(166.53) 
(12973.05) 

(102367.37) 

(507.30) 

(902137 .00) 

9,790.05 

4.i.933.55 

(199.97) 
(500.00) 

266 .11 
(433.86) 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES 
EDUCATIONAL FUND (Cont.) 
Year ended June 30, 1976 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT (Cont.) 

Actual Budget 

Data Processing Services 

Salaries - professional 45,900.00 45,900.00 
Salaries - secretarial 6,006.96 6,007.00 
Salaries - student employees - federal 3,863.90 3,860.00 
Contractual services 2,565.00 2,382.00 
General materials & supplies 4,462.29 4' 100. 00 
Conference & meeting expense 636.87 600.00 
Rental of NCR & IBM equipment 39,977.10 41,187.00 
Equipment 242329.75 -0-

1272741.87 1042036.00 

Provision for Contingencies -0- 687.00 

Total Institutional Support 2442669.32 3102275.00 

Total expenditures $229342789.22 $320411586.00 

Over 
(under) 

budget 

-0-
(. 04) 
3.90 

183.00 
362.29 

36.87 
(1,209.90) 
242329.75 
232705.87 

(687.00) 

(65,605.68) 

${1062796.78) 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES 

BUILDING AND MAINTENANCE FUND 

Year ended June 30, 1976 

Revenues: 

Current taxes 
Back taxes 
Payment in lieu of taxes 

Interest on investments 
Other revenues 

Total revenues 

Expenditures: 

Operation and maintenance of plant� 
General materials and office supplies 
Contractual services 
Conference and meeting expense 

Fixed charges: 
Rental 
Group health and life insurance 

Capital outlay - additional equipment 

Provision for contingencies 

Total expenditures 

Excess of revenues over expenditures 

Actual 

$166,387,59 

$ 

4.95 
35.00 

4,033. 71 
4 2177. 04 

174,638.29 

50 '361. 84 
19,716.03 

237.58 
70,315.45 

186.00 
5,438.73 
5,624.73 

8,301.68 

-0-

842 241. 86 

902396.43 

Budget 

$162,087.00 
-0-
-0-

2,000.00 
1,500.00 

165,587.00 

51,500.00 
42,027.00 

1,000.00 
94,527.00 

1,500.00 
52000.00 
6,500.00 

8,400.00 

15,000.00 

124,427.00 

$ 412160.00 

Over 
( under ) 

budget 

$ 4,300.59 
4.95 

35.00 
2,033.71 
2 2 677. 04 

92051.29 

(1,138.16) 
(22,310.97) 

(762.42) 
(24,211. 55) 

(1,314.00) 
438.73 

(875.27) 

(98.32) 

(15,000.00) 

(40,185.14) 

$ 492236.43 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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Revenues: 

Current taxes 
Back taxes 
Payment in lieu of taxes 
Interest on investments 

Total revenues 

Expenditures: 

Fixed charges: 

SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES 

BOND AND INTEREST FUND 
Year ended June 30, 1976 

Actual Budget 

$438,154,91 $429,030.00 
15.00 -0-
92.15 -0-

112602. 73 102500.00 

449,864.79 4392530.00 

Interest on bonds - current maturities 103,700.00 103,700.00 
Other 294.37 12000.00 

103,994.37 104,700.00 

Bond principal retired 3252000.00 3252000.00 

Total expenditures 4282994.37 4292700.00 

Excess of revenues over expenditures $ 202870.42 $ 9!830.00 

$ 

$ 

Over 
( under) 

budget 

9,124.91 
15.00 
92.15 

1,102.73 

102334. 79 

-0-
(705.63) 
(705.63) 

-0-

(705.63) 

ll 1040. 42 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES 

SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND 
Year ended June 30, 1976 

Actual Budget 

Revenues: 

Interest on investments $ 25,589.40 $ 25,000.00 
Building rental - Annixter 46,180.82 47,000.00 
Building rental - Unit 5 13,900.00 13,000.00 
Other revenues 2,426.25 -0-

Total revenues 88, 096. 47 85,000.00 

Expenditures: 

Capital expenditures: 
Site acquisition and improvements 17,579.25 25,000.00 
Welding lab 6,373.02 -0-
Building repairs 15,000.00 -0-
Building improvement - holding pond 83,937.00 75,000.00 
Office equipment -0- 10,000.00 
Instructional equipment -0- 10,000.00 
Service equipment -0- 10,000.00 
Other capital outlay 72465.21 202000.00 

Total expenditures 1302.354.48 150,000.00 

Excess ( deficit) of revenues over 
expenditures ${422258.01) ${652000.00) 

Over 
( under ) 

budget 

$ 589.40 
(819.18) 

900.00 
2,426.25 

3,096. 47 

(7 ,420. 75) 
6,373.02 

15,000.00 
8,937.00 

(10,000.00) 
(10 ,ooo. 00) 
(10,000.00) 
(122534.79) 

(192645.52) 

$ 222741.99 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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Revenues: 

Interest on investments 

Expenditures 

SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES 

WORKING CASH FUND 
Year ended June 30, 1976 

Actual Budget 

$ 29,863.93 $ 20,000.00 

-0- -0-

Excess of revenues over expenditures $ 29!863.93 $ 20!000.00 

Over 

( under ) 
budget 

$ 9,863.93 

- 0 -

$ 9!863.93 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement, 
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Revenues: 

SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES 

STUDENT LOAN FUND 
Year ended June 30, 1976 

Interest on student loans 
Bad debt repaid 

Total revenues 

Expenditures: 

Uncollectible student loans 

Total expenditures 

Adjustment - transfer of funds from Educational Fund 
(Note G) 

Excess of revenues over expenditures 

$ 132.29 
140.00 

272.29 

1,654.79 

1,654.79 

2,560.00 

$1,177. 50 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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·) 

SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES 

STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND 
Year ended June 30, 1976 

Revenues: 

Comprehensive fees 
Athletic events 
Drama income 
Student activities 
Film income 
Other 

Total revenues 

Expenditures: 

Athletic events 
Intramural events 
Cheerleaders and porn porn squad 
Debate 
Drama 
Music 
Associated student board 
Student activities 
Musical 
Student newspaper 
Student magazine 
Women's intercollegiate activities 
Equipment 

Total expenditures 

Excess of revenues over expenditures 

$62,873.90 
152,80 

3,705.90 
3,242.35 

792.00 
189 .11 

70,956.06 

18,525.00 
941. 80 

1,143.15 
4,547.31 
2,199.53 
2,267.31 
1,818.47 

18,302.62 
2,300.00 
2,258.39 
2,315.31 
5,496.22 
1,869.80 

63,984.91 

$ 6,971.15 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES 

TRUST AND AGENCY FUND 
Year ended June 30, 1976 

Balance 
June 30, 

Accounts 1975 Revenues Expenditures 

Recreation room $ 1,654.56 $ 748.20 $ -0-
Locker room 61.40 29.90 -0-
Child care 1,481.24 7,086.69 8,921.64 
Child care center 1,020.95 500.00 1,013.99 
Parking 8,741.46 3,336.00 1,383.42 
LPN supplies 108. 73 5,704.00 928.00 
Land lab 4,071.43 4,444.00 4, 551. 40 
HEW nursing grants 1,132.00 1,673.00 2,475.00 
Community service courses 2,722.97 7 '346. 72 1,501.40 
"The Fantastics" 346.68 172.23 518.91 
Law enforcement grants 7,272.26 12,240,00 17,134.26 
Nursing capitation grant 86.55 9,918.17 9,883.67 
Highway Dept. - National 

Registry of Emergency 
Medical Technicians (6,988.00) 8,422.34 3,791.27 

Title II - library -0- 3,918,00 3,918.00 
Veterans cost of instruction -0- 15,948.00 15,948.00 
Audio tutorial materials (1,793.73) 1,793.73 746.84 
Disadvantaged grant 74-7 5 (as 

annexed) 9,998.13 -0- 8,671.10 
Disadvantaged grant 75-76 (as 

annexed) -0- 20,680,00 15,832.42 
ICCB Public Service Grant 

74-75 (as annexed) 4,245.05 -0- 4,245.05 
ICCB Public Service Grant 

75-76 (as annexed) -0- 5,350,00 4,087.58 
CETA Public Services -0- 13,544.74 16 '681. 13 
Library books 285.15 -0- 285.15 
Clearing account 130.00 67 ,898.31 67,859.46 
Photography supplies -0- 627,00 96.29 
CETA class size - secretarial -0- -0- 238.97 
CETA class size - welding -0- -0- 3,339.70 
Nursing department contribution -0- 1,000.00 1,000.00 

$34!576.83 $192!381.03 $195!052.65 

Balance 
June 30, 

1976 

$ 2,402.76 
91.30 

(353. 71) 
506. 96 

10,694.04 
4,884.73 
3,964.03 

330.00 
8,568.29 

-0-

2,378.00 
121.05 

(2,356.93) 
-0-
-0-

(746.84) 

1,327.03 

4,847.58 

-0-

1,262.42 
(3,136.39) 

-0-
168.85 
530. 71 

(238,97) 
(3,339.70) 

-0-

$31!905.21 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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Revenues: 

Disadvantaged student grant 
Local college funds (matching) 
Other sources (matching) 

Total revenues 

Expenditures: 

Administrative salaries (matching) 
Academic salaries 
Academic salaries (matching) 
Non-academic salaries 
Non-academic salaries (matching) 
Contractual 
General materials and supplies 
General materials and supplies (matching) 
Travel and meeting 
Travel and meeting (matching) 
Capital outlay 
Capital outlay (matching) 
Other 
Other (matching) 

Total expenditures 

Excess of revenues over expenditures 

SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
ICCB DISADVANTAGED STUDENT GRANT 1974-1975 

STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND .EXPENDITURES 
TRUST AND AGENCY FUND 

Year ended. June 30, 1976 

Actual Actual 
received or received or 

Total Project spent in spent in 
budget 74-75 year 75-76 year 

$15,980.00 $15,980.00 
16,200.00 

3,600.00 

35,780,00 15,980.00 -0-

6,000.00 
10,000.00 4,460.00 $ 3,507.65 

3,500.00 
1,000.00 870.00 
2,500.00 

200.00 80.00 
3,000.00 543.97 4,556.80 
2,500.00 

500.00 27.90 377. 44 
200.00 

1,000.00 
2,500.00 

280.00 229.21 
2,600.00 

35,780.00 5,981.87 8,671.10 

$ -0- $ 92998.13 ${82671.10) 

Auditors' comment: It appears that Sauk Valley Community College District 506 has 
complied with the grant agreement and the approved budget for the 
ICCB Disadvantaged Student Grant for 1974-1975. 

Matching Over (under) 
Total total for total Project 

both years both years budget 

$15,980.00 $ -0-
$16,200.00 -0-

3,600.00 -0-

15,980.00 19,800.00 -0-

6,000.00 -0-
7,967.65 (2,032.35) 

3,500.00 -0-
870.00 (130.00) 

2,500.00 -0-
80.00 (120.00) 

5,100.77 2,100.77 
2,500.00 -0-

405.34 (94.66) 
200.00 -0-

-0- (.1,000. 00) 
2,500.00 -0-

229.21 (50.79) 
2,600.00 -0-

14,652.97 19,800.00 (1,327.03) 

$ 12327.03 $ -0- ${12327.03) 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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Revenues: 

Disadvantaged student grant 
Local college funds (matching) 
Other sources (matching) 

Total revenues 

Expenditures: 

Administrative salaries (matching) 
Academic salaries 
Academic salaries (matching) 
Non-academic salaries 
Non-academic salaries (matching) 
Contractual 
General materials and supplies 
General materials and supplies (matching) 
Travel and meeting expense 
Travel and meeting expense (matching) 
Capital outlay (as annexed) 
Capital outlay (matching) 
Other 
Other (matching) 

Total expenditures 

Excess of revenues over expenditures 

SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
ICCB DISADVANTAGED STUDENT GRANT 1975-1976 

STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES 
TRUST AND AGENCY FUND 

Year ended June 30, 1976 

Total Project 
budget 

$20,680.00 
18,000.00 

5,ooo.oo 

43,680.00 

6,500.00 
12,500.00 

5,500.00 
2,000.00 
4,500.00 

200.00 
3,500.00 
2,500.00 

700.00 
200.00 

1,280.00 
800.00 
500.00 

32000.00 

432680.00 

$ -0-

Actual 
received or 

spent in 
75-76 year 

$20,680.00 

20,680.00 

12' 321. 44 

1,365.20 

179.06 

327.32 

1,013.15 

626.25 

152832.42 

$ 42847.58 

Auditors' comment: It appears that Sauk Valley Community College District 506 has 
complied with the grant agreement and the approved budget for the 
ICCB Disadvantaged Student Grant for 1975-1976. 

Matched in 
75-76 year 

$18,000.00 
5,000.00 

23,000.00 

6,500.00 

5,500.00 

4,500.00 

2,500.00 

200.00 

800.00 

32000.00 

232000.00 

$ -0-

Over (under) 
total Project 

budget 

$ -0-
-0-

-0-

-0-
(178.56) 

-0-
(634.80) 

-0-
(200.00) 

(3,320.94) 
-0-

(372.68) 
-0-

(266.85) 
-0-

126.25 
-0-

(42847.58) 

${42847.58) 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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1 

Description 

Royal Elite Typewriter 

Desk #32451P 

Nightingale swivel arm 

Tiffany stand #1177 

United secretary chair 

SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
ICCB DISADVANTAGED STUDENT GRANT 1975-1976 

SCHEDULE OF EQUIPMENT PURCHASED 
June 30, 1976 

Budget Actual 

#1547325 $ 395.00 

128.00 

chair 4f7400-S 147.50 

61.16 

#C-221 59.49 

2 Nightingale side chairs #6901 102.00 

File #214P 120.00 

$12280.00 $12013.15 

Over 
(under) 

budget 

${266.85) 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
ICCB PUBLIC SERVICE GRANT 1974-1975 

STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES 
TRUST AND AGENCY. FUND 

Year ended June 30, 1976 

Total Project 
budget 

Actual 
received or 

spent in 
74-75 year 

Actual 
spent in 

75-76 year 
Total 

both years 

Revenues: 

ICCB Public Service Grant 
Local college funds (matching) 
Other sources (matching) 

Total revenues 

Expenditures: 

Administrative salaries (matching) 
Academic salaries 
Academic salaries (matching) 
Non-academic salaries (matching) 
General supplies and materials 
General supplies and materials (matching) 
Travel and meeting 
Other 
Other (matching) 

Total expenditures 

Excess of revenues over expenditures 

$ 5,400.00 
7,700.00 
1,600.00 

14,700.00 

3,600.00 
3,000.00 
2,000.00 
1,600.00 
2,000.00 

500.00 
400.00 

-0-
1, 600. 00 

14,700.00 

$===-0=-= 

$5,400.00 

5,400.00 

368.00 

635.97 

150.98 

1,154.95 

$4,245.05 

Auditors' comment: It appears that Sauk Valley Community College District 506 has 
complied with the grant agreement and the approved budget for 
the ICCB Public Service Grant for 1974-1975. 

-0-

$ 3,184.00 

491. 63 

435.83 
133.59 

4,245.05 

$(4,425.05) 

$5,400.00 

5,400.00 

3,552.00 

1,127.60 

586.81 
133. 59 

5,400.00 

$ -0-==== 

Matching 
total for 

both years 

$7,700.00 
1,600.00 

9,300.00 

3,600.00 

2,000.00 
1,600.00 

500.00 

1,600.00 

9,300.00 

$==-=0- = 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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Over (under) 
total Project 

budget 

$ -0-
-0-
-0-

-0-

-0-
552. 00 

-0-
-0-

(872.40) 
-0-

186. 81 
133.59 

-0-

-0-

$ -0-



Revenues: 

ICCB Public Service Grant 
Local college funds (matching) 
Other sources (matching) 

Total revenues 

Expenditures: 

Administrative salaries (matching) 
Academic salaries 
Academic salaries (matching) 
Non-academic salaries 
General supplies 
General supplies (matching) 
Travel and meeting 
Other (matching) 

Total expenditures 

Excess of revenues over expenditures 

SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
ICCB PUBLIC SERVICE GRANT 1975-1976 

STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES 
TRUST AND AGENCY FUND 

Year ended June 30, 1976 

Total Project 
budget 

$ 5,350.00 
8,150.00 
1,600.00 

15,100.00 

3,800.00 
3,050.00 
2,350.00 
1,600.00 
1,800.00 

400.00 
500.00 

1,600.00 

15,100.00 

$===-=o=-= 

Actual 
received or 

spent in 
75-76 year 

$5,350.00 

5,350.00 

3,162.40 

826.75 

98.43 

4,087.58 

$1,262.42 

Auditors' comment: It appears that Sauk Valley Community College District 506 has 
complied with the grant agreement and the approved budget for 
the ICCB Public Service Grant for 1975-1976. 

Matched in 
75-76 year 

$8,150.00 
1,600.00 

9,750.00 

3,800.00 

2,350.00 
1,600.00 

400.00 

1,600.00 

9,750.00 

$==-0=-= 

Over (under) 
total Project 

budget 

$ -0-
-0-
-0-

-0-

-0-
112. 40 

-0-
-0-

(973.25) 
-o-

( 401. 57) 
-0-

(1,262.42) 

$(1,262.42) 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES 

BOOK STORE FUND 
Year ended June 30, 1976 

Revenues: 

Sales of textbooks 

Sales of supplies and other items 

Sales tax collected 
Interest income 

Total revenues 

Expenditures: 

Purchases: 

Textbooks 

Supplies 
Freight on purchases 

Inventory adjustment 

Salaries and wages 

Supplies 

Travel 

Equipment 
Telephone 
Dues and subscriptions 
Sales tax paid 
Cash shortages (overages) 

Other 

Total expenditures 

Excess of revenues over expenditures 

$153,254.67 
46,787.49 

8,967.50 
125.00 

209, 134. 66 

120,598.84 
35,345.95 

3,695.78 

(1,525033) 
11,081.40 

1,072.07 

305.42 
3,293.19 

207.65 
110.00 

8,808.59 
(19.29) 
453.16 

183,427.43 

$ 25,707.23 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
STATEMENT OF FIXED ASSETS 

June 30, 1976 

Fixed assets - at cost: 

Land 
Land improvements 
Buildings 
Equipment 

Investment in fixed assets: 

Educational Fund 
Building and Maintenance Fund 
Site and Construction Fund 
Book Store Fund 
Student Activity Fund 

$ 162,650,00 
,582,148,92 

2,861,535.75 
1,548,503,80 

$5,154,838.47 

$ 269,384.38 
67,148.90 

4,804,563.22 
5,181.16 
8,560.81 

$5,154,838.47 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
June 30, 1976 

Note A - Sauk Valley Community College District 506 follows substantially the 
accrual basis of accounting, recognizing revenue when earned and 
recording obligations when incurred. Property taxes received in May 
and June from the prior year's levy, however, are recorded as deferred 
revenue at year-end and recognized as revenue of the next fiscal year. 
Also, summer school tuition received and wages paid to summer school 
instructors prior to June 30 are deferred and recognized as such in 
the next fiscal year, 

Note B - In May, 1972, Sauk Valley Community College District 506 established 
a Working Cash Fund by issuing $490,000.00 in bonds. The Fund was 
established by resolution of the Board of Trustees for the purpose 
of enabling the Board to have on hand at all times sufficient cash 
to meet the demands for ordinary and necessary expenditures, 

Note C - The Grant and Assistance Clearing Fund is used to receive grant and 
assistance allocations from the Department of Health, Education and 
Welfare. Cash is transmitted from this Fund to the operating funds 
as eligible expenditures are approved and cash is expended. Revenues 
and expenditures relating to this Fund are therefore reflected in the 
operating funds of the College. A separate report setting-forth in 
detail the revenues and expenditures for such funds has been prepared 
and issued. 

Note D � The Student Activity Fund and the Trust and Agency Fund are used by 

the College to account for services provided to the students and 
staff, such as athletic and drama events, and as a clearing account 
for virtually all funds received by the College. Monies received 
by the College are deposited in the Student Activity Fund and then 
distributed monthly to the funds having claim to the monies. The 
clearing account activities are not reflected in the Statement of 
Revenues and Expenditures - Student Activity Fund as the receipts 
exactly cancel the disbursements. 

Note E - The amount of cost to be charged for out-of-district students during 
the year ended June 30, 1977, has been computed using the guidelines 
provided in the 1975 edition of the Uniform Accounting Manual prepared 
by the Illinois Community College Board, 
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NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Co�t.) 
June 30, 1976 

Note F - There is a lawsuit pending in which Sauk Valley Community College 
District 506 has been sued by the Donovan Construction Co., contractor 
of the facilities used by Sauk Valley Community College District 506. 

This suit is pending before the United States District Court and will 
probably come to trial November 1, 1976. The s�it is for $1,800,000.00. 

The contractor charges that the architect, the College, and the Illinois 
Building Authority inter rupted his work progress and caused him to lose 
many other jobs and profits. A counterclaim has been filed on behalf 
of the College and the Illinois Building Authority for $3,000,000.00 
based upon deficient workmanship and material. 

Note G - During the year ended June 30, 1976, $2,560.00 of Education Fund 
revenues for veterans administration were trans=erred by Board approval 
to the Student Loan Fund to make new loans. 
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SAUK VALLEY COJ'1MUNITY C OLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
COMPUTATION OF CHARGE-BACK REIMBURSEMENT (Note E) 

Year ended June 30, 1976 

Eligible Expenditure Computation: 

Total expenditures during year ended June 30, 1976 
Less bonds retired 
Less capital outlay during year ended June 30, 1976 

Net expenditures 

Depreciation on capital outlay: 
Total equipment 
Less equipment not qualifying: 

Fully depreciated equipment 
Book store equipment 
Student Activity Fund equipment 
Vocational education equipment 

Net equipment 

Land improvements 
Buildings 

Total buildings and land improvements 

$1,548,503.80 

(206,834.92) 
(5,181.16) 
(8,560.81) 

(751,899.29) 

576 ,027. 62 

582,148.92 
2,861,535.75 

3,443,684.67 

x 

x 

Total expenditures and depreciation eligible for computation 

Enrollment Statistics: 

Total semester hours 
Equivalent full-time load per 

student (hours) 

Full-time equivalent students 

Per Capita Cost: 

Eligible Cost 
Full-time equivalent students 

Cost per Semester Hour: 

Per Capita Cost 
30 semester hours 

Summer Fall 

6,128 28,471 

$3,177,059.44 
2,089 

$1,520.85 
30 

Educational 
Fund 

$ 2 '9 34' 7 89. 22 

78,541.48 

$228562247.74 

12 • 5io 

2. Oio 

Spring 

28,067 

Total 

62,666 

-�- 30 

22089 

$12520.85 

$ 50.70 

Building and 
Maintenance 

Fund 

$84, 241. 86 

8,301.68 

$752940.18 

Bond and 
Interest Fund 

$428,994.37 
325,000.00 

$1032994.37 

-32- The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 

Total 

$3,448,025.45 
325,000.00 

86,843.16 

3,036,182.29 

72 ,003. 45 

68,873.70 

$321772059.44 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
COMPUTATION OF CHARGE-BACK REIMBURSEMENT (Note E) (Cont.) 

Year ended June 30, 1976 

Cost per semester hour 

Less: 

1976-77 student tuition 

State flat-rate grant 

Non-capital state funds: 

Non-capital state funds received� 
State board of vocational education 

and rehabilitation 

Total non-capital state funds 
Semester hours 

Non-capital federal funds: 

Non-capital federal funds receivedz 
Federal work study 
Other federal 

Total non-capital federal funds 
Semester hours 

$217,909.25 

217,909.25 
62,666 

115,108.76 
19,676.15 

134,784.91 
62,666 

Amount to be charged-back per semester hour 

$15.00 

17.61 

3.48 

2.15 

$50.70 

38.24 

$12·� 46 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
SCHEDULE OF ENROLLMENT DATA 

June 30,· 1976 

Term 

Flat-rate ( apportionment ) : 

Summer 1975� 
Baccalaureate occupational 

General studies 

Fall 1975� 
Baccalaureate occupational 

General studies remedial 

General studies other 

Spring 1976: 
Baccalaureate occupational 

General studies remedial 

General studies other 

Non-business Occupational - Technical; 

Summer 1975 
Fall 1975 
Spring 1976 

Allowable 

Semester Hours 

5,506 
622 

6,128 

25,660 
2,406 

405 

28,471 

25,541 
1, 874 

652 

28,067 

1,480 
8,858 
8,367 

18,705 

Rate 

$16.75 
16.60 

$15.50 
16.50 
14.50 

$15.50 
16.50 
14.50 

$ 4.45 
4.45 
4.45 

Extension 

$ 92,225.50 
10,32 5.20 

$102,550.70 

$397,730.00 
39,699.00 

5,872.50 

$443' 301. 50 

$395,885.50 
30,921.00 

9,454.00 

$436,260.50 

$ 6,586.00 
39,418.10 
37,233.15 

$ 83,237.25 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
STATEMENT OF ASSESSED VALUATIONS, TAX RATES, 

TAX EXTENSIONS,AND TAX COLLECTIONS 
For the 1973, 1974, and 1975 Levies 

1973 1974 
Assessed Valuations: 

Whiteside County $ 237,227,756 $ 272,177 ,658 
Lee County 165' 025' 134 194,286,393 
Ogle County 29,646,565 34,672,985 
Henry County 1,870,824 1,877,512 
Bureau County 28,249,148 28,945,822 
Carroll County �o- 25,336,854 

$ 462,019,427 $ 557,297,224 

Tax Rates: 

Educational Fund ,120 .120 
Building and Maintenance Fund �.030 .030 
Bond and Interest Fund .097 .079 

.247 .229 

Tax Extensions: 

Educational Fund $ 554,423.31 $ 668,756.59 
Building and Maintenance Fund 138,605.82 167,189.16 
Bond and Interest Fund 448,158.84 440,264.80 

$1,141,187.97 $1,276,210.55 

Tax Collections: 

Educational Fund $ 554,409.19 $ 665,692.82 
Building and Maintenance Fund 138,602.87 166,422.59 
Bond and Interest Fund 448,146.75 438,247.06 

$1,141,158.81 $1,270,362.47 

Per Cent Levy Collected 99.99% 99.54% 

1975 

$ 273,326,609 
197 ,658,511 

34,900,635 
1,841,196 

29' 243 ,425 . 
28,367,340 

$ 565,337,716 

.120 
"030 
.076 

.226 

$ 678,405.03 
169' 601. 31 
429,656.68 

$1,277 ,663.02 

$ 64,976.81 
16,238.08 
41, 151. 98 

$ 122,366.87 

9.58% 

Note: As set-forth in Note A in the Notes to Financial Statements, the amount 
received on the 1975 ievy has been recorded as deferred revenue in the 
accompanying statements and will be recognized as revenue in the next 
fiscal year. 
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Interest 

Rate 

3.60% 
3.60% 
3.60% 
3.65% 
3.65% 
3.65% 
3.70% 
3.70% 
3.70% 
3.70% 

Interest 

Rate 

4% 
4% 
4% 

S AU K  VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DIST RICT 506 
STATEMENT OF GENERAL BONDED DEBT 

June 30, 1976 

SITE, BUILDING, AND EQUIPMENT BONDS 
$3,975,000.00 Principal A mount - Dated June 1, 1966 

Bond Principal Due Interest 

Number Year December 1 June 1 

321-365 1976 $ 225,000.00 $ -0-
366-410 1977 225,000.00 39,375.00 
411-455 1978 225,000.00 35,325.00 
456-500 1979 225,000.00 31,275.00 
501-545 1980 225,000.00 27,168.25 
546-595 1981 250,000.00 23,062.50 
596-645 1982 250,000.00 18,500.00 
646-695 1983 250,000.00 13,875.00 
696-745 1984 250,000.00 9,250.00 
746-795 1985 250,000.00 4,625,00 

$2,375,000.00 $202,455.75 

WORKING CASH BONDS 

$490,000.00 Principal Amount - Dated May 1, 1972 

Bond Principal Due Interest 

Number Year Jenuary 1 January 1 

35-54 1976 $ -0- $ -o .. 

55-75 1977 105,000.00 4,400.00 
76-98 1978 115,000.00 2,300.00 

$ 220,000.00 $ 6,700.00 
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Due 
December 1 

$ 43,425.00 
39,375.00 
35,325.00 
31,275.00 
27,168.25 
23,062.50 
18,500.00 
13,875.00 

9,250.00 
4,625.00 

$245,880.75 

Due 
July 1 

$ 4,400.00 
2,300.00 

-0-

$ 6,700.00 



14 PARK AVENUE EAST 

PRINCETON, ILLJNOJS 

PHONE 872-6621 

HAMIL T.ON and BLAINE 

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS 

P. 0. BOX 368, 114 E. EVERETT 

DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

Phone 284-2285 

AUDITORS' COMMENT REGARDING INTERNAL CONTROL 

Board of Trustees 
Sauk Valley Community College District 506 
Dixon, Illinois 

110 JACKSON 

WALNUT, ILLINOIS 

PHONE 379-9007 

We have made a study of those internal accounting control and administra­
tive control procedures of Sauk Valley Community College District 506 that 
we considered relevant in the conduct of our audit of the books and records 
of the College for the year ended June 30, 1976. Our study included tests 
of compliance with existing procedures for the period covered by our audit. 

It is generally understood that the objective of internal accounting 
control is to provide reasonable but not absolute assurance as to the 
safeguarding of assets, the reliability of the financial records, and the 
accountability for assets. The concept of reasonable assurance recognizes 
that the cost of a system of internal control should not exceed the benefits 
derived. 

Based on this concept and our study, we are of the opinion that the internal 
control procedures employed by Sauk Valley Community College District 506 
are adequate and are functioning appropriately. 

August 20, 1976 

MEMBERS: ILLINOIS SOCIETY OF CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS, AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS 
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INTRODUCTION 

The accompanying audit has been completed at the request of the Department 
of Health, Education and Welfare to determine that Sauk Valley Community 
College District 506 has met HEW requirements in continuing the programs 
indicated below for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1976, and that Sauk 
Valley Community College District 506 has adequate systems of internal 
control, accounting, and reporting, and has exercised suitable controls 
in the operation of and accounting for the funds provided for the following 
programs� 

College Work - Study Program 

The College Work - Study Program has been in operation at Sauk 
Valley Community College District 506, Dixon, Illinois, since 
1966, having been authorized by the Higher Education Act of 1965. 
During that time, federal and institutional awards amounting to 
$722,307 have been granted to 1,076 students. During the most 
recent year, July 1, 1975 through June 30, 1976, 140 students 
received $136,464 in financial awards. Mr. Ronald Marlier is in 
charge of the program. 

Educational Opportunity Grants Programs 

The Supplemental Educational Opportunity Grants Program has been 
in operation at Sauk Valley Community College District 506, 
Dixon, Illinois, since 1966, having been authorized by the Higher 
Education Act of 1965. During that time, federal and institutional 
awards amounting to $252,598 have been granted to 564 students. 
During the most recent year, July 1, 1975 through June 30, 1976, 
96 students received $61,454 in financial awards. Mr. Ronald 
Marlier is in charge of the program. 

The Basic Educational Opportunity Grants Program is included with 
the Supplemental Educational Opportunity Grants Program in this 
report under the general title "Educational Opportunity Grants 
Programs." 

The Office of Financial Aids administers the programs at the College, screening 
applicants and selecting those who are to receive monetary awards. The business 
office follows the instructions of the Office of Financial Aids in disbursing 
awards to students and handles the recordkeeping aspects of the programs. 
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HIGHLIGHTS OF AUDIT RESULTS 

Our audit disclosed that Sauk Valley Community College District 506 had 
generally administered its student aid programs (College Work - Study 
and Educational Opportunity Grants programs) in a satisfactory manner 
and in accordance with the Department of Health, Education, and Welfare 
federal regulations and directives pertaining to the above named programs. 
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HAMILTON and BLAINE 

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS 

P. 0. BOX 368, 114 E. EVERETT 

DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

Phone 284-2285 

14 PARK AVENUE EAST 

PRINCETON, ILLINOIS 

PHONE 872-6621 

Board of Trustees 
Sauk Valley Community College District 506 
Dixon, Illinois 

110 JACKSON 

WALNUT, ILLINOIS 

PHONE 379-9007 

We have examined the balance sheets of the College Work - Study, and 
Educational Opportunity Grants Programs, Sauk Valley Community College 
District 506 as of June 30, 1976, and the related statements of income 
and expenses and fund balance for the year then ended. Our examination 
was made in accordance with the "Standards for Audits of Governmental 
Organization Programs, Activities and Functions" issued in June, 1972 
(1974 reprint) by the Comptroller General (GAO), applicable to examina­
tions of financial operations and reviews of compliance with applicable 
laws and regulations, and with the audit requirements set forth in the 
audit guide issued by the Department of Health, Education, and Welfare 
dated January, 1976, and accordingly, included such tests of the 
accounting records and such other auditing procedures as we considered 
necessary in the circumstances. 

In our opinion, the aforementioned financial statements present fairly 
the financial position of the College Work - Study and Educational 
Opportunity Grants Programs, Sauk Valley Community College District 506 
at June 30, 1976, and the related statements of income and expenses and 
fund balance for the year then ended, in conformity with cost principles 
for grants awarded to institutions of higher education by the Office of 
Education, an d th e terms of the grant agreements applied on a basis 
consistent with that of the preceding year. 

August 20, 1976 

MEMBERS: ILLINOIS SOCIETY OF CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS, AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS 



Cash 

Accrued wages 

Fund balance 

SAUK VALLEY COMMUNIT Y COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
College Work - Study Program 
BALANCE SHEET - JUNE 30, 1976 

A S S E T S  

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE 

-4-

$56,406.25 

$ 7,767.50 

48,638.75 

$56,406.25 



SAUK VAL LEY COMMUNITY COL LEGE DISTRICT 506 
College Work - Study Program 

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSES AND FUND BALANCE 
For the year ended June 30, 1976 

Income; 

Funds provided by federal government 
Funds provided by Sauk Valley Community College 

Total income 

Expenses: 

On campus wages; 
Federal share 
Sauk Valley Community College share 

Administrative expenses 

Total expenses 

Net income 

Fund balance, July 1, 1975 

Transfer of funds to Educational Opportunity Grants Programs 

Fund balance, June 30, 1976 

-5-

$127,709.00 
27,292.83 

155 '001. 83 

109,171.24 
27,292.83 

136,464.07 
4,093.90 

140,557.97 

14,443.86 

35,252.92 

(1,058.03) 

$ 48,638.75 



Cash 

Fund balance 

SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
Educational Opportunity Grants Programs 

BALANCE SHEET - JUNE 30, 1976 

A S S E T S 

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE 

-6-,. 

$16,573.35 

$16,573.35 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 506 
Educational Opportunity Grants Programs 

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSES AND FUND BALANCE 
For the year ended June 30, 1976 

Income: 

Funds provided by federal government - Supplemental EOG Program 
Funds provided by federal government - Basic EOG Program 

Total income 

Expenses: 

Initial awards 
Renewal awards 
Basic awards 
Administrative 

Total expenses 

Net income 

Fund balance, July 1, 1975 

Write-off of federal funds payable at 
June 30, 1976, which were not returned 

Transfer funds from College· Work - Study Program 

Fund balance, June 30, 1976 

- 7-

$ 63,615.00 
158,896.00 

222 '511. 00 

28,182.55 
33,271.18 

154,368.68 
1,843.62 

217,666.03 

4,844.97 

9,198.35 

1,472.00 

1,058.03 

$ 16,573.35 



FINANCIAL FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATIONS 

College Work - Study Program 

During the course of our audit, we noted no material weaknesses in the 
College's internal controls, accounting system or reporting system. 

Educational Opportunity Grants Programs 

During the course of our audit, we noted no material weaknesses in the 
College's internal controls, accounting system or reporting system. 
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CONCLUSIONS ON COMPLIANCE 

We have examined the financial statements of the College Work- Study and 
Educational Opportunity Grants Programs, Sauk Valley Community College 
District 506 for the year ended June 30, 1976. Our opinion on the above 
statements is contained on page 3 of this report. As a part of our exam­
ination, we reviewed and tested the College's system of internal accounting 
to the extent we considered necessary to evaluate the system as required 
by "Standards for Audits of Governmental Organizations, Programs, Activities 
and Functions" issued by the Comptroller General (GAO) in June, 1972 (1974 
reprint). Under these standards the purpose of such evaluation is to estab­
lish a basis for reliance thereon in determining the nature, timing, and 
extent of other auditing procedures that are necessary for expressing an 
opinion on the financial statements. 

We have also made a study of those internal accounting control and admin­
istrative control procedures of Sauk Valley Community College District 506 
that we considered relevant to the criteria established by the Department 
of Health, Education, and Welfare as set forth in pages 17 through 28 of 
its Audit Guide issued January,1976. Our study included tests of compliance 
with such procedures during the period from July 1, 1975 through June 30, 
1976. 

The objective of internal accounting control is to provide reasonable but 
not absolute, assurance as to the safeguarding of assets against loss from 
unauthorized use or disposition, and the reliability of financial records 
for preparing financial statements and maintaining accountability for 
assets. We understand that the objective of those administrative control 
procedures comprehended in the Department of Health, Education, and Welfare 
criteria is to provide similar assurance as to compliance with its related 
requirements. The concept of reasonable assurance recognizes that the cost 
of a system of internal control should not exceed the benefits derived and 
also recognizes that the evaluation of these factors necessarily requires 
estimates and judgments by management. 

There are inherent limitations that should be recognized in considering 
the potential effectiveness of any system of internal control. In the 
performance of most control procedures, errors can result from misunder­
standing of instructions,mistakes of judgment, carelessness, or other 
personal factors. Control procedures whose effectiveness depends upon 

..,9'." .. 



CONCLUSIONS ON COMPLIANCE (Cont.) 

segregation of duties can be circumvented by collusion. Similarly, control 
procedures can be circumvented intentionally by management with respect 
either to the execution and recording of transactions or with respect t6 

the estimates and judgments required in the preparation of financial 
statements. Further, projection of any evaluation of internal control 
to future periods is subject to the risk that the procedures may become 
inadequate because of changes in conditions and that the degree of compliance 
with the procedures may deteriorate. 

We understand that procedures in conformity with the criteria referred to in 
the second paragraph of this report are considered by the Department of 
Health, Education and Welfare to be adequate for its purpose in accordance 
with the provisions of the Higher Education Act of 1965 and related reg­
ulations, and that procedures not in conformity therewith indicate some 
inadequacy for such purposes. Based on this understanding and on our 
study, we believe the Sauk Valley Community College District 506 procedures 
were adequate for the Department's purposes. 

This report is intended for use in connection with the grant to which it 
refers and should not be used for any other purposes. 

-10-



FINDINGS AND REC01'1MENDATIONS ON COMPLIANCE 

College Work - Study Program 

During the course of our audit, nothing came to our attention which would 
cause us to believe that the information presented on the accompanying 
pages is not in all material respects, a fair statement on the compliance 
information requested by the Department of Health, Education and Welfare. 

Educational Opportunity Grants Programs 

During the course of our audit, nothing came to our attention which would 
cause us to believe that the information presented on the accompanying 
pages is not in all material respects, a fair statement on the compliance 
information requested by the Department of Health, Education and Welfare. 

- 11 -



PRIOR AUDIT REPORTS 

There have been no findings and/or recommendations reported upon in any 
prior years' audits of either the College Work - Study or Educational 
Opportunity Grants Programs. Therefore, there are no explanations or 
corrective actions to report on. 

-12-
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1976-1977 BUDGET 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 
RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 



TABLE I 

SUMMARY OF 1976-77 BUDGET BY FUND 

OPERATIONAL FUNDS 

Building and Total 
Educational Maintenance Operating 

Fund Furi"d 

1. Beginning Balance 188,049 135,362 323,411 

2. Estimated Revenues 3,207,925 172,760 3,380,685 

3. Estimated Expenditures 3 ,289 ,85,5 219,000 3,508,855 

4. Estimated Transfer to 
Site & Construction Fund * -o- -o- -o-

s. Estimated Ending Balance 
or (Deficit) 106,119 89,122 195,241 

OTHER FUNDS 

Site and Bond and Bond and Working 
Construction Interest Interest cash 

Fund Fund #l Fund #2 Fund 

1. Beginning Balance 582,697 138,685 12 ,318 564,089 

2. Estimated Revenues 78,200 326,680 115,672 20,000 

3. Estimated Expenditures 150,000 308,300 ll�,300 -o-

4. Estimated Transfer from 
Building & Maintenance Fund * -o- -o- -o- -o-

5. Estimated Ending Balance 
or (Deficit) 510 ,897 157,065 13,690 584,089' 

*Annual transfer to the Site and Construction Fund from the Building and 
Maintenance Fund of funds accumulated for site purchase or building construction. 

Official Budget was approved by the: 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES ON ,&r /.3�/fZ0 

ATTEST: 
Secretary, Board of Trustees 



TABLE II 

SUMMARY OP' 1976-77 ESTIMATED REVENUES 

College SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

OPERATING REVENUES BY SOURCE 

Local Government 

Current Taxes 

Chargeback Revenue 

Non-College Territory 

Other Community College 

TOTAL LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

State Government 
ICCB Flat Rate 

ICCB Non-Business Grants 

Ill. Board of Voc.Ed.Reimb. 

TOTAL STATE GOVERNMENT 

Federal Government 

H.E.W. - Title II (Library) 

Federal Work Study 

Veterans Cost of Instruction 

Other Federal 

TOTAL FEDERAL GOVERNMENT 

Student Tuition and Fees 
Tuition 

Fees 

TOTAL TUITION AND FEES 

Other Sources 

Interest on Investments 

Other Revenue 

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES 

TOTAL 1976-77 BUDGETED REVENUE 

*Less Non-Operating Items: 

Tuition Chargeback (593) 

ADJUSTED REVENUE 

Dist. No. 506 

Educational 

Fund 

661,050 

22,000 

18,000 

701,050 

1,274,672 

- o-

152, 780 

1,427,452 

3,000 

111,156 

18,435 

100 

132 ,691 

943,732 

500 

944,232 

2,000 

500 

2,500 

$3,207,925 

14,000 

$3,193,925 

Bldg.& Maint. 

Fund 

165,260 

165,260 

3,000 

4,500 

7,500 

$ 172,760 

$ 172,760 

Year Ended 6-30-77 

Total Operating 

Funds 

826,310 

22,000 

18,000 

866,310 

1,274,672 
- o -

152, 780 

1,427,452 

3,000 

111,156 

18,435 

100 

132 ,691 

943,732 

500 

944,232 

5,000 

5,000 

10,000 

$3,380,685 

14,000 

$3,366,685 

*Inter-college expenses that do not generate related local college credit hours are 

subtracted to allow for statewide comparisons. 



TABLE III 

SUMMARY OF 1976-77 OPERATING BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 

BY PROGRAM 

Instruction 

Academic Support 

Student Services 

Public Service 

Organized Research 

Independent Operations 

Operation & Maint. of Plant 

General Administration 
Institutional Support 

TOTAL 1976-77 BUDGETED 
EXPENDITURES 

*Less Non-operating Items:. 
Tuition Chargeback (593) 

ADJUSTED EXPENDITURES 

BY OBJECT 

Salaries 

Employee Benefits 

*Contractual Services 

General Materials & Supplies 
Conference & Meeting Expense 
Fixed Charges 

Utilities 

Capital Outlay 
**Other 

Provision for Contingency 

TOTAL 1976-77 BUDGETED 
EXPENDITURES 

*Less Non-operating Items: 

Tuition Chargeback (593) 

ADJUSTED EXPENDITURES 

Educational 

Fund 

1,647
'
,127 

147·, 344 

299,27$ 

4,500 
-o-

-o-, 

473,081 

236,425 
. 482 ,103 

3,289,855 

14,000 

3,275,855 

2 ,431, 765 

45,430 

70,822 

203,456 
37,798 

24,000 

141,800 

71,126 

113,658 

150,000 

3,289,855 

14,000 

3,275,855 

Building & 

Maint. Fund 

203,000 

16,000 

219,000 

219 ,000 

64,200 

55,000 
1,000 

1,000 

72,800 

10,000 

15 ,000 

219,000 

219,000 

Total 

Operating 

1,647,127 

147,344 

299,275 

4,500 

-o-

-o-

676,081 

236,425 
498,103 

3,508,855 

14,000 

3,494,855 

2,431,765 

45,430 
135,022 

258,456 

38,798 

25,000 

214,600 

81,126 

113,658 

'165,000 

3,508,855 

14,000 

3,494,855 

% 

47.0 

4.2 

8.5 

.1 
-o-

-o-

19.3 

6.7 

14.2 

100.0 

69.3 

1.3 

3.9 

7.4 

1.1 

.7 

6.1 

2.3 

3.2 

4.7 

100.0 

*Inter-college expenses that do not generate related local college credit hours are 

subtracted to allow for statewide comparisons. 

*Includes Faculty-In-Service 

**Includes: Recruitment at Fairs $ 

Commencement 

Special Affairs 

Postage 

Pub. & Dues 

2,200 

4,000 

1,500 

22,800 

6,200 

Advertising 

Recruitment 

Chargeback 

NCR Rental 

Tuition Reimb. 

$ 500 

2,000 

14,000 

54,958 

5,500 

$113,658 



1976-77 ESTIMATED CURRENT BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 

INSTRUCTION 

Salaries 

Employee Benefits 

Contractual Services 

General Materials and Supplies 

Conference and Meeting Expense 

Fixed Charges 

Utilities 

Capital Outlay 

Other 

ACADEMIC SUPPORT 

Salaries 

Employee Benefits 

Contractual Services 

General Materials and Supplies 

Conference and Meeting Expense 

Fixed Charges 

Utilities 

Capital Outlay 

Other 

STUDENT SERVICES 

Salaries 

Employee Benefits 

Contractual Services 

General Materials and Supplies 

Conference and Meeting Expense 

Fixed Charges 

Utilities 

Capital Outlay 

Other 

PUBLIC SERVICES 

Salaries 

Employee Benefits 

Contractual Services 

General Materials and Supplies 

Conference and Meeting Expense 

Fixed Charges 

Utilities 

Capital Outlay 

Other 

ORGANIZED RESEARCH 

Salaries 

Employee Benefits 

Contractual Services 

General Materials and Supplies 

Conference and Meeting Expense 

Fixed Charges 

Utilities 

Capital Outlay 

Other 

Appropriations Totals 

1,497 ,511 
-o-

46,300 

77,406 

20,410 
-o-

-o-

-o-

5,500 

96,031 
-o-

3,000 

47,900 

413 
-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

268,550 
-o-

475 

17 ,100 

6,700 
-0-

-o-

250 

6,200 

3,500 
-0-

-o-

-0-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

500 

500 

(Includes Faculty-in-

Service) 

1,647,127 

147,344 

299,275 

4,500 

-o-



EDUCATIONAL FUND 

INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 
Salaries 
Employee Benefits 
Contractual Services 
General Materials and Supplies 
Conference and Meeting Expense 
Fixed Charges 
Utilities 
Capital Outlay 
Other 

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PLANT 
Salaries 
Employee Benefits 
Contractual Services 
General Materials and Supplies 
Conference and Meeting Expense 
Fixed Charges 
Utilities 
Capital Outlay 
Other 

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 
Salaries 
Employee Benefits 
Contractual Services 
General Materials and Supplies 
Conference and Meeting Expense 
Fixed Charges 
Utilities 
Capital Outlay 
Other 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 
Salaries 
Employee Benefits 
Contractual Services 
General Materials and Supplies 
Conference and Meeting Expense 
Fixed Charges 
Utilities 
Capital Outlay 
Other 
Provision for Contingency 

GRAND TOTAL 

Appropriations Totals . 

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

331,281 
-o-

-o-
-o-

-o-

-o-

141,800 
-o-

-o-

473,081 

172,875 
-o-

2,300 
53,000 

6,750 
-o-

-o-

-o-

1,500 
236,425 

62 ,017 
45,430 
18,247 

7,550 
3,525 

24,000 
-o-

70,876 
100,458 
150,000 

482,103 

$ 3,289,855 



1976-77 ESTIMATED CURRENT BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 

BUILDING AND MAINTENANCE FUND 

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PLANT 
Salaries 
Employee Benefits 
Contractual Services 
General Materials and Supplies 
Conference and Meeting Expense 
Fixed Charges 
Utilities 
Capital Outlay 
Other 

·GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 
Salaries 
Employee Benefits 
Contractual Services 
General Materials and Supplies 
Conference and Meeting Expense 
Fixed Charges 
Utilities 
Capital Outlay 
Other 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 
Salaries 
Employee Benefits 
Contractual Services 
General Materials and Supplies 
Conference and Meeting Expense 
Fixed Charges 
Utilities 
Capital outlay 
Other 
Provision for Contingency 

GRAND TOTAL 

Appropriations 

-o-

-o-

64,200 

55,000 

1,000 
-o-

72,800 

10,000 
-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-0-

-o-

-0-

-o-

-o-

-o-

1,000 
-o-

-o-

-o-

15,000 

Total 

203,000 

- o-

16,000 

219,000 



1976-77 ESTIMATED CURRENT BUDGETED REVENUES 

SITE & CONSTRUCTION FUND REVENUE BY SOURCE 

Local Governmental Sources 

Sale of Bonds 

Other 

State Governmental Sources 

Other 

Federal Governmental Sources 

Title VI 

H.E.W. Grant 

Other 

01:her Sources 

Sales and Service Fees 

Facilities Revenue 

Interest on Investments 

Non-Govt'l. Gifts, Grants and Bequests 

Other Revenue 

Transfer from Building & Maintenance Fund 

GRANT TOTAL 

Revenue 

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

58, 200 

20,000 
-o-

-o-

-o-

1976-77 ESTIMATED CURRENT BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 

SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

Salaries 

Employee Benefits 

Contractual Services 

General Materials and Supplies 

Conference and Meeting Expense 

Fixed Charges 

Utilities 

Capital Outlay 

Other 

Provision for Contingency 

GRAND TOTAL 

Appropriations 

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

150, 000 
-o-

-o-

Totals 

-o-

-o-

-o-

78,200 

Totals 

150,000 

150,000 



1976-77 ESTIMATED CURRENT BUDGETED REVENUES 

BOND AND INTEREST FUND #1 REVENUE BY .SOURCE 

Local Governmental Sources 

Current Taxes 

Back Taxes 

Payment in Lieu of Taxes 

Charge-back Revenue 

Other 

Other Sources 

Interest on Investments 

Other Revenue 

GRAND TOTAL 

Revenue 

320,680 
-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

6,000 
-o-

1976-77 ESTIMATED CURRENT BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 

BOND AND INTEREST FUND #1 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

Bond Principal Retired 

Interest on Bonds 

Service Charge 

Other 

GRAND TOTAL 

Appropriations 

225,000 

82,800 
-o-

500 

Totals 

320,680 

6,000 

326,680 

Totals 

308,300 

308,300 



1976-77 ESTIMATED CURRENT BUDGETED REVENUE 

BOND AND INTEREST FUND # 2 REVENUE BY SOURCE 

Local Governmental Sources 

Current Taxes 

Back Taxes 

Payment in Lieu of Taxes 
Charge-back Revenue 
Other 

Other Sources 

Interest on Investments 

Other Revenue 

GRAND TOTAL 

Revenue 

114,472 
-o-

-o-

-o-
-o-

1,200 
-o-

1976-77 ESTIMATED CURRENT BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 

BOND AND INTEREST FUND #2 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

Debt Principal Retirement 

Interest 

Other 

GRAND TOTAL 

Appropriations 

105,000 

8,800 

500 

Totals 

114,472 

1,200 

115,672 

Totals 

114,300 

114,300 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 

PART I: ESTIMATED REVENUE 1976-77 

100-000-400 EDUCATIONAL FUND 

100-000-410 Local Governmental Sources 

100-000-411 Current Taxes 
(565M @ 12¢ @ 97-1/2%) 

100-000-414 Charge-Back Revenue 

100-000-420 State Governmental Sources 

100-000-421 State Apportionment 

100-000-421-0lA Summer 1976 (5463 @ $19.00) 
100-000-421-0lB Fall 1976 (31,010 @ $19.00) 
100-000-421-0lC Spring 1977 (30,615 @ $19.00) 

100-000-422 Vocational Technical Education 

100-000-422 
100-000-422-02 

Regular Reimbursement 
Equipment Reimbursement 

100-000-429 State f'lork Study 

100-000-430 Federal Governmental Sources 

100-000-434 
100-000-439-01 
100-000-439-02 
100-000-439-03 

HEW Title II 
Veterans Cost of Instruction Program 
Federal Work Study 
Other Federal (Veterans Reporting Fee) 

100-000-440 Student Tuition and Fees 

100-000-441A 
100-000-441B 
100-000-441C 

100-000-442-01 
100-000-442-04 
100-000-442-09 

Summer 1976 (5463 @ $14.00) 
Fall 1976 (31,010 @ $14.00) 
Spring 1977 (30,615 @ $14.00) 

Graduation Fees 
Transcript Fees 
Public Services Income 

100-000-470 Interest on Investments 

100-000-499 Other Revenue 

TOTAL EDUCATIONAL FUND REVENUE 

-1 ... 

$ 661,050 

40,000 

103,797 
589,19b 
581,685 

124,805 
10,965 

17 ,010 

3,000 
18,435 

111,156 
100 

76,482 
434,140 
428,610 

250 
250 

4,500 

2,000 

500 

$ 701,050 

1,274,672 

135,770 

17,010 

132 ,691 

939,232 

5,000 

2,000 

500 

$ 3,207,925 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 

PART II: ESTiffelATED EXPENDITURES 1976-77 

110-000-000 INSTRUCTION 

110-100�000 DIVISION OF BUSINESS 

110-100-513 

110-100-530 

110-100-543 

110-100-550 

- Salaries - Full Time 

- Contractual Services 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-117-000 FOOD SERVICES 

110-117-530 
110-117-543 

110-117-550 

- Contractual Services 

- General Materials & Supplies 

Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-200-000 DIVISION OF AGRICULTURE 

110-200-513 

110-200-530 

110-200-543 

110-200-550 

- Salaries - Full Time 

- Contractual Services 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-300-000 DIVIS.rON OF INDUSTRIAL EDUCATION 

110-300-513 

110-300-530 

110-300-543 

110-300-550 

- Salaries - Full Time 

- Contractual Services 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-310-000 COSMETOLOGY 

110-310-538 

110-310-543 

110-310-550 

- Contractual Services 

- General Naterials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-316-000 HUMAN SERVICES 

110-316-511 

110-316-530 

110-316-543 

110-316-550 

- Salaries - Administrative 

- Contractual Services 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-400-000 DIVISION OF SOCIAL SCIENCE 

110-400-513 
110-400-530 

110-400-543 

110-400-550 

- Salaries - Full Time 

- Contractual Services 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

-2-
. 

$ 121,645 

3,600 

6,800 

1,600 

250 

1,175 

375 

31,825 

200 

2 ,100 

700 

80,225 

1,650 

16,581 

1,590 

26,000 

140 

57 

18,037 

350 

1,250 

550 

109,425 

120 

3,007 

963 

$ 1,647,127 

133,645 

1,800 

34,825 

100,046 

26,197 

20,187 

113,515 



J 

110-418-000 LAW ENFORCEMENT ANn FtRE SCIE�CE 

110-418-511 
110-418-513 
ll0-418-530 
110-418-543 
110.:.418-550 

- Salaries - Administrative 
- Salaries - Full Time 
� Contractual Services 
- General Materials & Supplies 
- Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-419-000 LIBRARY TECHNOLOGY 

110-419-543 - General Materials & Supplies 

110-500-000 DIVISION OF HUMANITIES 

110-500-513 - Salaries - Full Time (Humanities) 
110-500-543 - General Materials & Supplies 

(Humanities) 
110-500-550 - Conference & Meeting Expense 

(Humanities) 

110-511-513 - Salaries - Full Time (Art) 
110-511-530 - Contractual Services (Art) 
110-511-543 - General Materials & Supplies 
110-511-550 - Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-512-513 - Salaries - Full Time (Music) 
110-512-530 - Contractual Services (Music) 
110-512-543 - General Materials & Supplies 
110-512-550 - Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-600-000 DIVISION OF MATH SCIENCE 

110-600-513 
110-600-530 
110-600-543 
110-600-550 

- Salaries - Full Time 
- Contractual Services 
- GEneral .Materials & Supplies 
- Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-711-000 MED. LAB. TECHNOLOGY 

110-711-513 
110-711-530 
110-711-543 
110-711-550 

- Salaries - Full Time 
- Contractual Services 
- General Materials & Supplies 
- Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-712-000 AD NURSING 

110-712-511 
110-712-513 
110-712-516 
110-712-530 
110-712�543 
110-712-550 

- Salaries - Administrative 
- Salaries - Full Time 
- Salaries - Office Staff 
- Contractual Services 
- General ,v:aterials & Supplies 
- Conference & Meeting Expense 

-3-

(Art) 
(Art) 

(Music) 
(Music) 

19 ,190 
12,550 

250 
4,937 
1,960 

400 

142,775 

2 ,s,oo 

962 

14,350 
330 

1,760 
121 

28,925 
700 

1,740 
242 

130,050 
700 

9,234 
962 

19,080 
800 

4,492 
525 

19,300 
64,600 

6,102 
50 

1,200 
1,518 

38,887 

400 

146,237 

16,561 

31,607 

140,946 

24,897 

92, 770 



110-713-000 LP NURSING 

110-713-513 
110-713-530 
110-713-543 
ll0-713-550 

- Salaries - Full Time 

- Contractual Services 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-714-000 RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY 

110-714-513 
110-714-530 
110-714-543 
110-714-550 

- Salaries - Full Time 

- Contractual Services 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-715-000 DIVISION OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

110-715-513 
110-715-543 
110-715-550 

- Salaries - Full Time 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-800-000 INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION 

110-800-514-01 - Salaries - Instructional Part-time 

110-800-514-02 - Salaries - Summer Session 

110-800-516 - Salaries - Secretarial 

110-800-530-01 - Contractual (r'10RKROOM) 
110-800-530-02 - Contractual (UNALLOCATED) 

110-800-530-03 - Faculty-In-Service Training 

110-800-542 - General Materials & Supplies (WORKROOM) 

110-800-543-01 - General Materials & Supplies 

(FACULTY OFFICE) 

110-800-543-02 - General Materials & Supplies 

(INSTITUTIONAL COMMITTEES) 

110-800-544 - Tuition Reimbursement 

ll0-811-000 DEAN OF ARTS AND SCIENCES 

110-811-511-01 
ll0-811-516 
110-811-518-01 
110-811-518-03 
110-811-530-01 
110-811-541-01 
110-811-550-01 

- Salaries - Administrative 

- Salaries - Secretarial 

- Student Employees - Federal 

- Student Tutors 

- Contractual Services 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-811-000-02 ASSISTANT DEAN OF ARTS AND SCIENCES 

110-811-511-02 - Salaries - Administrative 

110-811-541-02 - General Materials & Supplies 

110-811-550-02 - Conference and Meeting Expense 

-4-

55,590 
-0-

1, 15 o 
715 

16,110 
750 

2,990 
1,755 

50,775 
2,300 

352 

137,500 
112,500 

26,312 
1,100 
2,000 
5,000 
1,000 

800 

200 
5,500 

25,000 
7,564 

17,500 
2,500 

50 
900 
800 

20,000 
400 
400 

57,455 

21,605 

53,427 

291,912 

54,314 

20,800 



110-812-000 DEAN OF CAREER EDUCATION 

110-812-511-01 

110-812-516 

110-812-518-01 
110-812-518-04 

110-812-530-01 

110-812-541-01 

110-812-550-01 

- Salaries - Administrative 

- Salaries - Secretarial 

- Student Employees - Federal 

- SVC Student Employees 

- Contractual Services 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-812-000-02 ASSISTANT DEAN OF CAREER EDUCATION 

110-812-511-02 - Salaries - Administrative 

110-812-541-02 - General Materials & Supplies 

110-812-550-02 Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-813-000 COMMUNITY EDUCATION 

110-813-511 - Salaries - Administrative 

110-813-514-01 - Instructional Salaries 

110-813-514-02 

110-813-516 

110-813-530 

110-813-543 
110-813-550 

- Community Services Coordinators 

- Salaries - Secretarial 

- Contractual Services 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-815-000 ACADEMIC SKILLS CENTER 

110-815-513 

110-815-530 
110-815-543 

110-815-550 

- Salaries - Full Time 

- Contractual Services 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

120-000-000 ACADEMIC SUPPORT (Learning Resource Center) 

120-000-511 
120-000-512 

120-000-516 

120-000-518-01 

120-000-530 

120-000-544-01 

120-000-544-02 

120-000-544-03 

120-000-545 

120-000-550 

- Salaries - Administrative 

- Salaries - Professional 

- Salaries - Secretarial . 

- Salaries - Student Employees-Federal 

- Contractual Services 

- Library Supplies 

- Audio Visual Supplies 

Xerox Supplies 

- Library Books 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 
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23,500 

7,847 

12,704 

5,000 

1,000 

1,550 

1,600 

20,000 

7.00 
500 

19 ,840 

65,000 

5,000 

8,640 

1,000 

3,000 
1,800 

40,550 

400 

5,100 

363 

20,000 

46,835 
20,196 

9,000 

3,000 

8,000 

7,900 

2,000 
30,000 

413 

53,201 

21,200 

104,280 

46 ,413 

$ 147,344 

147,344 



130-000-000 STUDENT SERVICES AND AIDS 

131-000-000 Admissions and Records 

131-000-512 

131-000-516 

131-000-518-01 

131-000-530 

131-000-541 

131-000-550 

- Salaries - Professional 

- Salaries - Secretarial 

- Salaries - Student Employees-Federal 

- Contractual Services 

- General Haterials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

132-000-000 Counseling and Testing 

132-000-512 

132-000-516 

- Salaries - Professional 

- Salaries - Secretarial 

133-000-541 Health Services - Materials 

134-000-000 Financial Aids 

134-000-512 

134-000-516 

- Salaries - Professional 

- Salaries - Secretarial 

138-000-000 Administration of Student Services & Aids 

138-000-511 
138-000-516 

138-000-518-01 

138-000-519 

138-000-530 

138-000-541 

138-000-544 

138-000-549 

138-000-550 

- Salaries - Administrative 
- Salaries - Secretarial 
- Salaries - Student Employees-Federal 

- Other Salaries (Coaching) 

- Contractual Services 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Recruitment at Fairs, etc. 

- Commencement 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

139-000-000 Veterans Grant Program 

139-000-512 
139-000-516 

139-000-541 
139-000-550 

139-000-585 

- Salaries - Professional 
- Salaries - Secretarial 

- General .Materials & Supplies 
- Conference & Meeting Expense 

- Equipment 
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35,200 

25,409 

3,435 

175 

4,800 
500 

86,540 

6,129 

300 

19,250 

5,832 

23,800 

7,155 

30,000 

7,300 

300 

9,500 

2,200 

4,000 

5,000 

13,200 
5,300 

2,500 
1,200 

250 

$ 299,275 

69,519 

92,669 

300 

25,082 

. 89,255 

22,450 



140-000-000 PUBLIC SERVICES 

140-000-514-02 - Sal aries 

140-000-530 - Contractual Services 

140-000-543 - General Material s & Suppl ies 

170-000-000 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PLANT 

171-000-517 - Sal aries - Services Staff 

171-000-518·-0l - Sal aries - Student Empl oyees-Federal 

171-000-518-02 - Sal aries - Student Empl oyees-State 

176-000-573 

176-000-575 

- Electricity 

- 'fel ephone 

180-000-000 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 

181-000-000 President's Office 

181-000-511 

181-000-516 

181-000-518-01 

181-000-530 

181-000-541 

181-000-550 

181-000-556 

- Sal aries - Administrative 

- Sal aries - Secretarial 

- Sal aries - Student Empl oyees-Federal 

- Contractual Services 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

- Special Affairs 

182-000-000 Business Office 

182-000-511 

182-000-512 

- Sal aries - Administrative 

- Sal aries - Professional 

182-000-516 - Sal aries - Secretarial 

182-000-518-01 - Sal aries - Student Empl oyees-Federal 

182-000-530 - Contractual Services 

182-000-541 - General Material s & Supplies 

182-000-550 - Conference & Meeting Expense 

183-000-000 Community Rel ations 

183-000-511 

183-000-516 

183-000-547 

183-000-550 

- Sal aries - Administrative 

- Sal aries - Secretarial 

- General Uaterial s & Advertising 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 
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3,500 

500 

500 

262 ,120 

69 ,161 

-o-

119,000 

22,800 

33,000 

9,100 

2,000 

100 

3,000 

4,000 

1,500 

30,000 

19,500 

45,725 

8,500 

2,200 

8,000 

2,000 

18,800 

6,250 

42,000 

750 

$ 4,500 

4,500 

$ 473,081 

473,081 

$ 236,425 

52,700 

115,925 

67,800 



190-000-000 INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

191-000-000 Board of Trustees 

191-000-531 

191-000-549 

191-000-550 

- Contractual - Auditing & Legal 

- Other General Supplies (Elections) 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

192-000-000 Institutional Expense 

192-000-516 

192-000-521 

192-000-539 

192-000-543 

192-000-544 

192-000-546 

192-000-547 

192-000-554 

- Salaries - Secretarial 

- Group Medical & Life Insurance 

- UNALLOCATED Contractual 

- Supplies (FACULTY ASSOCIATION) 

- Postage 

- Publications/Dues 

- Advertising 

- Recruitment 

192-000-560 Fixed Charges 

192-000-565 - General Insurance 

192-000-580 Capital Outlay 

192-000-585 - Equipment 

192-000-593 Tuition Charge Back 

194-000-000 Institutional Research 

194-000-541 

194-000-550 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

195-000-000 Data Processing Services 

195-000-512 

195-000-516 

195-000-518-01 

195-000-530 

195-000-541 

195-000-550 

195-000-562 

- Salaries - Professional 

- Salaries - Secretarial 

- Salaries - Student Employees-Federal 

- Contractual Services 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

- Rental of NCR & IBM Equipment 

199-000-600 Provision for Contingencies 

TOTAL BUDGET EDUCATIONAL FUND . . . • • . 
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13,000 

2,750 

2,000 

6,250 

45,430 

1,875 

200 

22,800 

6,200 

500 

2,000 

24,000 

70,876 

14,000 

1,000 

500 

45,900 

6,007 

3,860 

3,372 

3,600 

1,025 

54,958 

150,000 

$ 482,103 

17,750 

85,255 

24,000 

70,876 

14,000 

l,500 

118,722 

150,000 

$ 3,289,855 



PART III: BUDGET SUMNARY 

Balance on hand July 1, 1976 

Revenue 

Less Expenditures 

$ 3,207,925 

-3,289,855 

Excess of Revenue over Expenditures • 

Estimated balance June 30, 1977 
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$ 188,049 

(81,930) 

$ 106 ,119 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

BUILDING AND MAINTENANCE FUND 

PART I: ESTIMATED REVENUE 1976-77 

200-000-400 BUILDING AND MAINTENANCE FUND 

200-000-410 Local Governmental Sources 

200-000-411 - Current Taxes 

(565M @ 3¢ @ 97-1/2%) 

200-000-470 Interest on Investments 

200-000-499 Miscellaneous Revenue 

$ 165,260 

3,000 

4,500 

TOTAL BUILDING AND MAINTENANCE FUND REVENUE - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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$ 165,260 

3,000 

4,500 

$ 172,760 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

BUILDING AND MAINTENANCE FUND 

PART II: ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES 1976-77 

200-000-000 BUILDING AND MAINTENANCE FUND 

270-000-000 Operation and Maintenance of Plant 

270-000-544 

270-000-550 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

270-000-580 Capital outlay 

270-000-587 - Additional Equipment 

271-000-530 - Contractual Services 

276-000-571 - Gas Utilities 

290-000-000 Institutional Support 

292-000-560 Fixed Charges 

292-000-561 - Rental 

299-000-600 Provision for Contingencies 

$ 55,000 

1,000 

10,000 

64,200 

72,800 

1,000 

15,000 

TOTAL BUILDING AND MAINTENANCE FUND BUDGET - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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$ 56,000 

10,000 

64,200 

72,800 

1,000 

15,000 

$ 219,000 



PART III: BUDGET SUMMARY 

Balance on hand July 1, 1976 

Revenue 

Less Expenditures 

$ 172,760 

-219 ,000 

Excess of Revenue over Expenditures . 

Estimated balance June 30, 1977 
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$ 135,362 

(46,240) 

$ 89,122 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND 

PART I: 

Other Sources 

300-000-460 

300-000-470 

300-000-499 

Facilities Revenue (Net) 

Interest on Investments 

Other Revenue 

TOTAL SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND REVENUE 

PART II: ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES 1976-77 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

390-000-560 Fixed Charges 

390-000-565 General Insurance 

390-000-580 Capital Outlay 

390-000-582 

390-000-583 

390-000-584-01 

390-000-585 

390-000-586 

390-000-587 

390-000-589 

Site Improvement 

New Buildings & Additions 

Building Improvements -

HOLDING POND 

Equipment - Office 

Equipment - Instructional 

Equipment - Service 

Other Capital Outlay 

TOTAL SITE AND CONSTRUCTION EXPENDITURES • . . . . . 

PART III: BUDGET SUMlfARY 

Balance on hand July 1, 1976 

Revenue 

Less Expenditures 

$ 78;200 

-150 ,000 

Excess of Revenue over Expenditures • .  

Estimated balance on hand June 30, 1977 . 
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$ 58,200 
20,000 

-o-

-o-

50,000 

45,000 

5,000 

10,000 

10,000 

10,000 

20,000 

$ 78,200 

$ 78,200 

-o-

$ 150,000 

$ 150,000 

$ 582,697 

(71,800) 

$ 510,897 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

BOND AND INTEREST FUND #1 

PART I: ESTIMATED REVENUE 1976-77 

400-000-410 Local Governmental Sources 

400-000-411 Current Taxes 

(565M @ 5.821 @ 97�%) 

400-000-470 Other Sources 

400-000-470 Interest on Investments 

TOTAL BOND AND INTEREST FUND #1 REVENUE • • . . 

PART II: ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES 1976-77 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

490-000-560 Fixed Charges 

490-000-563 
490-000-564 
490-000-569 

Debt Principal Retirement 

Interest 

Other Fixed Charges 

TOTAL BOND AND INTEREST FUND #1 EXPENDITURES 

PART III: BUDGET SUMMARY 

Balance on hand July 1, 1976 

Revenue 

Less Expenditures 

$ 326,680 
308,300 

Excess of Revenue over Expenditures . • • 

Estimated balance on hand June 30, 1977 
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,$ 320,680 

6,000 

$ 225,000 
82,800 

500 

$ 320,680 

6,000 

$ 326,680 

$ 308,300 

$ 308,300 

$ 138 ,685 

18,380 

$ 157 ,065 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

BOND AND INTEREST FUND #2 

PART I: ESTIMATED REVENUE 1976-77 

400-000-410 Local Governmental Sources 

400-000-411 Current Taxes 

(565M @ 2.078 @ 97�%) 

400-000-470 Other Sources 

400-000-470 Interest on Investments 

TOTAL BOND AND INTERE�T FUND #2 REVENUE . . • . . 

PART II: ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES 1976-77 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

490-000-560 Fixed Charges 

490-000-563 
490-000-564 
490-000-569 

Debt Principal Retirement 

Interest 

Other Fixed Charges 

TOTAL BOND AND INTEREST FUND #2 EXPENDITURES 

PART III: BUDGET SUMMARY 

Balance on hand July 1, 1976 

Revenue 

Less Expenditures 

$ 115,672 
-114,300 

Excess of Revenue over Expenditures . . 

Estimated balance on hand June 30, 1977 
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$ 114,472 

.i,200 

105,000 
8,800 

500 

$ 114,472 

1,200 

$ 115,672 

$ 114,300 

$ 114,300 

$. 12,318 

1,372 

$ 13,690 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

WORKING CASH FUND 

PART I: ESTIMATED REVENUE 1976-77 

790-000-470 Other Sources 

790-000-470 Investment Income 

TOTAL WORKING CASH FUND REVENUE • . 

PART II: ESTIMATED EXPENDIT URES 1976-77 

PART III: BUD GET SUMMARY 

Balance on hand July 1, 1976 

Revenue 

Less Expenditures 
$ 20,000 

-o-

Excess of Revenue over Expenditures • • • 

Estimated balance on hand June 30, 1977 . 
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20,000 $ 20,000 

$ 20,000 

$ 564,089 

20,000 

$ 584,089 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOOKSTORE 

Budget for 1976-77 

PART I: 

SALES: 

REVENUE 

Textbooks 

Supplies 
Miscellaneous 

Paperbacks 

Used Books 
Sales Tax Collected 

Less Cost of Sales: 

Textbooks 
Supplies 

Miscellaneous 
Paperbacks 
Used Books 
Sales Tax Paid 

ESTIMATED GROSS PROFIT • . 

PART II: EXPENDITURES 

Salaries & Wages 
Employee Benefits 
Transportation 
Equipment 
Supplies 
Travel 

Telephone 
Dues & Subscriptions 
Auditing & Legal 
Other Expenses 

Total Expenditures . 

EXCESS REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES • 

PART III: Budget Summary 

Fund Equity, July l, 1976 

Revenue 
Less Expenditures 

$ 250,040 

-228,120 

Excess Revenue over Expenditures . • 

Estimated Fund Equity, June 30, 1977 . •  
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$ 184,885 

24,400 

15,330 

3,520 

11,035 

10 ,870 

$ 147,908 

17,080 

11,498 

2,394 

8,276 

10,674 

$ 18,060 

250 

5,010 

3,100 

1,500 

1,000 

300 

220 

250 

600 

$ 250,040 

197,830 

$ 52,210 

$ 

30,290 

21,920 

$ 92,929 

21,920 

$ 114,849 



RESTRICTED PURPOSES FUND 

PART I: ESTIMATED REVENUE 

1975-1976 

#201 Comprehensive Fee Income 

Summer '75 

5,570 x $1.00 

Fall 

26,480 x $1.00 

Spring 

26,000 x $1.00 

Income from Admissions 
to Student Activities 

$
. 

5,570 

26,480 

26,000 

#202 Athletics 400 

#203 Drama & Readers' 

Theatre 2,500 

#204 Cultural 

Events 

#205 Newspaper 

1,500 

100 

58,050 

4,500 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUE $ 62,550 

1975-1976 

Summer '76 

6,675 x $1.00 

Fall 

31,010 x $1.00 

Spring 

30,615 x $1.00 
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1976-1977 

$ 6,675 

31,010 

30 ,615 

400 

3,000 

5,650 

-o-

68,300 

9,050 

$ 77,350 





1975-1976 1976-1977 

#257 Speech Activities & 

Readers' Theatre 

Reader's Theatre 350 375 

Tournaments 3,450 3,800 4,025 4,400 

#258 Drama 

Royalties 125 400 

Publicity -o- 300 

Sets & Costumes 1,000 1,800 

Salary for Guest 
Artist (8 weeks) 800 1,925 -o- 2,500 

#259 Music 

Travel 1,050 1,050 

Meals 1,350 1,350 

Cleaning & Misc. 100 100 

Travel for Concerts 300 2,800 300 2,800 

#260 Student Activities 
Cultural-Social 

Leadership 1,200 1,200 

Fine Arts 2,500 4,000 

Dances 900 400 

Speakers 2,800 �,000 

Pop Entertainment 4,000 3,500 

Wages 100 100 

Films 3,000 3,000 

Misc. -o- 700 

Publicity 100 500 

Academic -o- 100 

Activities 400 400 

Summer Theatre -o- 15,000 350 19,250 

#262 Student Newspaper 2,700 3,000 

#263 Student Magazine 3,000 3,000 

#264 Associated Student Board 

Clubs 1,000 -o-

Supplies 200 200 

Publicity 50 250 

Special Events 775 1,350 

Pow Wow 500 800 

Christmas 225 500 

Seminars 50 50 

Miscellaneous 100 2,125 1,000 2, 800 
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1975-1976 1976-1977 

#265 Musical 2,300 -o-

#266 Women's Intercollegiate 

Activities 

Athletics 

Officials 850 880 

Travel 1,690 2,900 

Meals 875 1,320 

Physicals 160 200 

Insurance 150 soo 

Dues & Fees 395 445 

U11iforms 150 l,S30 
Equipment 1,200 5,470 570 8,345 

Miscellaneous 

Awards -o- 95 

Banquet 1]5 100 

High School Play Day 100 100 

Orientation 6S so 

First Aid Supplies 200 200 

Post-game Refreshments 50 150 

Rentals -o- so 

1977 Sectionals -o- 390 

1977 Regionals -o- . 530 480 1,615 

6,000 ·9,960 

#267 Sauk Valley College Volunteers 

Miscellaneous -o- -o-

#268 Intramurals - Coed 

Awards 300 300 

Coaches and Organizers 400 400 

Officials 300 300 

Equipment 1,000 600 

Supplies -o- 2,000 400 2,000 

#270 Clubs -0- 2,000 2,000 

#298 Equipment 

Film Projector -o- 400 

Misc. -o- -Q- 1,100 1,500 

#299 Non-budget contingencies 4,000 4,000 4,,750 4,,750* 

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES $62,S50 $76,700 

*Includes monies not allotted to #265 Musical, which may later be transferred 

to #258 Drama. 
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PART III: BUDGET SUMMARY 

Balanc& on hand July l, 1976 

Revenue 

Less Expenditures 

$ 77 ,350 

76,700 

Excess of Revenue over Expenditures • .  

E$timated balance on hand June 30, 1977 
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$ 32,776 

650 

$ 33,426 



PART I: 

Fees 

Insurance 

TOTAL REVENUE 

PART II: 

Salaries 

Insurance 

Supplies 

Travel 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

CHILD CARE CENTER 

1976-1977 

ESTIMATED REVENUE 

• • • • • • • • • • • • 0 • • • • • • • • • • • • 

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES 

Director 

Assistants 

$ 5,000.00 

4,500.00 

$ 10,050.00 

200.00 

$ 10 ,250. 00 

$ 9,500.00 

150.00 

500.00 

100.00 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES • • • . • . . . • • . • • • . . . • . • • • . . .  $ 10,250.00 

NOTE: In addition to the above, a Child Care Center account is maintained 

which reflects a community contribution. This account has been 

designated to be used for supplies, equipment, and other non-salaried 
items. 
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PART III: BUDGET SUMMARY 

Balance on hand July l, 1976 

Revenue 

Less Expenditures 

$ 10,250 
10,250 

Excess of Revenue over Expenditures . 

Estimated balance June 30, 1977 
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($, . -354) 

-o-

• •  ($ -354) 
--======-



}2-000-544 
p1-oo·o-571 

.0-300-543 
1.0-300-543 

o. 300, 5 43.0 Q. 
0.000,545.00 
0, 7 12. 5 L• 3 .0 Q 
.o. ooo.� 45.o o· 
2. 0 0 0. 5 41.0 0 
o. 4 0 o. 5 4 3 .J 0 
0.000,545.00 
J, 0 0 0, 5 4 5 .o 0 
), u 13. 5 5 o.o 0 

000. 5 45.0 0 
J, 200.5 43.0 0 
). 000.544.01 
;). 300.5 43.0 0 
2. 0 0 0. 5 � 5 .o °' 
), 7 l 5, 5 4 3 .o 0 
). 0 0 o. 5 4 3 .o 0 
), 800.5 44.0 0 . 
3. 0 0 0. 5 :, 0 .o 0 
). 6 00,5 43.0 0 
), 0 0 o. 5 4 5 .o 0 
), 0 0 o. 5 7 5 .o 0 
�00(),554.0 0 
Ii. 0 0 o. 5 4 7 .o 0 
>. (S 11. ;;; 4 1.() ·1 
.. 000.5 56.0 0 
� 0 () 0. 5 7 3 .o 0 
4, 0 0 0. 5 41.0 0 
� 000,5l�1.0 0 
1, 000, 5 44.0 l 
'· 0 0 c. 5 41.0 0 
' 0 0 o. 5 4 7 .6 0 

'• 0 0 o. 5 5 0 .o 0 
.100,5 43.0 0 
'300,5 43.0 0 
' 0 0 0, 5 4 4 .o 2 

)00. 5 44.0 l 
\ 000,5 41.0 0 
300,5 43.0 0 

-BILLS PAYABLE -

OCTOBit� 252 1976 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 

POSTMASTER Postage Meter 
SVC BUILDING FUND Transfer Gas revenue 
SVC PAYROLL FUND 9-30-76 Payroll 
Liebovich Br<0·chers Supplies 
LITTLE SCOTOHMAN INDUSTRIES Supplies 
SVC PAYROLL FUND 10-15-76 Payroll 

HARRY ALTER CO�. SUPPLIES 

6,329 
6,330 
6,331 
6 ".>""2 : ,;;).) -
6,333 
6,,334 

·AMER iCAN HOSPiTAL ASSN BOOK 
AMERICAN .JOURNA[:·Cf NURSING CO SUPPLIES 15.00 

x x . . _ .x x som< . 2a.oo 
ARROW BUS SYSTEMS SUPPLIES 
ASSOCIATl'ON STERL!NG FILMS . SUPPL3ES 
BAKER & T AYLOff."CO SOOK$ 
BAKER & TAYLOR� ·co BOOKS 
JAMES BARBER . 

.. 
'iH AV EL 

BERGWALC PRObO Cl' I ONS l�OOKS 
BETTER BEEF BUSINESS .'3UPPL1ES 
Bt.ACKHAWK OtFICt SUPPLY SUPPLIES 
BOGOTT l NOlJS'rffll\L SUPPLY SUPPL I ES 226 .. 86 

X X · X 'EQUIP 49l.04 
BOOK CLUB OC:PT- .. $UPPL C l!S 
SOREAL LABOR'ATORI ES ,.SUPPL� ES 
W! LUAM �BYAR . RE IM8 2 HOURS 
CLAIRE BUSCHMANN TRAVEL 

c �ftOL t NA BI cc s·up PL y co . SUPPL! ES 
CENTER tOR HUMANITIES aooKs 
CENTRAL 'TEL,E:PH_ONE CO .SERVICE 
CHRON!CL.E Or H!GHER EDUC ADS 
CHRON'I CLE OF H iGHER EDUC ·pus RELA SUBSCR 
CHRON!CUOP HIGHER EDUC . �WPPLI ES 
CLAYTON$ FLORAL .. SHOP 'FLOWERS 
COM\10NWE'.A.l TH .EEH SON CO , StRV !CE 
CONSULTING PSYCMOLOGISTS PRESS SUPPLSES 
D S. G �NC SUPPLBES 
THE DAILY GA'.ZE'1TE .. SUPPLIES 10.08 

. x x l( 76 .. 16 
x x x. .P.o·s 32.zs 

CY NTH I A '_o ANDR� . . ., .. TRAVEL 
A B DICK co . I SUPPLIES 
QiXON AOf. HAROWAflE SUPPLf ES 
DIXON CA.MER'A CENTER SUPPLIES· 
DIXON EVEN?NG TELEGRAPH SUPPLIES 14.08 

X X X ADS 73. a O 
DIXON GARAGE SUPPLY SUPPL! ES 

$ 889.92 
43.06 

88) 8L!lJ. 78 
305.97 
110.06 

8�.2. 3_86. 09__ 
$179,579.88 

, 335 342.21 
�336 8.50 

6,337 43.00 
6.338 93.90 
6,339 14.5 7 
6.340 730.80 
6,341 182.71 
0.342 67.83 
6,343 l 00.00 
b.:; 44 10.00 
6,345 21.9 l 

6.340 717.90 

6.347 2.38 

6.348 J.L�.10 
6,349 ! 00.00 
.6,350 29.55 
6,351 ll-t2.7 0 
Q.352 119.4 l� 

6,353 l, 3 9 9.05 
6,,354 46.20 
6,355 20.00 
6.356 9.00 
b.3�7 38.50 
6.358 10.4 24.7 6 
�359 135.7 6 
6.3.bO 15.90 

6.361. :i. l 3�4 9 

6.3o2 41.85 
6,363 4.44 
6.364 29.45 
6.365 80.96 

6.366 87.l 8 
6,367 45.80 



0,300.�43.00 JO ALL CORP SUPPLfES 
0,200,5�3.00 JOANES AGRl.C Si::i{V SUPPLt£S 
o. 000,5 30.iJ O �ASTMAN KOOM'\ CO SEHV tCE 
1.000.:>�0.Ji.1 EASTMAN KODAK CO SEriVICE 
0,300,51i3.00 C.:UTECTIC CORP SUPPU�S 
0,715,'..>43.00 FAIHFAX HARO��Ai{t: SUPPLIES 
0, 6 00,5 43.0 O FI SHER SC i ENT! FI C CO SUPPL f ES 1'! 0 .. 87 
O.'lll�!.143.00 X X X 200.56 
0. 000.!..> 45.0 0 GALE RE SEARCH CO BOOKS 
-0. 000,544.01 GAYLORD BROS I f'.tC SUPPL l ES 
3,ooo.�;.-,o.oo :iALPH GEL.ANJEH ·- TRAVEL 
0,l+lt:.550.0u !)ONALD G£LDEAN TRAVEL 
O,.J00,:;...30.03 GIOBONS BU S SERVICf: BUS SEHVICE 
''°• 73.1.543.00 GIBCO OIAGNOSTJCS SUPPLi t:S 
·8,000.�41.00 Gl-11"\FTON PUBL.ICATtONS SUPPLIES 
0. 7l:Z.5S0.00 CArtOL HAIN - - . TRAVEL. 
1,000,531.00 HAMILTON & BLAINE 1975-·,,76 AUDIT 
0. 400, 5 43.u O HAMMOND t NC SUPPU ES 
0.�15,543.00 HARCOURT BRACE .. H.JVit\NOVfCH SUPPLIES 
0, ti l d.� 43.v 0 HAHPER & RO·;j PUBL -SUPPL! ES 
0,;:)00,530.J2 HASKELLS 

-
SERVICE: 111.34 

s.ooo.:.>41.00 x x SUPPLIES 2.97 
).000.502.00 I B M CORP EQUlP HENTAL 
::>,600,530.02 I B M COi'\P SEHVICE. 69.90 

000,53S..OO X X 52.80 
!!.000,5o'.J.00 X X EQl}IP 393u�OO 
4000.'.)93.00 ILL CENTRJ\l co:i.� COL1.J7.GE CHNROEBACl< 
).000.545.vO ILL L�GISLATIVE STU'.HcS CENTER BOUKS 
.3. Ou0.5 4 ;,u 0 ,JOSTENS lJ i PLO\i!/\S 
�. 000, 5 41.0 o KEE LOX BR l\�40 P.ROO.JCTS - SUPPL f ES 
2,000.�d5.0Q!l. 1-\(LVINATOR COMtvlERGf AL PROD . EQUIPMENT 1108+00 
),711.�)43.00 X X _ _ X SUPPLIES 59.00 
�000,565.00 KEN t\RAFT WRE_STLlNG PROO EQUIPMENT 
). 713.!) '..>O.u 0 JAN KIM£ - . . . .:raAv EL 
� 000.!'J 93.J O Ki SHWAUKEE COLLEGE CHARGEBAC�< 
�000.:,id5.00 LAFAYETTE INSTRUMENT CO "EQUIPMENT 
),000,544.01 LIBRARY Of CONGHESS SUPPltES 
1, 71.2.5�0.00 ESTHER LONGANEC�<F.:11 TRAVEL 
�000,585.00 A LOW X RAY 

.� -
· 'EQUIPMENT 46S .. 25 

.714,543.00 x x ·suPPt.iES 27�18 

.200.543.00 MCCORMICK N(JHSERY SUPPLIES 
,000,550.0 O RONALD MARLlER , - "tfv�.VEL 
,714,550.00 GILBERT MEREtllT-H TRAVEL 
• 6 0 0, 5 L'.· 3 .o 0 MOOt;";RN Fl l_M RE:N'f ALS SUPPL i ES 
,t;>00.�43.l)O MOGUL ED SUPPLIES 
,o00.542.00 MOi\GAN L-1_1\!EN $ER'VlGE ,�ERVIC'E 

j•, 888:.� ��:8 8 MOORE BU.Sf NESS fOHMS SUPPL I ES 
MT yAC I N,1 0 COL Li=. GE BOOKS 

J, 000.5 30.0 O ED MUELLER A \f SER\/ f CE 
1• 000,5 31.0 O N,, A.C. U.,lt, 

-
MEMBERSHIP 

000,5 46.0 0 NORTH CENTHAL ASSN DUES 
},000.�62.00 NCR CORP EQUiP RE�ffAL. 
), 300.�.:;. 43.0 O N A P /4. 0 I XON SUPPLIES 

6,368 
6,3&9 
6,3"/0 
6,3 71 
6,372 
6.3 73 

6,37Lr 
6,375 
6,376 
6,3 77 
6, 3 7 fJ 
6,379 
6,380 
6,381 
6,382 
6,383 
6. 38!.• 
6,385 
b.3Ub 

6,387 
6,38S 

6,389 
6,390 
6,391 
(:;, 3 <)2 
6,393 

&,:394 
6,3 9:> 
6.:� 96 
6,397 
(.,3 98 
6,,399 
6,400 

6. l} 01 
6,402 
6,L}Q3 
6, 4 01� 
(;, 4 0�) 
6,406 

6,Ll 07 
6.408 
6.,409 
6,410 
6, 4 J.]. 
6, L} 12 
6, 41.3 
6, 4 ). l.} 

45.70 
24.50 

137.50 
3 90.0 0 
6 75.6 7 

29.9'.:;i 

311.43 
39.1 ::> 
19.00 
12.60 
12.3 0 
75.00 
19.4 4 
2'2.0 0 
33.60 

5, 6 00.00 
36.lt 7 
14.31 
13.9'.) 

114.3 1 
3i.S3.l 0 

4, 0'.:i2.7 0 
1. 825.8 0 

6.00 
�3.8 /i 
13.00 

1. 1b7 .0 0 
3, 410.00 

3 7 .o '.? 
1. 8 35.4 :) 

141.00 
3.15 

59.85 

I� 92.4 3 
10.8 7 
67.90 
73.95 

8,00 
21.8 l� 
13.00 

70.32 
6Lt .8 0 

60.45 
100.00 

625,00 
2,683.8 0 

l.}.7 3 



• 000.5 45.0 0 
,J. 000.5 41.0 0 
�. 000,5 30.0 0 
"4300.5 43.0 0 
�715.550.00 
� 800.5 44.0 0 
�000.547.00 
""' 0 0 0. 5 5 o .. o 0 
�00�541�00 
,,,200.543�00 
�000.547,,00 
� 000.5 41.0 0 
�000.593.00 
cl. 000.5 45.0 0 
J,200.5l•3.00 
i.o00.5 43.0 o 
• 300.5 43.0 0 
, 0 OO� 51�4.0 2 
.300.543.0'0 
• 31(>.543.0 0 
, 41as43.o o 
• 511.5 43.0 0 
,800.543.0 l 
. � 1 ��t!l t.Q 3. 
·a i ::t. � i.i-J:o o 
-.\OQ.5 45.0 O 
.ooo.s41.o o 
I 000e550.00 
I 200.543.00 
, 813,.550.0 0 
000.547.00 
000.5 4l�e0 0 
000.547.00 

'). 714.!> 43.0 0 
I� 000.550.0 0 
.),,JOQ,543.00 
.). 418.5 43.0 0 
i),, 000.5 44.0 2 
.). 000..5 44.0;. 
.i. 200.550�0 0 
�.800.542.00 
�. 000.55.0.0 0 
"'310.5 3$.0 0 
-9 000.5 56.0 0 
, S00.5 30.0 2 
�800.5 42.0 0 
t 800.543.0 l 
,811.?41.0 l 
,� 8 1 1. 15 4100 2 
• 000.5 41.0 0 

100.5 41.0 0 
·�2���3:88 
000.5 47.00 

·. ElCiOKS N.,F .,P .. A� .. 
OMS I NC .. 

., ''SUPPL I ES 
OPT�CAL . .  $0�N�U� CORP ·:i5��l?�s P & w SU,P.Pl.. V. . ·� . . 
FRANK PALUMBO . . J''.RA\/EL 

I KAREN P�N1£R . ..Ri:IMB· 5 ... 1 3 HOURS 
P ! NNEY P .. R.I Nt l°N(f CATAL.OG 
FRANK p fNYo.tz r· ,, LUNCHEON 

· THE PR I l'ifr" 'S'HCiP . "'$0Pf'LlES 
PROFESSl'ONAL 'F'A'�W£RS Of AMERfOA MEMBERSHIP 
THE PROPHEfStO�VN ECHO ··suasCR 
ROCKWE LC .

. 
BARNES-· CO . S"UPPL. I ES 

ROCK VALLEY. 'c�o(4_EGE( . CHARGEBACK 
RESEARCff MEOIA·:·iNC "S"tlal< 
RODALE PRESS . · SUPPL I ES 
SARGENT 'WttcH··�un co "$0PPLIES 
SVC BUILOING FUND GAS 11.,10 

)( x x 1.28 
SVC BOOKSTORE SUPPL.IES 1., 78 

x x 14.90 
)( 

. x .. . ··1·.90 . 
x ·mx, · ·1·�·so --

x x .49 
x . , .. J( .. -·· .J .. ? ... 10 . 
x .. x . .. "-'� .J •. 3.� . 

X X . . ).L . JJ . .,65 
\ x ' . <  _,,)( .24 .. 50 

RONALD 1SCH I LU NG TRAVEL 
SC I E:Nl fr IC PRODUCTS SUPPL I ES 
SERVOMAT ION CORP '· WORKSHOPS 
B F SHAW· PRINTlNG CO !WHU:RS 2695()00 

X X . ""'')
(

"' '" POSTAGE 759 e 52 
X X . ;"X . . , ... , . 

ADS 46 .. 80 
SHELDON . ENTlrfff1Rl SES SUPPL I ES 
RI CHARO ... $.1 'f!BS � ... . fRAVEL. 
SIEG CO .... . . · . . . - . 'SUPPL& ES 
Si RCHI E l"AS'O'RAT(JR A ES "'$0PPLI ES 
SI TLERS -�t:!dTltJC SUPPL. Y '· ·slJPPL I ES 

. s OUT HERN "flt: :·urn v ' SUfiP'L t e: s 
NORMAN S�eNC!E'Ff · .  ..TRAVEL 
GLENN SPOTE ..... . .. ,. .,.�UPPllES 
GEORGE STAN'(Ey·. . ''fftA\Jt'.L . 
STERL iNG SCHOOL OF BEAUTY COSME'rOL.OGY 
SWARTLEYS .. GREENHOUSE· "F"'l'OWER�» 
STERlftNG BUS M�CH2NES SERVftCE 14.20 

X X . )L SUPPL.IE� 232;.27 
x x x 26.51 

x x x a.92 
x x... x. . 1 9 � 5 0  

x x x 30�80 
x x x 1'092.98 
X X X EQUIP 305.81 

STERLING CAMERA CENTER 5UPPL8ES 31.92 x x x 47.72 

6.415 
�4lb 
C.417 
6.418 
6.419 
6.420 
6.421 

. 6.4 22 
6.423 

. 6.'� 24 
6,425 
6,,426 
6.4 27 
6.428 
b.429 
6.430 

6.4<S2 
Q,433 
6.'• 31, 
6.435 

6.436 
6,437 
6,.438 
6.439 
6,.440 

. b,441 
6.442 
6.443 
6..444 
6.'445 
6,446 
6,447 

54.511 
40.65 

.105.00 
52.00 
41.45 

266.6 7 
13. 689�00 

3.99 
21.90 
66.00 

6..00 
550 .. l�· 

lS.27 
16$00 
12.4 7 
19.65 

12.38 

70.51 
362.40 

1.0.6 9 
29.70 

3.5 01.3 2 
46.50 

9.00 
l 71.04 

-126.98 
46620 

5.55 
64.97 
36.20 

102�1.0 
3.356.6 7 

37.00 

l. 730.99 

79.64& . 



). 2 oo. 5 4:s.o o 
0 0 o. 5 lj 1.0 (} 

;, 0 0 0, 5 L� 7 .0 0 
), 6 oo. 5 �13.0 0 
), 3 0 o. :5 4 3 .0 0 
), 2 0 0, 5 I+ 3 .0 0 
J. i� oo.5 '43.o o 
), l Q(j, 5 43.0 0 
� •• (.i 0 0, 5 4 1.0 0 
::. 3 oo,5 43.v o 
3. 0 0 o. 5 41.1 .0 0 
!.. 0 0 o. 5 31.0 0 
'), b 00, 5 43.0 0 
), i118,5 43.0 0 
), 300,543.0 0 
?. 0 0 o. 5 6 5 .0 0 
i, 0 0 0, 5 l11.0 0 
�. 000,5 41.0 0 
). 0 0 o. 5 4 4 .0 3 

�. 0 0 o. 5 4 ti .0 0 
�. 0 (J q. 5 21.0 0 

TIME LIFE BOOKS 
nu COUNTY PRESS 

x x )'( 
TUfU OX CP.MBOSC 0 
UNCLE Gt: ORGES SAW SHOP 
UMIV OF ILL 

x x 

$UPPLiES 
SUPPL! ES 33. 60 
96.00 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPL I ES 48. 00 
12 .. 00 
SUPPL! ES UNIV OF WISC EXTENSION 

UNIV OF W!SC R�VER FALLS 
Vli<lNG CHEMICAL CO 
GEORGE VRHEL 

PRESS SUPPLIES 

WARD WARD GASTENDYCK MURRAY 
WARDS NATUHAL SCIENCE EST 
WASHJNGTON CRIME NEWS SERV 
'NEL DEHS SUP PLY G 0 
WENTSEL WILKINS LOWE-=-� 
WH f ·rEs t DE NEWS SENT I NEL 
WRIT I NG S/\LES 
XEROX CORP 
SVC IMPREST FUND 
SVC PETTY CASH FUND 
PRUDENT l AL i NS GO 

SUPPL!ES 
F.&,P..RS 
& PJ.\CE 
SUPPLIES 

. SUPPLIES 

SERV ! CES 

SUPPL! f.S 
IWTO RENr:WP.L 
ADS 
SUPPLiES 
SUPPLIES 
Mi SC EXPENSES 
POSTAGE 
NOV PHEMHJi•11 

Ck. 1?6329 - 633l� 

TOTAL EDUCATIONAL FUND FOR OCTOBER 

6,451 
6,1.¢52 
6i �- ;5 :1 

6.454 
6,J.i 55 
6,456 
6.457 
6,l7:J8 
6,459 
6,460 
6.461 
6.462 
b,l! 63 
6. 4 6l4 
6,LJ.65 
6,466 
6,467 
6,l{.68 
6, L} 6 9 

7.79 

129.6 0 
96.2B 
21.5 0 

60.00 
12.00 

6.80 
123.8 0 

12.30 
582.t� 0 
4 56.1 9 

24-.00 
67.16 

1.1 03.00 
85.85 

l.�02.90 
8 94.71 

l, 5 7 lL3 l. 
6r.· . :.) 

7, 7. 66.8 0 

1e.06 7.33 

s"' r:: "' 2'·7 2·1 'r .:.. .H:li' , ,... • -



... 0 UO, :.i 44 • .; G 
),000,:;44.Jv 
}, 0 v v, 5 4 4 •. ) \,,.• 
), 0 (J 0, �) 4 4 .v (.; 
), (1 (J 0,::;; l+ 4 .J v 
). (; \,) 0, �) 4 4. \J v 
), C U 0, :;i L} 1.4 .0 (; 
), G 0 C, 5 Lt .4 .v (i 
), (; u 0, ;,;. 44.v U 
J, (.. vll, '.) 44.v J 
), 0 () iJ. :J 4 4 ,,; 0 
), (., u 0,:.:; 4 4 .I) u 
),C1vO,'.J�0.1.1v 
), c v o. !..> '1 4 ,,,n.1 
)., 0 (.! 0, � 4 4 ...... iJ 
I. uvJ,:,, 30 ... , u 
), (; u o. '..; 4 4 .. :; v 

. v v o. '.) 3 0 . .... "" 
"c (J(J,:J 30.J u 
J, l; U Q, �, L1 !1 • J V 
I, v (; �.!. :;.i l.1 4 .v v 
'· (, l; 0. '..? i-1 l1.•J u 

BUILDING FUND 

AFF l LI ATEO STEf.M EQUIP CO 
BC:H�Y BE/l,H l t�:J CO 
Brl£NTS MAILING EQUIP CO 
CRESCENT El.E:CT�!C SUPPLY 
CORNBELT ENG I NEE i�I MG CO 
0 & �v HEAT ING 
DIXON ACE HARO�ARE 
DIXON GARAGE SUPPLY 
DIXON MOTORS 
ENGLE�OOO ELECTRIC SUPPLY 
NORMAN ,J EARNST 
FLO� FLEX ENGINE�RING CO 
GU\OYS GUNTLE 
1-JOME LUMBEt� CO 
HvNE.Yi:1ELL I NC 
I 8 M 
KRADLES 
�JAV I J MAYES 
MONT G OJ.Er. Y EL EV 1\ TOR C 0 
MO�CAN LIN�N SEKV 
�/OTT BRUS CO 
�ALTER NORRIS CO�P 

SUPPLIES 

SUPPLIES 

SUPPL I ES 
SUPPL I ES 
SUPPL I ES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIC:S 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPL I E5 
SUPPL I E.S 
SUPPLIES 
TRAVEL 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPL I t:S 
SERVICE 
SUPPL! ES 
SEi'(AGE TEST l MG 
SERVICE 
SUPPL! ES 
SUPPLlES 
SlJPPL!FS 

� \, t.i U.:; / l .u u r..:fM 1·H t}\N I LL l:il.S CO :l!::;{V i (c 
.

. . 
vr.:n.ct �·heck 

jvO.:..· I L,.J U 
, tJl; G, :;. '" 4 .u u 
, G uO, 5 3 0.-.• U 

·. (! 00, � 44.1.J v 
. 0 v 0, :.,. 4 4 .v 0 
' c 0 0, '.; 4 4 .J (j 
' 0 u ::i. ::, .._, 1. j (J 
' (., uu. '.'> 4 l .. , .. I_, 
' 0 0 0, '.> 4 J1 .J 0 
, 0 00, :> '-+4 • .J v 
, o 0 o. � ... 30.v '.J 
r (J \J J, �) !.1 :+ • V U 

000-589 
000-589 

Norn rt: KN I LL GA::.i co 
OLLAH HAROWA�E CU 
HOGK V,l\l.LEY 01 SPOS�\L 5t:RV 
SVG EOUCAT I ONAL FU:-J.J 
SIE:G CO 
sr;;:r\Ll NG ous MAC j·'.I N£S 
STF..!-tl!NG PA.{K 01sr 
STE.:/,Ain T1HJCl< & EQUIP 
... c:sco 
WOODS 
YOUNGKENS REFKIGE�ATION 
SVC P�TTY CASH FUND 
SVC iMPKEST FiJ!'JD 

SEP.VI CE 
SUPPL I ES 
SERV!CE 
SUPPL! ES 
SUPPL I C:S 
SUPPL i C:S 
POOL r�C:NTAL 
SU fflll ES 
SUPPL!�$ 
SUPPi. i ES 
SC.RV ICE 
SUPPL I C:S 
Ml SC C:XP 

�:·oTAL BUILDING nnm FOR OCTOBER 

SITE & CONSTRUC�t'lON FUND 
·-�------.. ------

FRANKE AND HILLER SERVICES 
SCHIPPERS, BETAR, I.AJvJENDELLA 

& 01BRIEN SERVICES 

TOTAI.. SITE .s� CONSTRUCTION FOR OCTOBER 

lf, 3 1 9 
4,320 
4,3 21 
4,322 
l�, 3 23 
ti, 3 2 lJ. 
l-t,32? 
4,32& 
4,327 
l�. 3 2 3 
4,32';) 
4�3 30 
l1,331 
If, 3 32 
4,.533 
4,331.f 
4,335 
4,336 
4 -� '7. -, '_ii .,) i 

4, :;; 38 
Lt,3 ·5 CJ 
lt, 3 i.f 0 
4. 3L11 
1�. 31;. 2 
lt-' 3l,.3 
lf, 3 4 4 
l+, 3 4 5 
4, 3L1b 
4, �'5 !j 7 
11, 3 4 '-� 
lf, 3 4 SJ 
I.+, 3 :J 0 
i .. ,. .� .. 
'-!,.'>'.).I.. 
z., 3 52 
4.3�3 
4, 3 St� 
L�, �5 :i 5 
li., :s '.>� 

575 

576 

35.40 
16.3L 
15.7 6 

3.b� 
1 C3.1 l 

1f.�.8 0 
33.21 

3.91 
4.4 L1 

127.S':.; 
�)2.5 0 

3 4':•.0 c 
6.30 

22.90 
6iL97 
29.5 0 

9.7 () 
l�0.00 
:��:).l.J 4 
101.97 

7 S.5 L1 
24J10 

�. \;l?�.6:;, 

�) 9.5 2 
24.0C 
10.0 0 
13.0 0 
10.09 
22.82 
2L�.0 0 
:•0.65 
62.00 
10.?0 
70.00 

2.71 
L�.0 0 

__ .. ______ 

·1, Cj 1 ·1.0 s 

$ 110.00 

1,775.:..8� 

$1,88.5,83 



IMPREST FUND 

l0-800-530-03 

:L0-712-550 
·38-000-541 
20-000-544-02 
110-700-550 
38-000-550 
20-000-545 
92-000-544 
20-000-544-01 
·10-316-550 
10-200-543 
92-000-544 
·10-300-543 
83-000-547 
20-000-545 
20-000-544-01 
38-000-550 
92-000-544 
82-000-550 
20-000-544-0J 
38-00�541 
10-316-543 
'81-000-541 

1-000-550 
92-000-544 
91-000-549 
.92-000-544 
38-000-541 
10-712-550 
.38-000-544 
.20-000-544-01 
.20-000-544-01 
.38-000-550 
:71-000-530 
.20-000-sso 
.10-813-S!o 
.10-813-530 
.10-813-530 
.10-813-530 
.10-813-530 
.10-813-530 
.10-813-530 
.10-813-530 
.10-813-530 
Ll0-813-530 
LlO-Bll-550-01 
Ll0-811-550-02 

Rock Valley College 
VOID CHECK 
VOID CHECK 

VOID CHECK 
Un:i.versity of Illinois 
Supt. of Doouments 
Betty Wigginton 
I.SaS.R.T. 
College of Public Affairs 
Ill. St.ate Chamber of Commerce 
United Parcel Service 
Chicago Daily News 
College of Public Affairs 
John Deere Service Publications 
Postmaster 
K-Mart 
Whiteside News Sentinel. 
Investor Publications Inc. 
Wall Street Journal 
Marc Plaza :atotel 
United. Parcel Service 
I.A.S.B.O. 
Morning Star/Reqister Republic 
council on Women's Programs 
Human Services Press 
AC:r Publications Divis�.on 
George Cole 
Pootmaster 
Marilyn Vinson 
United Parcel Service 
Educatlon Recaps 
Oncol� Nursinq Symposium. 
C&rolina Pena 

Daily Gazette 
WWWWW/Infarmation Services, Inc. 
Sunny Travel Cent� 
Div. of Bnilar Inspection 
The Writinq Clinic 
Robert. Cicci.a't'elli 
Mel Swanlund 
Randy Peterson 
Stan Weber 
James Zimmerman 
Dave Thozngren 
Gordon Nelson 
Dale Hall 
Myron Hofmeister 
Lysme Bechtold 
Joliet Junior Colleqe 
Joliet Junior College 

Workshop 

Workshop 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Seminar 
Workshop 
Book 
Ser.vice 
Subsc::r.. 
Workshop 
Supplies 
Bulk Mail:uig A<::ct .. 

Supplies 
Subscr. 
Book 
Subscr. 
Tr&v�l-D'Andre 
Service 
Meeting 
Subsc:r . 

Dues 
Supplies 
Supplies 
El..-penses 
Postage Due Acct. 

Supplies 
Service 
Supplies 
RaqistratimJ 
Fiesta Days 
Subscr. 
Supplies 
'l'ravel�Siebs 
Cert!.ficats 
Con.f erenca 
CG.rum. Serv .. Clerical 

" " " 

II .. .. 

II 

" II " 

" 11 II 

II " " 

" II .. 

" ti " 

ti " II 

I.·.::.c.c.A. Con.ference 
n n 

�lance in fund - 1445.69 
Oisbursements - 1578.ll 
\lotal in fund - 3024.0o 

EDUCATIONAL FUND •• 1574 .31 
BUILDING FUND 4�00 

3,501 
3,502 
3,503 
3,504 
3,505 
3,506 
3,507 
3,508 
3,509 
3,510 
3,511 
3,512 
3,513 
3,514 
3,515 
3,516 
3,517 
3,518 
3,!'19 
3,520 
3,521 
3,522 
3,523 
3..,524 
3¥525 
3,526 
3,527 
3,528 
3,529 
3,530 
3,531 
3,532 
3,533 
3,534 
3,535 
3,536 
3,537 
3,538 
3,539 
3,540 
3,541 
3,542 
3,543 
3;544 
3,545 
3,546 

' 3,547 
3,548 
3,549 
3,550 

$ 78.00 

10.00 
34.50 

6.09 
38.50 
20.00 

3.00 
2.00 

60.00 
20�00 
34.90 

lOOftOO 
63.78 

9.00 
4.95 

45.00 
2.25 
7.73 
S.00 

75.00 
60.00 
13.50 

2.00 
159.92 

25.00 
7.79 
4.71 
5400 

75.00 
14.69 
23.00 
25.00 

l.00.00 
4.00 
6.00 

40.00 
40.00 
40.00 
40.00 
40.00 
40.00 
�0.00 
40.00 
40.00 
40.00 
16.50 
16.50 

----

$1,578.31 



; 

.SAUK .VALL.EV: COL.LEG!. 

APP. ED.BY 

. ::/- �-c--

SECRETARY 
OATE. ·-·-· · ·--·---�·--··� 



:LDT.NG FUND 
-

.ance on Hand August 31, 1976 

�-=h?J:E.: 
Taxes 
Interest on Invest. 
Misc. Re·!.Tenue 
Exp. Credits 

:al Avail.able 

,bu1:sements: 

19,683.!�6 
502.63 
l�12. 00 
121. 61 

16,848.51 

$ 162,382.77 

2.0, ����. 70 

$ 183:1.07.47 

Expenses for September 
Investm.ents 50�:.§�_ . ...lL...353:..:....�. 

.a.nee 011 Ha.nd September 30, 1976 

ICATIONAL FUND 

..Lnce on Hand August 31� 1976 

Taxes 
Charge-Back Revm1ue 
State Apport. Fiscal '76. 
Other Ill. Re�.re.rrue 
Federal Work Studv 
Student Tuition Fall '76 
Student Tuition Summer iJ6 
Graduation F'ees 
Transcript Fees 
Othe�c Revenue 
Elcpen. Credits 

:al Available 

1bm::sements: 
�···-

Expenses for September 

. ance en Hand Sept. 30, 197 6 

·1a, 783. 52: 
1.,308.80 

33,546.07 
10,304.39 
12) 278. l�f.?-

100,000.00 
76 ,£�63. 43 

ll}. 00 
156.00 

13.05 
�-1�.Q.:_96 

$ !6.5�756.3]_ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

139 J /i,.78. 92 

;?_15, 938. 66 

t:.S 5 ,!.�6 '1 . 58 

22s,050.I§.. 

.230 � 4.1§_:.?.1 . 
----........... --



SITE & CONSTRUCTION FUND ... Dixm1 Na.tional Bank --... -�-------·-· 

�alance on Hand August 31, 1976 

Receipts: 
Rental Income 

tfotal Available 

Disbursements: 
"Expenses for September 

Salance on Hand September 30, 1976 

SITE & CONSTRUCTION FUND - Ha:r.ris Trust -- --- --·- ·-

Sa.lance on Hand August 31J 1976 

Recei]2t_!: 

Oisbursaments: 

Balance on Hand September 30� 1976 

��J?� .. fil�_D INTEREST !_ll_N� ff!. 

Bala.nee on Hand August 31, 1976 

Rec�=!:Et:.s_: 
T�U{eS 
In.terest 011 Invest. 

rotal Available 

Disbursements: 
-Investments 

'Balance on Ha11d September. 30, 1976 

BOND AND .INTERE� FUND 1/:2 

Balance on Hand August 31, 1976 

Recei.E.ts: Taxes 
Interest on Invest. 

Total Available 

11isbursements: �� 
Investments 

Balance on Hand September 30,. 1976 

$ '59,485.56 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

5' 37.3. 3lt 
64,858.90 

341+. 40 ------.. --

6,811.09 

-0-

-Q .• 

§_, �.:!). 09 

54' '717. 30 

38.409.46 
.. _ _:.-..,. 

$ 93'1.26 .'76 

91,756.52 9�]_1�-

13 ,471. 83 
362. !�8 ·-------

29,362.48 

$ ._l.f-�7Q ·.?.4 

$ 

$ 

$ 

--·-·-·--

16,116.83 

13 .2.34 .: . .1! 
')9 95- ]t.:· (� ' 1. -� 



ORKING CASH FUND 

lance on Hand August 31, 1976 

.!eipts: 
Interest on Investments 5,338.91 

tal Available 

1sbursements: 

Investments 

lance on Hand September 30, 1976 

·ne-©.pen Deposit 
:tificate of Deposit 
ne-Open Deposit 
:tificate of Deposit 
:tif icate of Deppsit 
,ne-Open Deposit 
:tificate of Deposit 
:tif icate of Deposit 

* * * .,':* * * *  

FUNDS INVESJED 

B & I 1fal 
s & c 
B & I 4f:2 
B & I //:1 
s & c 
s & c 
Working Ca.sh 
Building 

Total Invested 

10-19-76 

1-18-77 
2-26-77 
5-28-77 
9-30�76 
9-29-76 

$ 36,201.77 

5,338.91 

$ 41, 54.0 0 68 

5 1338. 91 -

$ 36:201.77 
----

$282,621.95 
50,000.00 
77,177.33 
45,000.00 

339,753.35 
150,000.00 
533,226.63 

-· 51D96ti . •  19 __ 

$1,529,743.45 



ASSETS: 

§AIJK VALLEY UY� . 

. S'l�T I.DAN FUND 

Period Ending 9/30/76 

BALANCE -·-SHEET 

Cash :In Bank 1fal • • • • • 
Cash in Bank 1fo2 • 
Notes RP-eei vable 1/:1 • • • • • • 
Note.s Re.cei vable 1f2 • 

LIABILITIES AND Nh""T WORT"rl: 

FUnd Equity ffol • 
Fund Equity if2 . 
Net Profit fjl 
Net Profit 1/:2 

. • . • • $1,.949 .15 
2,560.00 

0 • • 
. . . 

149.38 
2�50 

PROFIT AND LOSS 

Interest Incane ��l . 
Bad Debts Repaid /fol • • • 
Interest L:l.OOl'.OO 11=2 • • • 

EXPENSES: o o 

NET PROFIT ·fl:l 

NE'.!: PROFIT 4fo2 

• 0 Ci .. 

a ·o • 

• • 

• 0 • 

A9.3B 
100.00 ---

. 

0 . . . 

. . . 

. • 

0 . 

. . . $ 300.53 

. 

. 

• . l:.37.50 
. 1. j'98.00 

.. ����-00 . 
���� 

$ lli.9.38 
'"hlO" 
OONE 

. .� 149.38 

. • .  i_ __ __2.5� 

. .... 



.:a.sh • • O • • O • • • • • O • •  

SAUK VAf..lE'l COI..1.EGE 

E.O.G-: . ...:.���� � 

Encl:i.:og 9/30/76 Period 

-··----
BALANCE SHEET 

· ··  ............. 

brk Study Awards Available from Fed. Gove .  1976-77. 
h"k Study Awards Capital 1976-77 . . . . • . .  

York StU<fy Awar:ds Paid 1976-77 . • • . • • . • . 
�.O.G. Funds Received from Fed. Gov. 1976-77 . 
mtial E.O.G. Awards Capital 1976-77 . . . .  . 

hltial Year E.O.G. Awards Pcd .. d 1976·077 . .. .  . 

�� Year E.O.G. At.vards Capital 1976-77 . ..• . • .  

. .$ 57 ,112. 98 
86,156.00 

21,'768.62 
42�290.00 

2,950;00 

�a.val Y�..ar E.O.G. _&.. ... ards Paid 1976-77. . . . . • . . . 6,468.50 
�ic E.O.G. Prog:r:am Al<.�rds Receivable from Fed. Gov . .1976-77 100,130.00 

111,156.00 

29,420.00 

22,870.00 

,�9ic E.O.G. :Program Awards Capital 1976-77. . . . . . . . . . . . . 140,880.00 
3a.sic E.O.G. Prof.2.i:!am Aw ... a.rds Paid 1976-77 • . • . • .  . . . • . . • . . 52,662.00 
mKTt:UdjAW'ar"OSP1WifiaE!e from J?ed.. nov. J.�--------------0:-··------·· 

mk study Awards capital 1975-76. . . . . . . • . . • • . . . . . 121. 709.oo 
rlork Study Awards Paid 1975-76 • . • . . . . . . . 114,323.17 
�.O.G. fuOOs Receivable from Fed. Gov. 197.5-76 . -Ow• 
�ti.al Year E.O.G. Awards Capit:al 1975-76 . . .  
!'.nitial Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1975··76. . . • . . 27,970.00 
�ewa.l Year E.O.G. &iards Capi.tru. 1975-76 • . • . . • • • .  

� Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1975-76. • . . . • . . • • . • • . • 34,269.32 
mic E.O.G. Program �rards RP..ce:l:vable fran Fed. Gov. 1975-76 . •  

mic E.O.G. Program Awards Capital 1975-76. . 
aasic E.O.G. Program Awards Paid 1975-76 • •  

tnactive Federal Grants • .  " . •  � • . • o • 

. 154,368.68 

27,970.00 

5,999.00 
15l�' 369. 00 



ASSETS: 

§lillK VPJ.L.l:.7. � ••• GE �l'ORE 

Period Ending 9/30/76 

BALANCE 
�-------

SHEET 

Cash :in Bank • • • 

:Petty Cash • " . • • 

Investments . • • . 

Iri.Ventory 6/30/76 

0 ... •• 

• • • • • . • '> .• 

LIAf1�Tr�e ANP..� WOR'IH: 

lliOONE: 
---· 

Ft111d Equity . • . 

Net loss c ·  • • • •  

. . $98, 989 Jt.l 

. .  (-2,075.56) 

PROFIT AND 'LO SS 

Textbook Sales . • • • 

· Supplies Sales • . . . . • • . 

:tA.iscellaneous Sales 

l' • 0 .. • .., 

. . . 

Paperback Sale.� . . . . • • 

Used Books Sales • • • • . • ., • 

Sales Tax Collect.-.:d • • . . . • 

• • •  " .• • •  $ 40.374 .. 53 . 

300.00 
15,699.96 

• • 0 • • "{'; 4P���!-�?5 
;:;i 96 '9J.,J.. 0 

. . . 

0 • $74 ,4J.5 
.

. 09 

Jnvestinents In.cane • • • • • . . • . • • 

6,606.51 
2,774.80 

.505.50 
2,829.48 
l+,173.09 

57(+.96 

EKPENSFS: 

Other Jncan.e o � o o • o • (: . .Q Q • • 6 ,,, 

� mi.d � 0 ¢ • d • • 0 .• �to • e ; 

Textbook Pur.c�-S • • , • . , ... .,, 
Supplies P.urc-.bases • • • • • •. • • • • • 

M:i.scellaneo1.1s Purc-hases 
Papai>ack Pur�es • • • .  

Used Book Purchases • • • • • • .. , 

5.00 
.62 

0 0$80,582.31 
1t868.l5 

715.73' 
362.14 

2_351.83 
2,952.33 
2r738.25 

Sales Tax Pe.id • Q • • • • • • • • • 

Salaries and Wages • • • • • • • 

'I'r"dnsporta.tion Charges . . • • ·" • . .; • • 

Supplies Expense • • • , • • • • • • • , 

Ftq\d.plBl.t O O IV- O C> £ • � o • 4 o  

Dues and Subscriptions . � .• . . .. . . 

Telephone • • • • . •  

Other Expense • • • • 

NET LOSS on a cash basis without. regard to im7lmtory 
or .Accoun.ts Payable • • • • • � . • • • • . • ; . • • 

. . 

lli757.53 
213.;)0 
/+6.35 
10.00 

.L:-3.06 
319.4.3 

___ ,, __ _ 



. 

RESTRICTED 
-

PURPOSES FUND 

_....

STATEMENT 
.... 

OF UiCOME & EXPENSE 
·-

Comprehensive Fee Income. 
Athletic Income 
Drama Income 
Student Activity Income 
Student Newspaper Income 
Film Income 
Cash Over & Under 
Other Income-Student Activ1.ty Fund Only 

TOTAL INCOME 

BUDGET 

Athletic Expense $1.8,140.00 
Cbeerleaders & Pom Pcm Expense 600.00 
Speech Activities/Reader's Theatre 4�400.00 
Drama Expense 2�500.00 
Music Expense 2,800.00 
Student Activity Elq>ense 19,250.00 
Student Newspaper Expense 3,000.00 

Student Magazine Expense 3r000.00 
Associated Student Board 2,800.00 
Woments Intercollegi�te Act. 9,960.00 
Intramurals - Coed 2,000.00 
Clubs 2 :• 000. 00 
Continge11cy Expense/Equipment l., 500. 00 
Contingencies/Non-Budgeted -�5-9..!..2� 

TOTAL F..xt>F.NSE 

EXPENSE 

$ 2,934.10 
13.50 

189.96 
(83.08) 

1,277 .61 
58.50 

1,020.99 
639.89 

77. ;,o 

.ti .. JJ8.97 
··---·-

Em::ees of Revenue o�r'!r 

Expeuditures, as of 

Septellh�er 30, 1976 

AMOUNT 

$5,461.97 

655.85 

127 •. 50 
(1. 85) 

$6,243.47 

6 l2S.97 l. • 



ASSETS 

Cash In Bank 

Petty Cash 

Accts. Rec. 

TOTAL ASSETS 

RESTRICTED PURPOSES FUND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS �...!JABILITIES 

Se:etember 302 1976. 

$153,406.70 

205.00 

193,142.37 

�346!?:54.07 

REVOLVING AGENCY FUND LIABILITIES 

Student. Tuition $288,770.00 
Out-of-District Fees 1,413.43 
Due Educational Fund 868.18 
Due Building Fund 433.66 
Due Student Loan Fund 430. 72 
Due Bookstore 117.85 
'l'uition Refunds (12!640.50 

RESTRICTED AGENCY FUND LIABILITIES 
--- .. --

Child Care Operations 
Parking 
Recreation Room Fund 
Stu.dent Locker Fund 
Land Lab. 
Community Services 
Child Care Center 
EMTA Grant 
Photography Supplies 
LPN Supplies 
HEW Nurses Grants 
Law Enforcement Grants 
Nursing Capitation 
1974-75. Disadvantaged Gt� 
1975-76 Disadvantaged Gt. 
1976-77 Disa.dv·autaged Gt. 
1975-76 ICCB Public Serv. 
CETA Public Services 
CETA C/S Secretarial 
CETA C/S Welding 

�EQUITY 

July 1, 1976 

Excess of Revenue over 

Expenditaree, as of 
Septem�er 30� 1976 

$ 417.53 
9,349.l•O 
2,402.76 

91.30 
3,324.41 
9' l�57. 84 

499.11 
(3,488.12) 

530.71 
6,137.73 

330.00 
6,201.60 

121.05 
1,327.03 
4,819.13 

(1,697.32) 
1,262.42 

(3,071.55} 
(2,108.17) 

_Q.d.:16 !.(.<-0) 

_,.. --

$32,775.77 

114.50 

TOTAL LIABILI'1'IES & FUND EQUI'l'Y 

AMOUNT 

$279,393.34 

34�470.46 

----

32,�Q.$�l. 

$34.� 75.�t.·J?l 
-- �'Loo"-



STUDEN'f 
. 

ACTIVITY 
-

Balance On Hand, August 31p 1976 
September Receipts 

$300,121.28 
. 69,455.35 

Dishursementfl for September 1976 
369,576.6.3 

�944.93 

153,631.70 
J. V. 1117, Checks by M. Novak & E. Fe1wick stopped because of dropped claesies -45. 00 

-180.00 

Balance, Se�tember 30, 1976 ill;! .. 406. 70 

CHECK NO. PAID TO AMOUNT 
...;;..;...; ___ .;. __ _ 

DESCRIPTION ____________ _ 
·----

649 
650 
651 

652 

653 
654 
655 

656 
657 
658 
659 
660 
661 
662 
663 
664 
665 

Ron Hartje-11102 Petty Cash, 1976/77 Golf & Baseball Sea1;on 
Ron Hartje-#253 Athletic Exp/Hartje, Greens fees, 8/30-8/31/76 
Region IV Trasurer, NJCAlt:·�#251 Athletic Exp/Palu�bo $90.00, #252 
Athletic Exp/Mabee $105.00, 11253 Athletic Exp/Hartje $55.00, /1254 
Wrestling/Walrath $50,00, Dues and entry fees for all spo:cts 
Roselle Vargas-11103 Accts. Receivable, Youth Devel.:ipuM::nt Program 
of the Model Cities/Chicago Committe 1976·· 77 
void 
Ann Marquis-11360 Misc., Check in exchange for scholership check 
Ron Hart_je-il253 Athletic Exp/Golf match with Rock V111ley, practice 
greens fees 
James R. lieller-/il03 Accts. Receivable, Military Grant, Fall 
David M.oody-#103 Acc ts. Receivable, Foundation Gra11t, 1?all 
Steven R. Wells-11103 Accta . Receivable, Military Grant, Fall 
Terry Linden·-#103 Ace ts. Receivable, ISSC Grant, Fall 
Nancy A. Spitzer-tftle.3 Accts. Rece:l.vable, ISSC Grant, Fall 
Beverly Ohda-#330 Child Care Operations, Misc. Supplies 
John Bevan-#320 Tuition Refund , Dropped 2 sem. hrs. Fall 
Candace Bealer-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 7 sem. hrs. Fall 
George L. Balster-0320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Fall 
Mark E. Becker-0320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Fall 

75.00 
27.00 

3 00 . 00 

2C0.00 

500.00 

n.oo 
90.00 

100.00 
270.00 
240.00 
180.00 

12.64 
30.00 
94.50 
36.00 
45.00 



CHECK NO. 

666 
667 
668 
669 
670 
671 
672 
673 
674 
675 
676 
677 

678 

679 
680 
681 

682 
683 
684 
685 
686 
687 

688 
689 

690 
691 
692 
693 
694 
695 
696 
697 
698 
699 
700 
701 
702 
703 
704 

I 705 
706 
707 
708 

PAID TO ·------- DESC!l!P'lION ·----- ·---------AM .......... o_UNT..;;.;...;;;. 

Jeanne Bo Berger-U320 Tuit:f.on Refund, Dropped 3 aem. hrs. Fall 
Ronda L. Borgmannc=0320 Tuition Refund, Dropped l sem. hra Fall 
Joyce Boward-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 1 hr. Fall 
Connie Broderick-0320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 1 sem. hr. Fall 
Mike Buchmeier-0320 Tuition Refunds Dropped 1 Gem. hr . Fall 
Dean R. Charleston-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 1 sem. hr. Fall 
Jerome J. Corgiat-0320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Fall 
Richard Curia-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrso Fall 
Barry Dick.hut-1320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hro. Fall 
Gregg R.. Dogwiler-f/320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 13 sem. hrse Fall 
Carol J. Eastman-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 2 sem. hrs. Fall 
SVC Student Loan Fund-1318 Due Student Loan, Loans paid during 
August 1976 
SVC Educational Fund-#302 Out-of-District Fees, $11308.80, 0315 

45.00 
15.00 
12.00 
15.00 
12.00 
12.00 
36.00 
36.00 
36.00 

175Q50 
24.00 

257.25 

Due Educational Fund $861.11, Trial Balance, 8/31/76 2,169.91 
SVC Building Fund-!i3:1.6 Due Building Ftmd, Trial Balance, 8/31/76 449.27 
SVC Bookstora-1319 Due Bookstore, Trial Balance, 8/31/76 990.94 
National Basketball Coaches Clinic-0251 Athletic Exp/Palumbo, 
Regist.ration for clinic 25.00 
'l'homas Conetruction-:/1331 Parking, Black topping 1,392.00 

Waubonsee 58.60 Dan Mabee-#252 Athletic Exp/Mabee, Cross country meet, 
Dramatists Play Service-#258 Drama E�-pensa9 Royalties 
Projects IV:t Inc.-h;1260 Student Act:i.vity, Mark Henley Concert 
Ron Hartje-0253 Athletic Exp/Hartje1 Green fees, Lost Nation 
Westwood Tennis Club-l�2.51 Athletic Exp/Palumbo, Donation from 
P. Dillon, issuea to SVC, to apply toward charges for court time 
for tennis team 
Adell V. Newmat1-·D360 Miscellaneous5 Check for change 
Claire Holinbierg-#266 Women' a Inter.·colleg:i..ate Act., Tennis team, 
College of DuPage, Cle.n Ellyn, IL. 9/8/76 
VOID 
Jean George-#103 Acr.;ts. Receivable, Foundation Grant, Fall 
James Eastman-11320 Tuition Refv.nd, Dropped 13 sem. hrs. Fall 
Dennis Eckberg-·#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped l eem. hr. Fall 
Joan A. Egan·-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 1 sem. hr. Fall 
Cathy :nanagan-11320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Fall 
Gary Germerard-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 aem. hrs. Fall 
Christy Gunnon-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 1 sem. hr. Fall 
Darrell llagenow-U320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 4 sem. hrs. Fall 
Paul Halvorson-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Fall 
June Hamilton-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 1 sem. hr. Fall 
John Hammelman-0320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 2 sem. hrs. Fall 
Steven K. Hannah-11320 Tuition Refund, Dropr;ed 3 sem. hrs. Fall 
Janice D. Harriaon-0320 Tuition Refun.d, Dropped 9 sem. hre: . •  Fall 
Julia Hart-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Fall 
Tara Lynn Hassle:r-#320 Tuition Refund9 Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Fall 
Maelynn Heintzelman-0320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Fall 
Steven Heller-0320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 2 sem. hrs. Fall 
Nancy Johnsou-//320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Fall 

110.00 
350.00 

72.00 

200.00 
1.00 

38.32 

150.00 
156000 

12.00 
12.00 
45 . 00 
45.00 
12.00 
54.00 
45.00 
15.00 
24.00 
36.00 

108.00 
36.00 
36.00 
45.00 
24.00 
36.00 



.Qm_CJ&...��·�--I-�A�I�D_T_o�·����������� /\MOUN'£ 

709 
710 
711 
712 
713 
714 
715 
716 
717 
718 
719 
720 
72: 
722. 
723 
724 
725 
726 
727 
728 
729 
730 
731 
732 
733 

734 

735 
736 

731 

733 

739 
740 
741 
742 
743 

744 

745 
745 
747 

74S 
74g 
750 
751 
752 
753 

Robert Keith-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 7 eem. hrs •. -Fall 76 
Lynn Kent-#320 Tuition Refund, .Dropped 2 aem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Mary Sue Krick-t/3.20 Tuition Refp.nd, Dropped l. si:un.. hr .-Fall 76 
Mary Jane Lindt··U320 ·ruition Re.fun.els Droppeed 3 sem. hrs . -Fall 76 
Sylvia Lopez-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 1 sem. hr . -Fall 76 
Sherryl Lynch-f}320Tuition Refund,. Dropped 6 sem. hrs . -Fall 76 
Vickie D. Marglin-#320 Tuition..R�fund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Helen M. Martens-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 4 seru. hrs.-Fall 76 
Susan Meier-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 aem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Harriet Agnes Moore-0320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 1 sem. hr . -Fall 76 
Mary Ann Morris-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs . -Fall 76 
Cathy Naffziger-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs . -Fall 76 
Joseph E. Oppold-0320 Tuition �fund, Dropped 14 aem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Ierrance P. Powers-#320 Tuition. Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
·Greg L. Schmitt-0320 Tuition Re.fund, Dropped 4 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Howard Schum.acher-llJ20 Tuition . .Refu.nd, Dropped 2 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Linda I. Sheldon·-#320 Tuition ..Refund, Dropped 3 sem. h·rs.-Fall 76 
Linda Staplea-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 2 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Kay F. ·ragga:rt-#320 Tuition Re.£.und, Dropped l sem. hr.-Fall 76 

84.00 
21 •• 00 
12 . 00 
45.00 
12.00 
90.00 
36.00 
48.00 
36.00 
15.00 
45.00 
45.00 

168.00 
40.50 
48.00 
24.00 
36.01) 
30.00 
13.50 
l.2.00 
12. l)i) 
48.1)0 

Faye Trabelot-�320 Tuition Refund" Dropped l sem. hr.-Fall 76 
Victoria Veracini-#320 Tuition.Refund, Dropped 1 sem. hr.-Fall 76 
Lawrence E. Weed-if320 Tuition . .Rlafund., Dropped 4 sem. h:rs.-Fall 76 
Sally Ann Williams-1!320 Tuition. Reftmd., Dropped 11 se.m. brs.-Fall 
Terry Woodard-··ff320 .Tuition Ref.u:nd, Dropped 6 sem. hrs.-F'all 76 
Su.aan Penner-#320 '!'uit:ion Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hx:s.-Fa.11 76, Out 

76 148.5•) 
81.00 

of District _ 

Dan Mabee-#252 Athletic Exp/Mabee, Mileage and meals for Cross 
Country meet, Black Ha.wk. Eaat� 9/9/76 
SVC Educational Fund-#301 Student Tuition 

. Cliff P John, Peterson & Flock,_.lnc.-H25J. Athletic Exp/Palumbo 

95. 72 

42.08 
16,463 .43 

670.40, #266 Women's Intercoll� 401.40, Spar.ts Insurance for SVC 1,071.8� 
Ron liartje-·#253 Athletic E:!r.p/Hartje,. Practice gree110 fees $3l• • .  '..i0, 
Mileage, Freeport $27.00 - Freeport, 9/9/76 
SVC Payroll Fund-11330 Child Cs.x-.e $324 .. 56, 11351� CETA Puh. Services 
$789.00, Payroll for 9/1.St76 
Donald A. Petrie-#103 Accts .. Rec<�ivable, Mill.tar/ Grant-Fall 76 
John Green-Ul03 Accts. Receivabl�? Foundation Grant-Fall 76 
Dale R. Eller-#103 Accte. Receivable, ISSC Grant-Fall 76 
Dean L. Eller-1103 Accts. Receivable, ISSC Grant-Fall 76 
SVC Bookstore-1253 Athletic Exp}llartje $.98, #254 Wrestling $.98, 

61.50 

1,113.56 
30.'.)0 

150.00 
240.00 
240.00 

#352 Disadvantaged Gt. $.68, Bookstore purchases during August� 1976 2.64 
SVC Educational Fund-0370 CETA.Secretarial, $.13� Xerox, AuguR�, 
1335 Comm. Services $13.05, Workrocm,.August 
Connie Gramm-0320 Tuition Refund ; Dropped 2 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Dean Charleston-#320 Tuition R�fund, Dropped 5 aem. hrs.-Fa11·76 
Oree P. Sandell-#320 Tuition Re.fund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. -Fall �r6 !I 

(Senior Citizen Waiver) 
· 

Sue Steiner-0320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 10 aem. hrs.�Fall 76 
Matthias Beran-#320 Tuition Refl.ind, Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Ruth M. Estes�ll320 Tuitio11 Ref.lmd, Dropped 12 aem. hrs .-Fall 76 
SVC Educational Fund-#301 Student Tuition, Fall Tuition 76 
Paul Glessner-ff.320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs .-Fall 76 
Stephanie Richter-U360 Misc., Check $300 . 00 � Lesa tuition(ref. to 

Foundation $105.005 Check for change $195.00 

13.18 
30.00 
45.00' 

2�40 
120.00 

36.GO 
180.00 

100,000.00 
15.CO 

195.-00 



'54 
'55 
"&:,i6 
.J7 

158 
159 
'60 
'61 
'62 
163 
'64 
'65 
'66 
'67 
'68 
'69 
'70 
'71 
'72 
'73 
'74 
'15 
'76 
'71 
'78 
'79 
'80 
�l 
.)2 
83 

'84 
'85 
'86 
87 
88 
89 
'90 
'91 
92 
93 

94 
95 
96 
97 
98 

99 

00 

·01 
02 

?AID TO DESCP.!.PTION 
·-------

Ron Hartje-0253 Athletic Exp/Hartje, Mileage J Elgin� 9/10/76 
Dorothea Schroeder-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 1 sem. hr6-Fal1 76 
Darrell Osbor.ne-U320 Tuition J?...a.fuud, Dropped 1 aem. hr.-1'�all 76 
Robert L. Murphy-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sen. hrs.-Fall 76 
Anthony McCoy-U320 Tuition Refund, .Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Everett Gaffey-11320 Tuition Re.f.und, Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Betty Ann French-./1320 Tuition .Refund? Dropped 4 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Brian C. Fay-{1320 Tuition Refu..'11.si� Dropped 6 sem. hrs.-Fa.11 76 
Debra .. T. Colvin-/1320 Tuition R.efuud, Dropped .3 sem. hrs.··Fall 76 
Sonya Bonnell-0320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 9 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Phyllis Barnes-#320 Tuition Ref.und, Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Merilee Ewald-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hr.s.-Fall 76 
l.auri Ann Ada.mi-/}320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 1 sem. hr .-Fall 76 
Peter Delgado-#320-Tuition Refund, Dropped 1 sem. hrs .-Fall 76 
Loran Eatman-0320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Patricia J. Bracken-{!320 Tuiti.on Re.fund, Dropped 3 sen. hrs.-Fall 76 
Lenora M. Crabtree-0320 Tuition.Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Sylvia E. Montavon-#320 Tuition... Refund, Dropped 3 sein. hrs . -Fall 76 
Joe A. Marcllin:l-#320 Tuition Refund� Dropped 3 aem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Julie Ha.rma-#320 Tuition Refund., Dropped 1 sein. hr .·-Fall 76 
Vickie D. Silvius-#320 Tuition.llefund, Dropped 1 sem. hr.-Fall 76 
Regenia M. Jones-11320 Tu:f.tion.Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Benjamin A. Jimenez-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Joy Weitzel·-#320 ·.ruition Refund. Dropped 3 sem . hrs.-Ii'all 76 
Roy T. W1therow-tl320 Tuition ilefun.d, Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Laurie Woessner-#320 Tuition Refund� Dropped 2 sem. hxs •. -Fall 76 
June Stanton-#320 Tuition Refund� Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Thomas Veach-0320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 seni. hrs.-Fa.11 76 
Julie Weave:r-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
John Ramirez-11320 Tuition Refund, Dropped .3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Kathy A. Pfoutz-0320 Tuition Re.fund , Dropped 1 eem. hr.-Fall 76 
Alf.redo S. Perez-0320 !uition .Refund, Dropped l sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Kimberly Kraber-11320 Ttd.t:!on Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Kimbl!lrly Mount-#315 Due Educational Fund, Refund of art fee.» Fall 76 
Sherry Linton-li320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem.. hrs.-F'all 76 
Jf'.ffrey Marshall-.f/320 Tuition . .Raf\md, Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Barbara Ann Oaenberg-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sesn. hrs.-Fall 76 
D.aborah !. Parsons·-0320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 12 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Delight H. Pitman-0320 TuitionJlefundp Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Vivienne Stickle-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrso-Fall 76 

55.80 
15.00 
15.00 
27.00 
27.00 
45.00 
36. 00 
5l�. 00 
27.00 
81.00 
45.00 
27.00 
12.00 
63.00 
27.00 
45.00 
45.00 
36.00 
27.00 
12.00 

9.00 
27.00 
36.00 
45.00 
36u01) 
30.00 
27.00 
27.00 
45.00 
36.00 
12.00 
12.00 
36.00 
10.00 
27. ()t) 
27.00 
27. t)i) 

108.00 
27.QO 

(Senior Citizens Waiver) 1.80 
Linda Wolf-#320 Tuition Refund,, Dropped 3 aem. hre.-Fall 76 27 .00 
John Richard Green-11.320 Tuiti<m Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 27 .00 
SVC Educational Fund-0258 Drama, Expo� Storeroom , August, 1976 8.34 
Kenneth Floto-0103 Accts. Receivable, Military Gra.nt,-Fall 76 135.00 
University of Illinois-#253 Athletic Exp/Hartje, Green fees ·for practice 
and Pax·kl&nd Tournament. 42.00 
Ron Bartje-#253 Athletic Exp/Hartje, Meals and mileage for golf match� 
Sycamore, Kishwaukee, 9/14/76 . 
Thomas Construction-0331 Parking, 496 Square ft. additional bitumiuous 
asphalt patching · . .  

Butch Sal-1)'ers-f1360 Miac. t Services rendered f:o J. Sc:hroedcr 
Sara Meredith-11320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hr.e.-Fall 76 
(Emp. Waiver) 

40. 20 

744.00 
45.50 

3.00 



CHECK NO. PAID TO DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 
____________________ .. .-.;:;;;.;..;;..;;.;..M.....;;;.;�----------------· 

803 
80ls 

�05 

806 
807 
808 
809 
810 
811 

812 

813 
814 

815 

816 

617 

818 

819 

20 

821 
822 
823. 
824 
825 

82& 

827 

828 
829 

830 
831 
832 
833 
834 
835 
836 
837 
838 
839 

Lynn Kent-0320 Tuition Refund, Additional refund due-Fall 76 
Jeff Steele-0334 Land Lab., Ag.. Depto sign 
Morris Cornstubble-1360 Miac., .Payroll check $149.49, Less student 
loan payment $80.00, Check for. �hange $69.49 
Raude.1 Teske-f/103 Accts. Rece.iv..able, ISSC Grant-Fall 76 
Kathleen Garcia-11103 Accts. R�ei·vable5 ISSC Grant-·Fall 76 
Julie Heckman-1.�103 Accts. Receivable, ISSC Grant-Fall 76 
David Stenzel-#103 Acets. Reca.t.vable, ISSC Grant-Fall 76 
Kristine K. Teske-#103 Accts • .  Receivable, !SSC Grant-Fall 76 
Arrowhead Athletic Conference-.IJ.251 Athletic Exp/Palumbo, Conference 

dues for 1976-77 
Artex Enterprises, Inc�-#251 Athletic.Exp/Palumbo, (48) Mesh red 
shirts for basketball _ 

Orin Sheley-#320 Tuition Refund. Drop_ped 3 sem. hrs .-Fall 1976 
Ron llartje-#253 Athletic Exp/Hartje, Expenses for golf tournament 
Champaign� Ill., 9/15-9/16/76 ·· -

Dan Mabee-ff252 Athletic fucp/Mab.ee, Cross country f'..xpe11ses at 
IVCC, 9/16/76 
College Entrance Examination Baard-#103 Accts. R2ceivable, Military 
Grant-Fall 76, Check io:r KLEP __ testing for Eugane Powers 
Mary Foss-{f.360 Misc�, Check giY.en :1.n exchatlge. for scholarship check 

6.00 
35.00 

69.49 
67. 00 

135.00 
195.00 
225.00 
105.00 

100 .. 00 

196.80 
36.00 

151.17 

44.59 

40.00 

issued to SVC. 100.oo· 
Tim Davis-/1360 Misc., !Gl�P $50.l.1 .. 00� Less. Tuition and lab fees, $55.00 
Check for change $445.00 445.00 
Claire Holmberg-U 266 Women's Inter.colleg:tate, Tennis Teanl p Rock 
Island, 9/15/76, $35.07, Teun:la halls $26. 76, Refreshments, VB 
Tennis, supplies $28.40 ... 
Ron Hartje-#253 Athletic 3xp/Ha1:tje� Practice greens fees, green 
fees for Conference match, 9i20/76 Lost Nation 
Void 
Pat Fenelon-#264 A.S.B., Conca"tt for Pow Wow Day 
The Independent Eyet Ltd., Perf.oxm.ru:\ce, "Song Stor:i.ea" 9/28/76 
Raskell's-0336 Child Care Cent.er, Supplies 
Films, Incorporated-/1260 Student Activity, Showing of film. "Play It 
Again Sam", 9/17-9/18/76 . 
Citizens First State Bank-11360. MJ.sc., Refund for amount listed as 
IBA Degreei1 check 117176, 9/20/7.6 
ICCIAW-#266 Women's lnt�rcollegiate, membership for Women's Inter­
collegiate teams 
Ron Hartje-#253 Athletic :i?!xp/lla::tje, Practice gceens fees 
College of Lake Count-D:l53 Athl�tic Exp/Hartje, Eni:ry fee for Lake 
County In"titatioual Golf 'l'ou:rnament 10/11/12 at Grayslake 
Kradles-1334 Land Lab., Stakes imd sign meter·'ala for lab 
Rawn Company, Inc.-#260 Student Activity, paints for posters 
Fri.to-Lay Inc.-f/264 A.S.B., Potato Chips for ?.ow Wow Day 9/22/76 
T1·ausch Baking Co.-C26l� A.$.B. > Bu.us for Pow Wow Day 9/22/76 
Geri Evett-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 aem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Susan Hunsberger-0320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs�-Fall 76 
Susan E. Lauer-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 s�m. hrs.-Fall 76 
Ted. D. Loso-1320 Tuition Ref�nd, Dropped 3 eem. hrs.-�all 76 
Diane E. Markel-#320 TtJ,ition Refund, Dropped 2 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Raul P. Rodriguez-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 2 s�.m. hrs.-Fall 76 

90.23 

104.50 

500.00 
225.00 

7.85 

255.00 

6.00 

10.00 
33.94 

20.00 
19.36 
24.04 
92.21 
41.80 
27.00 
18.00 
45.00 
18.00 
30.00 
12.00 



_c.i:m_c_K_N_O __ • __ P_A_I_D _T_O_, _____ , ____ __p;,.::E;.::;·S.;;;CR!=P;..;:T;,;;I.;;;ON:.;. _____________ ....;.;;.;AM;;;;.O..;..;UN;..:;."-..T 

840 
841 
842 
843 
BM� 
845 
846 
847 

1848 
849 
850 
851 
852 
853 
854 
855 
856 
857 
858 
859 
860 
861 
862 
863 
864 
865 
866 
867 
863 
869 
870 
8'11 
872 
873 
874 
875 
876 
877 
878 
879 

880 

881 
882 
883 
884 
885 
886 
887 
888 

Marilyn L. Smith-#320 Tuition .Refund>. Dropped 2 sem. hrs. - Fall 76 
Douglas C. Stanley-U320 Tuition.Refund. Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Linda A. White-/1320 Tuition. Re.fund, D:ropped 4 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Tamara Wolzfelt-113.20 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Richard Helander-G320 Tuitidn .Refwid, Dropped 16 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Greg A. Kraft-11320 Tuition RefJJ11d, Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Janet Murphy-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 semo hrs.-Fall 76 
Julie Harm.s-11320 Tuition Refu� Dropped 3. sem. ht's.-Fa.11 76 
Edward T. Higby-#320 Tuition Re.fund , Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 

Donna Bierman-ff.320 Tuition Reft.Uld , Dropped 7 aem. hrs.·-Fall 76 
Lisa Burgess-#320 Tuition Refund� Dropped 3 sem. hra.-Fall 76 
Dbei L. Andreas-#320 Tuiti.on .Ra.fund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Shirley J. Re:tgle-#320 '£uitio.n..llefund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs . ... Fall 76 
Sarah M. Robinson-#320 Tuition...Ref�nd, Dropped 4 sem. hrs.- Fall 76 
Mary A. Sodaro-fi320 Tution Ref'und, Dropped 3 sem. brs.-Fall 76 

Sheryl Lathrop-#320 Tuition Re.f�nd, Dropped 2 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
I1abel L. McNeil1-D320 Tuitio11 .. .F..afund1 Dropped 2 sem.. hrs.-Fall 76 
:Sonnie Miles-11320 Tuition REfund, Dropped 12 sem • .  hrs.-·Fall 76 

Jane Brander-0320 Tuition Refund, D:ro.pped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Roseanna Trevino-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Falls 76 

Jeff Medema-0320 Tuition Refund., Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Diane Kubiak-#320 Tui.ti1Jn Refund, Dropped 3 aem. hrs.-Fall 76 

Barbara S. Clark-#320 Tuition. l'�fund., Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Robert E. Anclerson··#320 Tuition. Refund , Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Merla J. Waytenick-#320 Tuit�o.n Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Lora Swarts·-#320 Tuition Refuri.d.� Dropped. 3 sem. hrs .-Fs.:ll 76 
Andrew R. Moore-1/320 Tuition R'S'.ftmd!, Dropped 6 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Richard Kradle-11320. Tuition Refuud, .Dr<)pped 3 sem. hra.�#Fall 76 
Roger M. Hint8·-#320 'l'uttion R� .. ;?.und� Dropped 3 Selli. hrs.-Fall 76 
Esther D. Shoemaker-11320 Tu:i.t:ia.n Refamd, J.)ropped 3 aem. hrs.-Fa.11 76 
Julie Gonzalez-#320 'J�uition Refund, Dropped 8 sem. hrs.-1''all 76 
Scot lleeser-11320 Tuition Ref:urui, J):ropped 1 se:m.. hr.-Fall 76 
Cindy L. Tolley-U320 Tuition F..afund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Verla McCormick-#320 Tuition Re.fu11dp :Oropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Sharon K. Kelley-#320 Tuition .Re.fund, Dt"opped 3 aem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Kelly T. Gamble-U320 Tuition Re.fund� Dropped 3 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Vicki Bevilacqna·-0320 Tuition Refund� Dropped 3 sem. hra.-li'all 76 
Vickie Cosaairt-0320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 2 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Stephanie Richter-#320 Tuitiou . ..Refund, Dropped 1 sem. hrs.-Fall 76 
Janet Myhre-0320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 2 sem. hrs.-Fell 76 
(Emp. Waiver) . 
Pam Hipple(/320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 aem. hrs .-Fa.ll 76 (Emp. 
Waiver) . 
Kathy Ballard-Y320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 5 sem. hrs. Fell 
Terri Beecher-11320 Tuition Refund , Dropped 5 sem. brs. Fall 
June N. Hamilton-#320 Tution Refund, Dropped l sem. hr. Fall 
Christopher Mullery-:/1320 Tuition Refuu.d, Dropped 2 sein. hrs. Fall 
Deborah Nugeut-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem� hrs. Fall 
Alan Peek-f/320 tuition Refund� Dropped 5 sem. hrs. Fall 
Steven Sloan-11320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Pall 
Sheryl R. Whitmer-#320 Tuition Refundv Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Fall 

30.00 
18.00 
24.00 
18.00 

14 ... 00 
27.00 
27 . 00 
27.00 

9.00 
42.00 

9.00 
9.00 

18.00 
12.00 

9.00 
6.00 

30.00 
72.00 
1a.oo 
13.00 
1-3.00 
13.00 
13.00 
1�.00 
13.00 
lB.00 
��6.00 
18.00 
18.00 
27.00 
96.00 

6.00 
18.00 
18.00 
18�00 

9.00 
18.00 

6 . 00 
6.00 

.60 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
12.00 

9.00 
15. 00 

9.00 
9.00 



_CHE£LNO_. ___ P.;..oAI"""'D'--"T-.0 _____ _ DESCRIPTION 
-�-���������· --·-�·---· 

889 
890 
891 

892 
893 
894 
895 
896 
897 
898 
899 
900 
901 
902 
903 
904 

905 
906 

907 

908 

909 
910 

911 

912 
913 

914 
915 

916 

Phillip Crossmait-//103 Accts. lleceivablep Military Grant, Fall 
Loran Eatman-#264 A.s.n.j Additional buns for Pow Wow Day 
Rock River Provis1.on Co.-11264 A.S.B. � Hamburger patties for Pow 
Wow Day, 9/22/76 
Gary Wolfe-0320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 1 sem. hr. Fall 
Edwa.rd Heckman-i/320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Fall 
Rick Mixen-#320 Tuition Refunds Dropped 2 sem. hr�. Fall 
Steven A. Reller-1320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 13 sem. hrs. Fall 
Frances Call-0320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 4 sem. hrs. Fall 
Debra Cox-#320 'Xuition Refamd, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Fall 
Verna Gauf-f/320 'Euit:l.on Refo:nd � Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Fall 
VOID 
Mary Trade�-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Fall 
Janet M. Rutt-11320 Tuition Refund5 Ot1erpa.id 1 hr. Fall 
Leticia Rhodes-11320 Tuition Refunds overpaid 1 hr. Fa.l.1 
Sportsland, Inc.-#266 Womenrs Intercollegiate, Quench Gum 

Dan Mabee-#252 Athletic Exp/Mabee, Cross country meet» Waubonsee 
Invitational, 9/25/76 
Baskell's-!!370 CETA Se.ere.ta.rial, Supplies 
Muller Pinehurst Dairy7 Inc.,-/1264 A.S.B., Ice cream cups for Pow 
Wow Day, 9/22/76 
Lois Schum.acher-·U264 A.S.Bu, Eggs for contest , McDonaldvs G:!'.ft 
C ertificates� Pow Wow Day 
Ao Mark Wilson-1260 Student Activities, Concert� SVC Cafeteria, 
9/29/76 
SVC Site & Construction Fund-#360 Miscellaneous, Rental, Unit HS 
SVC Payroll Fund-/1330 Child Care $480.569 11335 Community Services 
$275.00, 11354 CE'l'A 759.00, #370 CETA. Secretarial $1 , 007 .  72, 

· 

Payroll for 9/30/76 
Claire Holmberg-1266 Womenvs Intercollegiate, Meals for volley­
ball. team-College of Du'Page9 9/24/76 and Black Hawk, Moline, 
9/27/76 
Claire Buschmann-#264 A.S.B., Paper plates, towels for Pow Wow 
Pinecrest Manor-#302 O ut-of-District Fees� Refund for fees paid 
for A. Der.by and R� Ba·tes 
Sharon Stockwell-#103 Accts. Receivable, Foundat:I.on Grant9 Fall 
Ron Hartje-#253 Athletic Exp/Hartje, Expenses incurred for Robinson 
·Si Ml-1.ttoon golf tourr1aments� 9/27-�9/28/76 

AMOUNT 
-·-

295.80 
3.00 
9.00 
6.00 

39.00 
12.00 
18.00 

9.00 

9.00 
15.00 
15.00 
14.86 

65.64 
18.00 

111.80 

8.83 

200.00 
1,000.00 

2,522.28 

5L76 
13.75 

81.80 
240.00 

451.07 
Treasurer-State of 111:1.nois-li:W.3 Accts. ReceiYable» Refund of 
overpayment for Military Grants·, Spring 1976 Semeeter 11,479.19 

917 

918 
919 
920 
921 
922 
923 

924 
925 
926 
927 

Gill Bell-#253 Athletic Exp/Hartje, Entry fee for five man team 
for 5th Annual Invitational, Joliet Jr. College� 10/8-10/9/76 
SVC Bookstore-0360 Miscellaneous, Check in exchange 
Marcia Owen-8360 Miscellaneous, Check for change 
Don Smith Paint & Wallpaper Co.-#258 Drama Exp., Paint, brushes 
Tri-County Revie.w-#262 Student Newspaper, Sauk Talk papers 
Stewart Bever.age Corpa-#256 Cheerleading Expense, Pop for Clinic 
Claire Holmberg-# 266 Women' a Intercollegiate, 'tennis a.t Blackhawk, 
Moline. 9/29/76 
John Green-0103 Accts. Receivable� ISSC Grant, Fall 
·rrudy Piefer-11103 Accts .. Receivable, lSSC GP:ant� Fall 
Christine Klapprodt·-1103 Accts .. Rece.ivebleg ISSC Grant, F.a.11 
Pamela Chase-8103 Accts. Receivable, ISSC Grant, Fall 

10.00 
78.00 

391.00 
43.37 
58.50 
13050 

33.32 
75.00 

180.00 
135.00 
142.50 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 

'I'otal P-.cev. Mo. 

OCTOBER 31. 1976 

�Ac--c_oun__..t������������-..:EKDen=-�==di==tur==es:=:..-����o�Da:::=.;te:_�__.;��o�D�a�t=e���Thi�·�Ts����b�.�· �-.!.��J��-o�#!�t:._..��u���ae._·Q_d��Un_:.en--=-c��-=ub�er�ed� 
DIV OF BUSINESS SAL.ARIES 16..154.40 16.154.40 5,384.80 10.769.60 121.645.00 105JJ>9Q.60 105,490.60 
DP! OF BUS CONTR SERV 2.547.58 2.547.58 2.547.58 .CO 3.600.CO 1.052.42 s 

o g F E 
- 1. o .- 2 .4 2 

1 V 0 BUS SU?PLI .S 825.76 825.76 622.69 203.e7 6,800.@0 5.974.24 5.974.24 
DIV OF BUS CONF & MEETINGS 66.25 66.25 6625 .�O 1.600.00 1.533.75 1.533.75 
FOOD SERVICES CONTR SERV .CQ .GO 250.CO 250.fJO 250.00 
FOOD SERV SUPPL I ES b o.51 6 0.51 6 o.51 .€10 1.175 .oo 1.114).} 9 1.114.4 9 
FOOD SERV COi\IF & MEETINGS .o o  .eo 375.©0 375.00 375.GO 
o�v OF AGRIC SALARIES 3.978.12 3.978.12 1.326.0Li 2.652.08 31,825.00 27.846.88 27.846.88 
DI v OF AGR9 c CONTR SERV .60 .0() 2 oo.GO 2 00.GO 2 oo.oo 

OIV OF AGRIC SUPPLiES 516.66 516.66 2 78 .30 238.36 2.!00.€'10 1.583.34 1.583.34 

DIV OF AGRIC CONF & MEETINGS 64.97 64.97 64.97 700.CO 635.63 635.03 
D'V OF INDUS EDUC SALi�RI ES 11.366.70 11.366.70 3.788.90 7,577.80 80.225.00 6t>.858.30 68.858.30 
D!V OF P•!OUS EDUC CONTR SERV 120.98 120.ria 120.08 .�o 1.650.�0 1,529.92 1.529.92 
DIV OF INOUS ED SUPPL�ES 4.526.5:a, 4.526.51 2.15?..77 2.373.74 16581.GO 12.054.49 12"054.49 
D§V Of iNOUS ED CONF & MEETQ!'\jQS 203.55 203.55 203.55 .�O 1.590.CiO 1.38o.L•5 1.386.45 
COSMETOLOGY CONTR SERV 8.833.29 ti.833.29 5.476.62 3.:S5o.b7 26.000.SO 17.166.71 17.166.71 
COSMETOLOGY SUPPLIES .Clo .CO 140.®0 140.30 1·40.GO 
COSMETOLOGY CO�f & MEETPIJGS .eo .&O 57.('fJ 57.��o 57.GO 

H\Jv1A� SERVICES ADMll\J SALARIES 5.26Q.78 5.260.78 3.757.70 1e503.G8 18.037.GO 12776.22 l 2.776.22 
HUMA� SERV CO�TR SERV .61 0  .60 350.60 350.00 350.CO 
HUMA'l SERV SUPPLIES 93.28 93.28 30.&0<> 123.28 1.250.GO 1.156.72 1.156.72 
Htli\4Al\J SERV CONF & MEETINGS 208.00 208.00 1sa.eo 20.SO 550.<ilO 342.tfO 342.eo 
DIV OF SOC SCI SALARIES 14.278.14 14.278.14 4.759.38 Y.518.76 109,425.@0 95.146.86 95.146.86 

DIV OF soc sc; CONTR SERV .lo .GO 120.60 120.60 120.eo 

OtV OF SOC SCi SUPPL I ES 563.65 563.65 338.12 225.53 3.007.SO 2.443.35 2.443.35 

DIV OF SOC SCI CONF & MEETBNGS .CO .&O 963.�0 963.@0 963.tDO 
LAW ENF AOMIN SALARIES 5.597.tllb 5.597.06 3.997.90 1,599.16 11.J.190.00 13.592.94 13.592.94 

LAW Ef\JF & F'RE SCI SALARIES 7..091.66 2.09t.b6 697.22 1.394.44 12.550.iO 10.458.34 10.458.34 
LAW ENF & FI RE SCI CON TR SERV .so .�() 2 so.Go 2 5 o.GO 2 5 o.GO 
LrWV ENF SUPPLJ.ES 1.959.$6 1.959.t6 1.723.30 235.76 4,937.Go 2.977.94 2.977.94 

LAW ENF GONF Cb MEETl\IGS 784.bO 284.oO ?.7?..30 12.30 1.960.00 1.675.40 1.675.40 

LI BR ARY TECH SUPPL t ES .eo .co 4 00.QO 4 00.GO 4 00.60 

DIV OF HUMANiTIES SALARIES 20.168.76 20.168.76 6.722.92 13.445.84 142.775.GO 122.oOb.24 122.606.24 

DIV OF HUMANITIES SUPPLIES 247..24 242.24 170.35 71.89 2.500.00 2.257.76 2.257.76 

OlV OF HUMAN CONF & MEETINGS .�o .00 962.80 962.00 962.60 

ART DEPT SALARIES J..793.76 1.793.70 5 97.92 1.195.84 14.350.�0 12.556.24 12.556.24 

ART DEPT CONTR SERV .eo .GO 330.GO 330.GO 330.60 

ART DEPT SUPPLIES ''*76.58<> 476.58!3 7 9.75 <> 396.83CR 1,760.GO 2.236.58 2.236.58 
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Tot.al 
.Account �enr.li.tu.res _ To Date 

ART DEPT CONF & MEETiNGS '.oo 
MUS�C DEPT SALAfH ES 3,61 ?.63 3.615.63 
MUSIC DEPT CONflfR SERV 1. 05.00 l 05.00 
MVS�C DEPT SUPPL! ES 7 83.65 7 83.65 
MUSIC DEPT CONF & M£En NGS .0() 
o�v OF MATH SC� SALt-\RaES 18.926.04 1.8.926.04 
MATH SC� CON TR SERV .oo 
MATM SC� SUPPL� ES '5.2 oo.oo 5.2 OO.t10 
MATti SCI CONF Be Mf.:ETiNGS .oo 
M!ED l..AB TECH SA�ARI ES 5.565.00 5,565.00 
MEO LAB TECH CON TR SERV i. 1 a.so 178.50 
MEO LAB TECH SUPPL 1 ES 3 75.65 3 75.65 
MED LAB TECli CONF & MEEnNGS .oo 
AD f\JURS �NG AOM�N Sl\LAR� ES 5.3 82.11 5.382.11 
foDN SAL/�R �ES 10.173.96 10.173.96 
AON OFC SALAR� ES 1.779.75 1.779.75 
AON CON TR SERV .oo 
AON SUPPL.. I ES 189.30 189.30 
f\DN CONF I} MEEnNGS 1 73.45 l 7 8.45 
LPN SALAR�ES 16.8 7 8.75 16.8 78.75 
LPN SUPPL a ES 118.58 118.58 
l.PN CO\'f e'.c MEETP�GS 93.30 93.30 
R.&\D TECH SAlAR�ES 4.6 98.75 l�.b g 8.75 

Rl.O TECH CON TR SERV 150.GO 150.00 
RAD TECH SUPPtlES 1.2 84.20 1.284.20 
RAD TECH CONF & MEETlNGS 1 28.95 1 28.95 
D�V OF PHYS EDUC SAlAf-U ES 6,3!}6.89 b.346.89 

PHYS EDUC SUPPL I ES 94.81. 94.81 
PHYS EDUC CONF &: MEEnr-.JGS 95.95 95.95 
PART TUME OVERtOAD SALAR�ES 2.0 4 3.86 7..0 4 3.86 
SL,'ti.ti.ViER SESSO ON SALARIES 112.451.30 112.1 ... 51.30 
aNSTR SECR SAlARi ES 6.538.69 6.538.69 
WORKHOOM CON TR SERV 910.80 g 10.80 
UNSTR UNALLOCATED CON TR SERV 3 05.99 3 05.99 
f .ACUL TY IN SERVICE TR Ai N! NG 690.15 690.15 
WORKROOM SUPPL l ES 1 56.42 <> 156.42 �B 
FACULTY OFFiCE SUPPLIES 193.7 0 193.70 
INST! TUT! ONAL COMMITTEES SUPPL t ES 45.27 h5.27 

PrEW. No. 
To R-:rte This Ho. Buf.i,g<Z� 

.0() 121.CO 
1.2 05.21 2.4 1 O.l�2 2ti. 9 25.00 

105.00 .oo 7 oo.oo 
7 39.13 4 4.!5 2 1,7 li0.00 

.oo '242.00 
6.3 08.68 12.li 1 7.36 130.0 50.00 

.oo 7 oo,oo 
4.2 29.31 g 7Q.b9 ':1.2 34.00 

.oo 962.00 
3,975.00 1.5 ') o.oo 1Y.O8Q.00 

1 73.50 .oo 8 oo.oo 
85.b 7 289.98 4.4 92.00 

.oo 5 25.00 
5.382.:i.1 .oo 19.3 oo.oo 
3.3 91.32 6, 7 8 2.bt.i. 6 4,6 oo.oo 
1.2 71.25 508.50 6.102.00 

.oo 50.00 
13().79 58.51 1. 2 oo.oo 

178)..�5 1.5 1. 8.CO 
12.0 56.25 4,8 22.50 55,590�00 

6LL48 54.10 1.150.00 
56.25 37.05 715.CO 

3.3 56.25 1.342.50 1b,1. 1 o.oo 
150.00 .oo 750.00 

1.175.C3 109.12 2.9 90.00 
16.50 112.45 1. 7 55.00 

2.115.03 4.231.26 50. 7 75.00 
:� 9.6 3 55.18 2.3 00.GO 
54.50 41.45 352.00 

1,0 19.20 1.0 24.66 13 7.5 oo.co 
11. 2. 4 5 1.3 0 .oo J. 1 2.5 oo.oo 

4.1� 21.59 2.11 7 .10 2 6,312.CO 
91 o.ao .oo 1.1 oo.oo 
11 o.55 195.44 ' 2.0 oo.oo 
5 3 7.15 153.00 �.o oo.co 

1.13 157.55 CR 1.0 oo.co 
139.55 54.15 eoo.co 

�'.5.41 41.86 2 oo.oo 

Th1f:J.?:oan.dad Unmc;_.mibered 
��.,.-�--- ...... ·----

1 21.00 121.00 
2 5.3 09.3 7 2 5,3 09.37 

5gs.oo ::? 9 5.00 
956.35 956.35 
2 42.00 2 42.00 

111.123.96 11 1. 1 2 3 .C) 6 
7 oo.co 7 oo.oo 

4.0 34.00 4.0 3 L}.CQ 
962.00 962.CO 

13.5l5�GO 13.515.00 
6 21.50 b 21.50 

LJ.116.35 li, 116.35 
5 25.00 525.00 

l. 3. 9 17.89 13.917.89 
5 4.4 2 6.0l� 5 4. L• 2 6 .0 l� 

Lt3 22.25 4.3 22.25 
50.CO 50.00 

1.0 1 o.7 o 1.0 10.10 
1.3 39.55 l.3 39.55 

38. 711.25 3B.71L25 
1.0 31. A 2 1.0 31.42 

b 21.10 b 21.70 
11.4 11.25 1 1,i+ l. 1.2 5 

6 oo.oo 600.00 
1. 7 Q5.80 1.7 05.80 
1.6 26.05 1.6 26.05 

4 4.4 28.11 l} l+,428.l1 
2.2 05.19 2.2 05.19 

256�05 256.05 
13 5.4 5 6.1 i.p 13:>.456.14 

t� 8.70 48.70 
1�.773.31 1\J,77 3.31 

189.20 18 9.20 
1.6 9 4.01 1,694.01 
4.3 09.85 4.3 Q9.85 
1.156.42 1.156.42 

t> Ob.30 b 06.30 
154.73 154.73 



Total 
. f'ccount E:menditm:ea . ... To Date 

TUUTION REiMBURSEMENT 1.0 77.l 7 1.0 77.l 7 
ARTS & SCI DEAN SALARY 7,291.69 7.291.69 
ASST DEAN ARTS & SCI SPLARY 7..807.67 2.S 07.6 7 

ARTS & SC§ SECR SALARY 2.2 06.19 2.2 06.19 
ARTS & SCI FED WORK STUD\' 2.527.80 2.5 2 7.80 
ARTS & SCI STATE WORK STUDY 867.90 867.90 
STUDEN·r TUTORS 153.00 153.00 
ARTS & SCS CONTR SERV .co 
ARTS & SC! SUPPL,ES 138.61 13 8.61 
ASST DEAN ARTS & sea SUPPL I ES 14 9.75 14 9.75 
DEAN ARTS iC SC1 CONF & Wit: En NGS 16.50 16.50 
ASST DEAN ARTS & sci CO'\IF & MEE'U'i NGS 16.50 16.50 
CAREER EDUC DEAN SAlARY 6.8 54.19 6,854.19 
ASST DEAN CAREER EDUC SALARY ?..886.5"1 7.886.57 
CAREER EDUC SECR SALARY 2.288.72 228 8.72 
CAREER EDUC FED WORf< STUDY 1.6 74.20 1.b 7 4.20 
CAREER EDUC ST ATE WORK STUDY 631.40 631.40 
SVC STUDENT EMPLOYEES 1.5 3 7.80 1.5 37.80 
CAREER EDUC DEAN CONTR SERV .oo 
CAREER EDUC DEAN SUPPLaES 357.30 357.30 
ASST DEAN CAREER ED SUPPLgES 155.26 155.26 
DEAN CAREER EDUC CONF & MEETINGS 118.31 118.31 
ASST DEAN CAREER ED CONF & MEETINGS .oo 
COMMUNITY ED SAlARIES ADMIN 5. 7 86.b9 5. 7 8 6.69 
COMM ED -; N"STR SAL.ARI ES 2412.00 2412.00 
COMM SERV COORDINATORS .oo 
CQWM EDUC SECR SALARIES 2.520.CO 2.5 20.00 
COMM EDUC CO�TR SERV 4 oo.oo 4 oo.oo 
COMM EDUC SUPPLIES 448.16 448.16 
COMM ED CONF & MEETINGS 412.56 412.56 

ACADEMIC SK�LLS SALARIES b.312.48 b.312.48 
ACADEMIC SKILLS FED WORK STUDY 217.80 217.80 
ACAOEM�C SKILLS STATE WORK STUDY 279.40 27 9.40 
ACADEMIC SKILLS CO�TR SERV .oo 
ACAOMIC SKILLS SUPPLIES 270.52 270.52 
ACADEM�C SKILLS CONF & MEETINGS 
LRC AOMIN SALARIES 2594.25 

.og 
2594.2 

LRC PROF SALARIES 11.0 77.4 7 1LO77.47 

Prev. 1'fo. 
To Date This Mo. Bug�et 

11 o.5o 366.6 7 5.500.00 
�.2 08.35 2.083.34 2 :>.o oo.oo 
1.141.01 1.666.66 20.0 oo.co 
1.5 75.85 b30.34 7.5 64.00 

9 24.00 1.0 o3.so 1 7.5 oo.oo 
8 27.20 40.70 

15 3.00 2.5 oo.oo 
.co 50.00 

88.42 50.19 9 oo.oo 
77.25 72.50 400.00 

16.50 s oo.oo 
16.50 4 oo.co 

4.8 95.85 1.958.34 2 3.5 oo.oo 
1.303.2:5 1.5 83.34 20.0 oo.oo 
1.6 34.80 653.92 7,8 L• 7 .00 

7 27.10 9 4 7.10 12.7 04.00 
4 46.60 184.80 

1.0 71.40 466.40 5.o oo.oo 

.co 1.0 oo.oo 
2 82.00 75.30 1.550.CO 

so.cs 75.21 7 oo.oo 
32.69 85.62 1.6 oo.co 
85.62 8 5.()2 CR 500.CO 

4.133.35 1.653.34 1 �.840.00 
2.412.00 .oo 65.0 oo.co 

.oo 5.0 oo.oo 
1.8 oo.oo 7 20.00 8.b 40.00 

4 oo.oo 1.0 00.00 
297.72 150.44 3.0 oo.co 
315.03 9 7.5 3 1.8 oo.co 

21 04.16 4.2 08.32 40.550.CO 
217.80 
279.40 

.oo 4 oo.oo 
256.78 13.74 5.1 oo.oo 

.og 36:5.00 
1.0 10.91 1.583.3 20.0 oo.co 
7.5 9 8.29 :S.4 79.1 d 4 6.8 35.00 

tJnen32�1&-d 
4.4 22.83 

17.7QB.31 
17.192.33 . 

5.3 5 7.81-
14.972.20 

86 7.90 '.:R 

2.3 4 7 .oo 
50.00 

7 61.39 
250.25 
783.50 
383.50 

1 6,6 Li 5.8 l 
1 7.113.43 

5.558.23 
11.029.80 

6 31.LJO f,g 
3.462.20 
1.0 oo.co 
1.192.70 

5 44.7 4 
1.481.69 

5 oo.oo 
14.053.31 
62588.00 

5.0 oo.oo 
6.1 20.00 

600�00 
25 51.84 
1.38 7.44 

3 4.237.52 
217.SOCR 
279.40 c� 
400.00 

4.8 29.48 

3 b 3.00 
17.405.75 
35.757.53 

Unencuu:beretl 

!t,4 22.83 
17,708.31 
17.1g2.33 

5,3 57.81 
1 4.972.20 

86 7.90 CR 

2.3 4 7.oo 
5o.co 

761.39 
2 50.25 
783.50 
383.50 

16.645.81 
1 7.113.43 

5,5 5 8.28 
11.0 29.80 

6 31.L+O CR 

3.462.20 
1,0 oo.co 
·1.192.70 

5 44.74 
1,4 8 t.69 

500.00 
14.0 53.31 
6 2.588.00 

5.0 oo.oo 
6.1 20.00 

6 oo.oo 
2.5 5 t.84 
1,381.44 

3 4.2 37.52 
2 17.80 CR 

27 9.40 CR 

400.00 
4,8 2 9 .48 

36 � .og 
17,40 .7 
35.757.53 



Total 
�..ccount �.ditures To Date 

LRC SECR SALAR�ES 5. 7 02.23 5.702.23 
LRC FED WORK STUDY 1.895.85 1.8 95.85 
l..RC CONTR SERV 4 6 t.93 461.93 
LiBRARY Sl.PPL I ES 3.8 55.73 3.8 55.73 

A V SUPPLIES 1.665.69 1.665.69 
XEROX SUPPL� ES 1.15 7.76 <> 1. l 5 7. 7 b r.R 
LaBRARV EC()KS 5.5 4 8.28 5,5 48.2::5 
LRC CONF & MEETINGS 9.99 9.99 
ADM & RECORDS PROF SALARIES 10.266.69. 10.26'6.69 
IDM & REC&RO S SECR SALARIES 8.277.46 8.2 77.46 
ADM & RE C ORD S FED WORK STUDY 8 44.80 844.80 
ADM & RECORDS CON'fR SERV 3 90.00 390.00 
REG OFC SUPPL! ES 1.161.86 1.161.86 
REG OEC CONF & MEETUNGS .oo 
COUNSEL I NG SAL ARI ES 20.0 91.C3 20.0 9 t.C3 
COUNSEL I �G SECR SALAR! ES 1.787.5-3 1.7 8 7.5 9 
HEAL TH SERV SUPPL I ES l 9 t.79 19 t.79 
f�N AIOS SALAR.�ES 5.614.Sb 5.614.56 
FUN A I OS SECR SALARIES 1.7 01.00 1.7 01.00 . 
STUDENT SERV AOMIN SALARIES 6,941.69 6,941.69 
STUDENT SERV SECR SALARIES 1.8 95.81 1.8 95.81 

STUDENT SERV FED WG"K STUDY 6.51 7.5 0 6.517.50 
STUDENT SERV STATE WORK ST UOY 2767.30 2.7 62.30 
COACH�NG & OTHER SftLARI ES .oo 
STUDENT SERV C9NTR SERV 16 8.30 168.30 
STUDENT SERV SUPPLIES 2480.1 .. 8 2.4 ao.t� s 
STUDENT �ECRUITMENT 3 27..36 3 22.36 
C9MME�CEMENT 3 28.49 3 28.49 

STUDENT SERV CONF & MEET��GS 8 7.4.39 $ 24.39 
VETERANS GRANT SAlARiES 3.8 50.00 3.8 50.00 

VETERANS GRANT SECR SALAIHES 1.5 36.89 1.5 36.89 
VETERANS GRANT SUPPLIES 1.107.25 1.1 07.25 
VETERANS GRANT CONF & MEETINGS 113.35 113.35 
VETERANS GRANT EQUIPMENT .oo 
PUS SERV SM..ARIES .oo 

PUB SE�V CQNTR SERV .oo 
PUB SERV SUPPLIES .co 
SERVICE STAFF SAl.AR IES 71.837.86 71,837.86 

Prev. We. 
To Date 

3.951.83 
1.0 28.50 

263.98 

3.5 1 l1.31 
1.0 6().69 

71. 6.69 <> 

i},1$7 .10 

7.3 33.35 
6.066.97 

6 22.60 

1.0 ?.8.5 9 

13.729.37 
1.276.85 

151.14 
.lf,010.40 
1.215.00 
4.958.35 
1.3 5 4.15 
3.6 46.80 
21 36.10 

168.30 
1. 7 83.87 

2 95.37 
2 7 4.65 
5 53.84 

2.750.00 
1.0 95.23 

8 28.44 
11.25 

51,4 02.62 

_This ·Mo. 
1.750.40 

867.35 
1g7.95 
:341.1 .. 2 
6 05.00 
4 li l.07 CR 

1,361.13 
°0,<p.; 

2.9 33.34. 
2.210.4 9 

2 22.20 
390.00 
133.27 

.oo 
6..3o 1.66 

51o.74 
l..JQ.65 

1.b 0'4.l 6 
486.00 

1,983.34 
5 41.66 

287Q.70 
6 26.20 

.oo 

.oo 
69 6.61 

26.99 
53.84 

2 7 o .ss 

1.1 oo.oo 
441.oo 
278.81 
1 02.10 

.oo 

.0() 

.oo 

.oo 
20.435.24 

B�� 
20.196.00 

9,o oo.oo 
3.0 oo.oo 
ao oo.oo 
7.9 00.00 
2,0 oo.oo 

30.0 oo.oo 
413.00 

35.200.GO 
2 5,4 09.00 

3,435,00 
1 75.CO 

l•.B 00.00 
5 oo.co 

86.5 40.CO 
6.129.CO 

300.00 
1':i,250.CO 

?.8 32.00 
23.8 oo.co 

7,155.00 
30.0 oo.oo 

7.3 oo.oo 
3 oo.oo 

Y,5 00.00 
2.2 oo.co 
4.0 oo.oo 
�.o oo.oo 

13.2 oo.oo 
�.300.CO 
2.5 oo.co 
1.2 oo.oo 

2 50.00 
3.500.00 

5 oo.co 
5 oo.oo 

262120.00 

Uru���'l.ded 
14.493.77 

7.104.15 
2.538.07 
4.l 41..L27 
6.2 3LL31 
3.157.76 

24.45L72 
4 03.()1 

2 4.9 33.31 
1 7.131.54 

25 90.20 
215.00 � 

3,ti 38.14 
5 oo.oo 

6 6,4 li8.9 7 
4.3 4 1.4 1  

1 os.21 
13.635.44 

4.131.CO 
16.8 5tl.31 

5,259.19 
23,!.i82.50 

2.762.30 �B 
7,3 oo.co 

131.70 
1.0 1 9.52 
l.e 77.64 
3.o 71.51 
4.1 75.61 
�3 5 o.co 
3.7 63.11 
1.3 g 2.75 
1.086.65 

250.00 
3.5 oo.co 

5 oo.oo 
5 oo.oo 

190.282.14 

� 
14.493.77 

7.l 04.15 
2.5 3e.o7 
l�.144.2 7 
b,2 3LL31 
3.15 7.76 

2 L},4 51.72 
4 03.01 

2 4.9 33.31 
1 7.131.54 

2590.20 
215.00 Cf 

3,6 3 8.14 

5 oo.co 
66..448.97 

4,3 41.41 
1 08.21 

13,635.l� 4 
4.131.CO 

l. 6,8 5 8.31 
'.J,2 5 9.19 

2 3.4 8 2.50 
2.762.30 Cl 

7.300.00 
1 3 l.70 

1.0 19.52 
1,8 7 7.64 
3,b 71.51 
4.1 75.61 
Y,3 5 0.00 
3.7 63.11 
1.3 92.75 

1.086.65 
250.00 

3.5 oo.oo 

5 oo.oo 
5 oo.oo 

190.282.14 



Total 
Account Exoatditu:res To U.=ite 

-�-

Ul'ILTI'IES -- GAS .00 .00 
MAI NT FED WORI( STUDY BOYS 10.210.20 10.210.20 
MA�NT FED WORK STUDY MATRONS 4. 7 51.63 4.7 5 t.63 
MA�NT ST ATE WORK STUDY BOYS 2.2 36.00 Z2 36.00 
MAINT STATE Wll)RK STUDY MA1RONS 112.so 112.so 
ELECTRV Ci TY 2 8.3 36.12 2&336.12 
TELEPHONE 5,3 04.99 5,3 04.99 
PRESIDENTS SALARY l.J.6 25 .oo 1.),6 25.00 
PRES SECR SALARY 2.5 49.31 2.5 4 9.31 
PRES QFC FED WORK STUDY 259.60 2 5 9.60 
PRES OFC STATE WORK STUDY 3 34.40 3 34.40 
PRES OFC CONTR SERV .oo 
PRES OFC SUPPL I ES 5 oo.a1 s oo.s7 
PRES OFC CONF & MEETiNGS 36 7.05 36 7.05 
SPECIAL AFFAIRS 60.23 60.23 
BUS OFC ADMIN SALARIES t$. 7 5 o.oo b, 750.00 

. eus OFC p ROF SALARIES 5.6 87.50 5,6 8 7.50 

BUS OFC SECR SALARIES 11.9 82.2l� 11.982.24 

BUS QFC FED ��RK STUDY 1. 917.30 1.917.30 
BUS OFC co�TR SERV 1. 711.36 1.711.36 
BUS GFC SUPPL A ES 33Q.91 <> 33Q.91 � 
BUS OrC CG�F & MEETl�GS 500.60 500.60 . 
PUB RELA SALARIES 5.L• 83.31 5.483.31 
PUB RELA SECR SALARd ES 3 27.70 3 27.70 

PUB RELA SUPPL i ES & ADS 24.394.20 2 4.3 94.20 
PUB RELA CONF & MEETil\JGS 60.oO 60.60 
AUDI Tl NG & LEGAL 7,130.11 7.130.11 
ElECTI ONS & OTHER 33.02 33.02 
BOAfltO C QNF & MEET 11\J GS 5.98 5.98 

I NS:TTTUT I O�AL SECR SAl..ARI ES 1.795.94 1.795.94 
GROUP MEDICAL & LIFE ft NS 2 2.4 4 7.82 22.447.82 
UNALLOCATED CONTR SERV 3 03.40 3 03.40 
FACLl.TY ASSN SUPPLIES 25.25 25.25 
POSTAGE 4.838.57 4,838.57 

PUBL i CATI GNS t.b DUES 2.7 78.40 2. 7 7 8.40 
AOVE RTI SI NG 94.95 94.95 

RECRUITMENT· 2941.93 2941.93 
GENERAL I NSURA"J<l: 20. 7 24.15 2 6.7 24.15 
CAPI TM.. OUTLAY 8.15 8.5 7 ti.15 8.5 7 

Prev. M.:t. 
To Da.te This ... :Mo. 

43.06cr 43.06 
7. 7b1.00 2.4 4 9.20 
3.8 7().85 s a 0.1 a 
2.2 36.00 .oo 

112.so .oo 
1 7,911.36 10.4 24.7 6 

3.586.BO 1.7 18.19 
6.81s.oo 2. 7 50.00 
1.7 9Q.97 7 58.34 

52.80 2 06.80 
3 34.40 .oo 

.oo 
276.46 2 24.41 
2 07.13 159.92 

15.27 <> 75.50 
6..2 so.oo 2.500.00 
4.062.50 1.b 25.00 
8.4 8 6.3 7 3,495.87 

1.419.oo 498.30 
1.711.36 .oo 
1. 7 72.80 <> 1.L� I� 1.8 9 

1 3 3.20 36 7.40 
3.916.65 1.5 b6.6 6 

168.2(} 159.50 
7,6 83.63 1b.710.5 7 

48.00 12.60 
8 4 7.71 b.2 82.40 

24.66 8.36 
5.98 .oo 

1.2 75.10 5 20.8 4  
17,697.94 4,7 49.88 

250.60 52.80 
15.76 9.49 

3.0 49.04 1.789.53 

2.153.40 6 25.00 
15.90 79.05 

2.895.73 46.20. 
25.621.15 1. 1 03.00 

371.76 7,7 86.81 

!!qdget 

.00 
6':*, 161.00 

11Y.O00.00 
22.800.00 
33.0 oo.oo 

9.1 oo.oo 
2.0 oo.oo 

1 oo.oo 
3.0 oo.oo 
4,0 oo.oo 
1.5 oo.oo 

30,0 00�00 

1 �.5 oo.oo 
L} 5.7 25.00 

8.5 oo.oo 

2.2 oo.oo 
l1,0 oo.oo 
2.0 oo.oo 

1 �.8 oo.oo 
c..,2 50.00 

42.0 oo.oo 
750.00 

13.0 oo.oo 
2.750.co 
2.0 oo.oo 
6.250.00 

45.4 30.CO 
1.a 15.oo 

200.00 
2 2.8 oo.oo 

b.2 oo.oo 
5 oo.oo 

2.0 oo.co 
24.000.00 
70.876.00 

Unexpended 

.00 
5�950.80 

4, 7 51.b 3 CR 

22 3 &.00 :1� 
112.a o ;:E 

90.663.88 

11.4 95.01 
2 3.3 7 5.00 

6.5 5Q.69 
1.7 40.40 

3 34.40 ;:B 
l oo.oo 

2,4 99.13 
3.6 32.95 
1.439.77 

21.2 5 o.oo 
1 3.812.50 
3 3.7 42.76 

6.582.70 
488.61.� 

8.330.91 
1.4 9 9.L�O 

13.316.69 
5,9 22.30 

1 7.o os.ao 
689.40 

!:>.8 b 9.8 9 
2. 716.98 
1.994.02 
4.4 54.06 

2 2. 9 8 2.18 
1.5 71.60 

174.75 
1 7.96 1.43 

3.4 21.60 
4 05.05 

941.93t;E 
2.7 24.15 CR 

6 2.717.43 

T.Jnenet...1rflbered 

.00 
58.95Q.80 

4,7 51.6 3 CR 
2.2 36.CO CR 

112.ao cR 

90.663.88 

17.49 5.01. 
2 3.3 7 5.00 

6.5 5Q.69 
1,740.40 

3 34.40 CR 

1 oo.oo 
2.4 9 9.13 
3.b 32.95 
1.439.77 

21.2 5 o.oo 
13.812.50 
3 3.7 !;2.76 

6.582.70 
48 8.64 

H.330.91 
1.499.40 

13.316.69 
5,9 22.30 

17,605.80 
689,40 

5.869.89 
2. 716.98 
1,994.02 
4.4 54.06 

2 2,982.18 
1.5 71.60 

174.75 
1 7,961.43 

3.421.60 
405.05 
941.93 CR 

2.7 2 4.15 CR 

6 2.71 7.43 



Account 

STATE voe EQUIP 
TUITl0N CHARQE BACK 
9NST�TUT!ONAL RESEARCH SUPPLeEs 

t�STITUT10NAL RES CO�F & MEETINGS 

DATA PRGC PROF SALARSES 
DATA Pnoc N9N ACAOEM SALARIES 

DATA PROC FED W@RK STUDY 

DATA PROO STATE WORK STUDY 
DATA PRGC SUPPL�ES 
DATA PROC CONF & MEETINGS 
DATA PROC CONTR SERV 
DATA PROC EQUIP RENTAL 
CONnNGENCtES 

BUILDING FUND 

MAtNT SUPPLJES 
MAiNT CONF & MEETINGS 
SERVICE EQU�PMENT 
CGNTR SERV 
GAS 
RE'!T A,, 
COl\JTI NGENCi ES 
GnoUP MEOiCAL & LIFE ij :\JS 

Total 

�di�u:res 
6..826.39 
4. 995.64 

11 n.21 

13.387.50 
1.7 52 .03 
1.0 40.00 

367.40 

1.687.72 

2.5 32.00 
14.9 51.40 

792.239.63T 

3,4 56.48 
27.00 

6.4 99.32 
lS.5 79.82 

24.00 

2a586.62 T 

P'"L'ev-. Mo • 

To Date To Date 

6.8 26.39 4,7 62.10 
4,995.64 1.316.12 

110.21 110.21 
.oo 

13.38 7.50 9.562.50 
1. 7 52.03 1.2 51.li 5 
1.040.60 7 08.40 

36 7.40 36 7.40 

1687.72 1.5 8 7.88 
.oo 

2,532.00 2.4 27 .o o  
14,9 51.40 11.884.50 

.oo 
--�---

79 2.2 3 9.63 ,. 'i�7 j 111,4�'\ 

3.4 56.1�8 2.24 2.ao 
27.00 20.70 

.oo 
6,499.32 5.882.88 

18.5 79.82 1 2.614.12 
24.00 

.oo 

.oo 3Q.64 

28.586.o2T 20. 79 l.14 T 

I 
. .  

Trd.s l-fo. _BuQr;�t 

2.064.29 
3,6 7 9.52 14.0 oo.oo 

.oo 1,0 oo.oo 

.oo 5 oo.oo 
3,825.00 45,900.CO 

500.58 6.0 07.00 
3 32.20 3.860.00 

.oo 
99.84 3.600.00 

.oo 1,0 25.00 
105.00 6.,2 12.00 

3.066.90 52.118.00 
.oo 150.0 oo.co 

.......,_ te-r#r a 

Uru �d u 
. .  

1..2!Xfl_?nOO 
_ __J.1��e�t 

6.B 26.3·� i:g 6.tl 26.39 CR 

si.o 01+.36 si.o 04.36 
889.79 889.79 
5 oo.co 5 oo.co 

3 2.512.50 3 2.512.50 
4.254.97 4,25 4.97 
2.819.L>O 2.819.40 

3 b 7.40 GB 36 7.40 CR 

1.912.28 1.912.28 
1.0 25.00 1.0 25.00 
3.68Q.00 3,680.00 

3 7.166.60 3 7.166.bO 
150.000.00 15 0.0 oo.co 

- - e 

255.126.25 T3.2 8 �. 8 5 5.00 T2,l_. 9 7.o l 5.3 2 T 7.4 9 7,6 15.3 2 T 

1.213.68 55.0 oo.oo 5 1.5 L• 3.52 51.5 4 3.52 
6.30 1.0 oo.oo 973.00 973.00 

.oo 10.0 oo.oo 10.0 oo.co 10.0 oo.co 
616.44 64.200.00 5 7,7 00.68 57.700.68 

5,965.70 72.8 oo.oo 5 4.220.18 5 4.220.18 

24.00 1.0 oo.oo 97 6.oo 976.00 
.o (') 15.0 oo.oo 15.0 oo.oo 15.0 oo.oo 

30.64 CR .oo .oo 

7. 795.48 T 21Y.Q00.00 T 190.413.38 T 19 0,4 13.3 8 T 



SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND 

Total Prev. !"'10 • 

Account �tures To Da.t:e To Date This Mo. B�et Th.�ended Unenet.mDe:t·ed 

SITE ijMPROVE�NT .oo .oo 50.0 00.00 50.0 oo.oo 50.0 oo.oo 

'.\JEW BUILmNGS &: ADOITIO\JS ;oo .oo 4 :>.o oo.oo 45.0 oo.oo 4�.o oo.oo 

HOLDl�G POND .co .oo �.o oo.oo 5.0 oo.oo �.o o o.oo 

OFF I CE EQ.m PME�JT .oo .co 10.0 oo.co 10 0 00.00 10 0 oo.oo 

u \ISTR E QUi PME \JT .oo .oo 10.0 oo.oo 10.0 oo.oo 10.0 oo.oo 

SERVI CE EQUi PME NT .co .oo 10.0 oo.oo 10.0 oo.co 10.0 oo.co 

OTHER C PP IT AL OUTL. AY 3;4 51.83 3.4 51.83 t566.00 1,885.83 20.0 o o.co 16.548.17 16.5 48.17 

3.4 51.83 T 3.4 5 t.83 T 1.566.00 T l,885.83T 150.0 00.CO T 14 6.5 4 o.l 7 T 14 6.5 4 8.1 7 T 

BOND & INTEREST #1 

DEBT PR3NCIPAl RET�REME\JT . .oo .oo 22:..000.co 22?.000.00 22�.o oo.co 

i.NTEREST .oo .oo 8 2.8 o o.oo 8 2.8 co.co 8 28 oo.oo 

OTHER FIXED CHARGES .oo .co 500.CO 5 oo.oo 5 oo.Go 

.oo t .COT .COT .00 T 308.300.GO T 30tS.3 oo.oo i 3oa3oo.oo T 

BOND & INTEREST f/2 

DEBT PRl�CIPAL RETIREMENT .oo .oo 10?.0 00.00 105.0 oo.co 1O?.O00.00 

! \JTERE Si 4,4 oo.oo 4,4 oo.oo 4.4 oo.oo .oo 8.8 oo.oo 4.4 oo.co 4.4 oo.oo 

OTHER FiXEO CHARGES .co .oo 5 00.00 5 oo.co 5 oo.co 

4,4 0 0 .00 T 4.4 00.CO T 4.4 00.00 T .00 T 114.3 00.00 T 1O�.9 00.CO T 1 0 '.1, 9 0 0 .C 0 T 



REVENUE REPORT 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 

Account 

CURRENT TAXES 

CHARGE B ACK REVENUE 
STATE APP9RT SlltvMER 1976 
STATE APPORT F All 1976 
STATE APPORT SP�liNG �977 
STATE PAYMENTS F.llSCAL 1976 
voe ED REG RE�MB 

voe ED EQU� p REIMB 

STATE WORK STUDY 

OTHER H..L REV 

HEW TATLE 2 
VETERANS CQST OF lNSTR PAYMENT 
FEDERAt WORK STUDY 
OTHE� FED seURCES 

TU�TiON St.MME� 1976 
TUITION FAlL 1976 
TU�TIQ� SPR�NQ 1977 
G�AOUAT HlN FEES 
TRANSCRIPT FEES 

PUB SERV DNCOME 
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

0 THE R RE VE f\JUE 

BUILDING FUND 

CURRENT TAXES 
INTEREST ON I NVESTfvENTS 

Ml SC REVENUE 

--

Tot.al 
Receipts 

I.; 0 6,3 52.52 
1.3 9Q.bO 

3 3.5 46.07 
7 26 24.00 <> 

Li.8 9 7 .00 <> 
7 54.00 <> 

10 3 04.39 

21. 7 68.62 

7 6.4 63.43 
1()00 00.00 

14.00 
? 44.00 

3?.56 

5 7 1. 8 4 1.1 '1 T 

101.5 4 9.85 
502.63 

9 75.00 

103.0 27.4d T 

To Date 

406.3 52.52 
1.390.60 

.oo 

.oo 

.oo 
3 3.5 46.07 

7 2.6 24.00 G� 
4.t 9 7.00 r.3 

7 5 t* .00 �R 

10.3 04.39 

.oo 

.0() 
21.7 68.62 

.oo 
7 6.4 63.43 

1f)O.0 (H).00 
.oo 

14.00 
2 44.00 

.oo 

.oo 
32.56 

5 7 1.8 41.l 'i T 

101.5 4 9.85 
5 02.63 
9 75.CO 

1 0 3. 0 27 .4 6 T 

Pn�v. 1Y'"..o. 
To Date This Mo. Budget Unexuended 

32 7.569.00 7 8,7 8 3.52 661.0 50.00 25 4.b CJ 7.48 

a1.ao 1.3 os.ao 40.0 00.00 3 ti,b o9.4o 

.co 10 3.7 97.00 10 3.7 97.00 

.Cit') 5 8 ':.�. l 9 0 .o 0 58�.190.CO 

.oo 581,6 85.00 581.685.00 
3 3.5 46.07 �� 3. 5 4 6 .o 1 rn 

7 2.6 24.00 0 .oo 12 4.8 05.00 19 7,4 29.00 

4,8 97.00 <> . oo 10. 965.00 15,8b2.00 

7 51� .oo <> .oo 17.01 o.oo 17,16 l�.oo 
10.3 QL�.39 10.3 04.3 � �B 

.oo 3.0 00.00 3.0 oo.co 

.oo 1B.435.00 1t).435.00 
Y.4 9Q.18 l 2.278.f-t4 111.15 6.00 8Y.38 7.33 

.oo 1 oo.oo 1 oo.co 
70.463.43 . 7 b.482.CO 18.57 

1 ooo oo.Go 434. 14 o.oo .3 ::s 4.1 4 0 .c 0 
.oo 4 2 8.6 1. o.co 42�.610.CO 

14.00 250.00 236.0Q 
88.CO 156.00 250.00 6.00 

.oo 4.500.CO 4.5 oo.co 

.oo 2.0 oo.co 2.0 oo.co 

19.51 13.05 5 oo.co 467.L•4 

") 5 8, 9 7 3 .4 -J T 3 1Z�b7�0T320t925�0T263b083�1T 

81.801.39 1'J.b8 8.46 16 5.260.CO 6 3.710.15 
5 02.0 3 3.0 oo.oo 2,497.37 

56 3.00 412.00 4.500.00 3.5 25.00 

8 2.4 ?. 4 .3 -IT 20.o 03.C9 T 1 7 2. 7 6 0 .C 0 T &�.732.52T 

Ui1e.ncumbered 
25 4.b 97.48 

38.6 09.40 

10 3.7 97.CO 
58 �.1 90.CO 
581,685.CO 

3 3.5 4 6 .0 7 CR 
19 7.4 29.00 

1 �.362.00 . 
17.7 b 4.00 
10.3 04.39 CR 

3.0 oo.oo 
18.4 3 5.00 
8�.3 8 7.38 

1 oo.co 
18.57 

3 3 1-l, 1 4 0 .c 0 
42o.o1 o.co 

2 36.00 
6.Co 

4.5 oo.co 
20 oo.oo 

4 6 7.44 

2.6 3 b..0 8 3.B l T 

6 3.7 l o.15 
2.497.37 
3.5 25.CO 

b':i. 732.52 T 

I 



SITE & CONSTRUCTION FUND 

Total 
Account Receipts_ - To Date 

ANNi XTER REVE!\JUE 13.120.02 t 3.120.c2 
lJN�T 5 REVENUE 3.0 oo.oo 3.0 00.00 
HNTEREST QN �NVESTrvENTS 13.8 27.47 13.8 27.4 7 

2Y. 9 4 7.4 � T 29.94 7.4-:i T 

BOND & INTEREST #1 

CURRE'JT TAXES 18 7.8 71.08 13 7,8 71.08 

INTEREST 0"-1 I NVESTME�TS ?..436.12 2.4 30.12 

1 9 0. 3 0 7 .2 0 T 190.3 07.20 T 

BOND & INTERST #2 

CURRENT TAXES 6 9,4 85.49 6Y.4 8 5.4 9 
I NTEftEST O'\J � NVESTMENTS 362.48 3 62.4d 

b':J,84 7.97 T 6\J,84 7.97 T 

WORKING CASH FUND 

INTEREST ON ! N'1t:STMENTS ?.3 38.91 �.33D.91 

5,3 38.91 T 5,338.91 T 

Prev. }l'..o. 
To Date 

a 14b.68 

2.0 00.00 
13.827.4 7 

24.5 74.15 T 

151.4 46.69 
4 51.05 

1 5 l. 8 9 7. 7 4 T 

56.01��-00 

Thin Mo. 
-------··· 

4,3 73.34 

1.0 00.00 
.oo 

�.3 7 3.34 T 

3 6,4 24.39 
1.9 85.07 

38.4 09.46 T 

13.4 7 l.83 
3b2.48 

____ _...._ 

5 6.0 13.b6 T 1 3.8 3 '-t.31 T 

:,,3 38.91 

.00 T 5,338.91T 

� .,.£��t;M __ 

46.2 00.00 
12.0 oo.oo 
20.0 oo.co 

7 �200.CO T 

320.680.CO 
6.0 oo.oo 

3 2 6. 6 8 o .o o ·r 

1 1 4.4 72.00 
1.2 oo.oo 

11 :>. 6 7 2 .C 0 T 

20.0 oo.co 

20.0 00.00 T 

Uile:iq1ended Untan.C'Jrribered 
33.0 7 9.98 33,079.9$ . 

�.o oo.oo i:t,Q oo.co 
6.1 72.53 6.172.53 

4 8.252.51 T 48.252.51 T 

13 2.8 08.92 13 2.8 08.92 
3.563.88 3.563.88 

1 3 6. 3 7 2.8 0 T 1 3 t:t. 3 7 2 .8 o ·r 

4 4.986.51 4 4. <)ti 6.51 
837.52 u 37.52 

-·-

45.82i .. . C3T 4�.324.03T 

1 �.661.09 14.661.09 

14.661.09 T 14.661.09 T 



SECRETARY 
DATE __ ",......,Mk> ___ @ ........, 




